
July 2011 - June 2012 Development Contributions Fees Report

Fee Code Fee Description Application No Decision Date Address Suburb Ward Total Fees Total Paid Total Outstanding
DC0701 Multi-purpose Community Facilities (DC0701)       DA/2011/435 5-Jul-11 24 Marcella Street                   NORTH EPPING     C Ward  $3,498.19 $0.00 $3,498.19
DC0702 Library Building (DC0702)                         DA/2011/435 5-Jul-11 24 Marcella Street                   NORTH EPPING     C Ward  $662.42 $0.00 $662.42
DC0703 Library Resources (DC0703)                        DA/2011/435 5-Jul-11 24 Marcella Street                   NORTH EPPING     C Ward  $335.12 $0.00 $335.12
DC0704 New Resident Kits (DC0704)                        DA/2011/435 5-Jul-11 24 Marcella Street                   NORTH EPPING     C Ward  $7.96 $0.00 $7.96
DC0705 Councils Online (DC0705)                          DA/2011/435 5-Jul-11 24 Marcella Street                   NORTH EPPING     C Ward  $252.39 $0.00 $252.39
DC0706 Local Parks (DC0706)                              DA/2011/435 5-Jul-11 24 Marcella Street                   NORTH EPPING     C Ward  $1,375.63 $0.00 $1,375.63
DC0707 Specialty Parks (DC0707)                          DA/2011/435 5-Jul-11 24 Marcella Street                   NORTH EPPING     C Ward  $2,528.37 $0.00 $2,528.37
DC0708 Sportsgrounds (DC0708)                            DA/2011/435 5-Jul-11 24 Marcella Street                   NORTH EPPING     C Ward  $4,557.63 $0.00 $4,557.63
DC0709 Bushland Improvements (DC0709)                    DA/2011/435 5-Jul-11 24 Marcella Street                   NORTH EPPING     C Ward  $1,519.23 $0.00 $1,519.23
DC0710 Hornsby Mall Extensions (DC0710)                  DA/2011/435 5-Jul-11 24 Marcella Street                   NORTH EPPING     C Ward  $978.34 $0.00 $978.34
DC0711 Hornsby Mall Street Furniture/Decorations (DC0711) DA/2011/435 5-Jul-11 24 Marcella Street                   NORTH EPPING     C Ward  $189.27 $0.00 $189.27
DC0712 Drainage (DC0712)                                 DA/2011/435 5-Jul-11 24 Marcella Street                   NORTH EPPING     C Ward  $1,132.03 $0.00 $1,132.03
DC0713 HTC Footpath Widening/Paving (DC0713)             DA/2011/435 5-Jul-11 24 Marcella Street                   NORTH EPPING     C Ward  $1,174.39 $0.00 $1,174.39
DC0714 Epping Town Centre (DC0714)                       DA/2011/435 5-Jul-11 24 Marcella Street                   NORTH EPPING     C Ward  $339.75 $0.00 $339.75
DC0715 Signals Sefton/Chilvers Rds Intersection (DC0715) DA/2011/435 5-Jul-11 24 Marcella Street                   NORTH EPPING     C Ward  $330.65 $0.00 $330.65
DC0716 Hornsby Town Centre (DC0716)                      DA/2011/435 5-Jul-11 24 Marcella Street                   NORTH EPPING     C Ward  $1,227.19 $0.00 $1,227.19
DC0717 Hastings Rd, Cherrybrook (DC0717)                 DA/2011/435 5-Jul-11 24 Marcella Street                   NORTH EPPING     C Ward  $575.48 $0.00 $575.48
DC0719 Cycleways (DC0719)                                DA/2011/435 5-Jul-11 24 Marcella Street                   NORTH EPPING     C Ward  $90.58 $0.00 $90.58
DC0722 Plan Administration (DC0722)                      DA/2011/435 5-Jul-11 24 Marcella Street                   NORTH EPPING     C Ward  $418.72 $0.00 $418.72
DC0701 Multi-purpose Community Facilities (DC0701)       DA/2001/1586/D 6-Jul-11 135-137 Pacific Highway         HORNSBY              B Ward   $204,586.38 $0.00 $204,586.38
DC0702 Library Building (DC0702)                         DA/2001/1586/D 6-Jul-11 135-137 Pacific Highway         HORNSBY              B Ward   $38,742.07 $0.00 $38,742.07
DC0703 Library Resources (DC0703)                        DA/2001/1586/D 6-Jul-11 135-137 Pacific Highway         HORNSBY              B Ward   $19,599.31 $0.00 $19,599.31
DC0704 New Resident Kits (DC0704)                        DA/2001/1586/D 6-Jul-11 135-137 Pacific Highway         HORNSBY              B Ward   $464.09 $0.00 $464.09
DC0705 Councils Online (DC0705)                          DA/2001/1586/D 6-Jul-11 135-137 Pacific Highway         HORNSBY              B Ward   $14,760.31 $0.00 $14,760.31
DC0706 Local Parks (DC0706)                              DA/2001/1586/D 6-Jul-11 135-137 Pacific Highway         HORNSBY              B Ward   $80,451.72 $0.00 $80,451.72
DC0707 Specialty Parks (DC0707)                          DA/2001/1586/D 6-Jul-11 135-137 Pacific Highway         HORNSBY              B Ward   $147,867.40 $0.00 $147,867.40
DC0708 Sportsgrounds (DC0708)                            DA/2001/1586/D 6-Jul-11 135-137 Pacific Highway         HORNSBY              B Ward   $266,548.04 $0.00 $266,548.04
DC0709 Bushland Improvements (DC0709)                    DA/2001/1586/D 6-Jul-11 135-137 Pacific Highway         HORNSBY              B Ward   $88,848.72 $0.00 $88,848.72
DC0710 Hornsby Mall Extensions (DC0710)                  DA/2001/1586/D 6-Jul-11 135-137 Pacific Highway         HORNSBY              B Ward   $57,217.04 $0.00 $57,217.04
DC0711 Hornsby Mall Street Furniture/Decorations (DC0711) DA/2001/1586/D 6-Jul-11 135-137 Pacific Highway         HORNSBY              B Ward   $11,068.34 $0.00 $11,068.34
DC0712 Drainage (DC0712)                                 DA/2001/1586/D 6-Jul-11 135-137 Pacific Highway         HORNSBY              B Ward   $66,204.51 $0.00 $66,204.51
DC0713 HTC Footpath Widening/Paving (DC0713)             DA/2001/1586/D 6-Jul-11 135-137 Pacific Highway         HORNSBY              B Ward   $68,683.46 $0.00 $68,683.46
DC0714 Epping Town Centre (DC0714)                       DA/2001/1586/D 6-Jul-11 135-137 Pacific Highway         HORNSBY              B Ward   $19,870.99 $0.00 $19,870.99
DC0715 Signals Sefton/Chilvers Rds Intersection (DC0715) DA/2001/1586/D 6-Jul-11 135-137 Pacific Highway         HORNSBY              B Ward   $19,337.08 $0.00 $19,337.08
DC0716 Hornsby Town Centre (DC0716)                      DA/2001/1586/D 6-Jul-11 135-137 Pacific Highway         HORNSBY              B Ward   $71,771.69 $0.00 $71,771.69
DC0717 Hastings Rd, Cherrybrook (DC0717)                 DA/2001/1586/D 6-Jul-11 135-137 Pacific Highway         HORNSBY              B Ward   $33,657.86 $0.00 $33,657.86
DC0719 Cycleways (DC0719)                                DA/2001/1586/D 6-Jul-11 135-137 Pacific Highway         HORNSBY              B Ward   $5,297.41 $0.00 $5,297.41
DC0722 Plan Administration (DC0722)                      DA/2001/1586/D 6-Jul-11 135-137 Pacific Highway         HORNSBY              B Ward   $24,489.24 $0.00 $24,489.24
DC0701 Multi-purpose Community Facilities (DC0701)       DA/2010/1615 6-Jul-11 6 Kita Road                             BEROWRA HEIGHTA Ward   $28,436.73 $0.00 $28,436.73
DC0702 Library Building (DC0702)                         DA/2010/1615 6-Jul-11 6 Kita Road                             BEROWRA HEIGHTA Ward   $5,384.98 $0.00 $5,384.98
DC0703 Library Resources (DC0703)                        DA/2010/1615 6-Jul-11 6 Kita Road                             BEROWRA HEIGHTA Ward   $2,724.26 $0.00 $2,724.26
DC0704 New Resident Kits (DC0704)                        DA/2010/1615 6-Jul-11 6 Kita Road                             BEROWRA HEIGHTA Ward   $64.52 $0.00 $64.52
DC0705 Councils Online (DC0705)                          DA/2010/1615 6-Jul-11 6 Kita Road                             BEROWRA HEIGHTA Ward   $2,051.62 $0.00 $2,051.62
DC0706 Local Parks (DC0706)                              DA/2010/1615 6-Jul-11 6 Kita Road                             BEROWRA HEIGHTA Ward   $11,182.49 $0.00 $11,182.49
DC0707 Specialty Parks (DC0707)                          DA/2010/1615 6-Jul-11 6 Kita Road                             BEROWRA HEIGHTA Ward   $20,552.98 $0.00 $20,552.98
DC0708 Sportsgrounds (DC0708)                            DA/2010/1615 6-Jul-11 6 Kita Road                             BEROWRA HEIGHTA Ward   $37,049.19 $0.00 $37,049.19
DC0709 Bushland Improvements (DC0709)                    DA/2010/1615 6-Jul-11 6 Kita Road                             BEROWRA HEIGHTA Ward   $12,349.63 $0.00 $12,349.63
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DC0710 Hornsby Mall Extensions (DC0710)                  DA/2010/1615 6-Jul-11 6 Kita Road                             BEROWRA HEIGHTA Ward   $7,952.95 $0.00 $7,952.95
DC0711 Hornsby Mall Street Furniture/Decorations (DC0711) DA/2010/1615 6-Jul-11 6 Kita Road                             BEROWRA HEIGHTA Ward   $1,538.48 $0.00 $1,538.48
DC0712 Drainage (DC0712)                                 DA/2010/1615 6-Jul-11 6 Kita Road                             BEROWRA HEIGHTA Ward   $9,202.19 $0.00 $9,202.19
DC0713 HTC Footpath Widening/Paving (DC0713)             DA/2010/1615 6-Jul-11 6 Kita Road                             BEROWRA HEIGHTA Ward   $9,546.72 $0.00 $9,546.72
DC0714 Epping Town Centre (DC0714)                       DA/2010/1615 6-Jul-11 6 Kita Road                             BEROWRA HEIGHTA Ward   $2,761.98 $0.00 $2,761.98
DC0715 Signals Sefton/Chilvers Rds Intersection (DC0715) DA/2010/1615 6-Jul-11 6 Kita Road                             BEROWRA HEIGHTA Ward   $2,687.77 $0.00 $2,687.77
DC0716 Hornsby Town Centre (DC0716)                      DA/2010/1615 6-Jul-11 6 Kita Road                             BEROWRA HEIGHTA Ward   $9,976.00 $0.00 $9,976.00
DC0717 Hastings Rd, Cherrybrook (DC0717)                 DA/2010/1615 6-Jul-11 6 Kita Road                             BEROWRA HEIGHTA Ward   $4,678.34 $0.00 $4,678.34
DC0719 Cycleways (DC0719)                                DA/2010/1615 6-Jul-11 6 Kita Road                             BEROWRA HEIGHTA Ward   $736.31 $0.00 $736.31
DC0722 Plan Administration (DC0722)                      DA/2010/1615 6-Jul-11 6 Kita Road                             BEROWRA HEIGHTA Ward   $3,403.89 $0.00 $3,403.89
DC0701 Multi-purpose Community Facilities (DC0701)       DA/2010/1375 6-Jul-11 37 Cardinal Avenue                 BEECROFT             C Ward  $3,498.19 $0.00 $3,498.19
DC0702 Library Building (DC0702)                         DA/2010/1375 6-Jul-11 37 Cardinal Avenue                 BEECROFT             C Ward  $662.42 $0.00 $662.42
DC0703 Library Resources (DC0703)                        DA/2010/1375 6-Jul-11 37 Cardinal Avenue                 BEECROFT             C Ward  $335.12 $0.00 $335.12
DC0704 New Resident Kits (DC0704)                        DA/2010/1375 6-Jul-11 37 Cardinal Avenue                 BEECROFT             C Ward  $7.96 $0.00 $7.96
DC0705 Councils Online (DC0705)                          DA/2010/1375 6-Jul-11 37 Cardinal Avenue                 BEECROFT             C Ward  $252.39 $0.00 $252.39
DC0706 Local Parks (DC0706)                              DA/2010/1375 6-Jul-11 37 Cardinal Avenue                 BEECROFT             C Ward  $1,375.63 $0.00 $1,375.63
DC0707 Specialty Parks (DC0707)                          DA/2010/1375 6-Jul-11 37 Cardinal Avenue                 BEECROFT             C Ward  $2,528.37 $0.00 $2,528.37
DC0708 Sportsgrounds (DC0708)                            DA/2010/1375 6-Jul-11 37 Cardinal Avenue                 BEECROFT             C Ward  $4,557.63 $0.00 $4,557.63
DC0709 Bushland Improvements (DC0709)                    DA/2010/1375 6-Jul-11 37 Cardinal Avenue                 BEECROFT             C Ward  $1,519.23 $0.00 $1,519.23
DC0710 Hornsby Mall Extensions (DC0710)                  DA/2010/1375 6-Jul-11 37 Cardinal Avenue                 BEECROFT             C Ward  $978.34 $0.00 $978.34
DC0711 Hornsby Mall Street Furniture/Decorations (DC0711) DA/2010/1375 6-Jul-11 37 Cardinal Avenue                 BEECROFT             C Ward  $189.27 $0.00 $189.27
DC0712 Drainage (DC0712)                                 DA/2010/1375 6-Jul-11 37 Cardinal Avenue                 BEECROFT             C Ward  $1,132.03 $0.00 $1,132.03
DC0713 HTC Footpath Widening/Paving (DC0713)             DA/2010/1375 6-Jul-11 37 Cardinal Avenue                 BEECROFT             C Ward  $1,174.39 $0.00 $1,174.39
DC0714 Epping Town Centre (DC0714)                       DA/2010/1375 6-Jul-11 37 Cardinal Avenue                 BEECROFT             C Ward  $339.75 $0.00 $339.75
DC0715 Signals Sefton/Chilvers Rds Intersection (DC0715) DA/2010/1375 6-Jul-11 37 Cardinal Avenue                 BEECROFT             C Ward  $330.65 $0.00 $330.65
DC0716 Hornsby Town Centre (DC0716)                      DA/2010/1375 6-Jul-11 37 Cardinal Avenue                 BEECROFT             C Ward  $1,227.19 $0.00 $1,227.19
DC0717 Hastings Rd, Cherrybrook (DC0717)                 DA/2010/1375 6-Jul-11 37 Cardinal Avenue                 BEECROFT             C Ward  $575.48 $0.00 $575.48
DC0719 Cycleways (DC0719)                                DA/2010/1375 6-Jul-11 37 Cardinal Avenue                 BEECROFT             C Ward  $90.58 $0.00 $90.58
DC0722 Plan Administration (DC0722)                      DA/2010/1375 6-Jul-11 37 Cardinal Avenue                 BEECROFT             C Ward  $418.72 $0.00 $418.72
DC0701 Multi-purpose Community Facilities (DC0701)       DA/2007/1709/E 6-Jul-11 599-607 Old Northern Road    GLENHAVEN          A Ward   $6,770.65 $0.00 $6,770.65
DC0702 Library Building (DC0702)                         DA/2007/1709/E 6-Jul-11 599-607 Old Northern Road    GLENHAVEN          A Ward   $1,282.13 $0.00 $1,282.13
DC0703 Library Resources (DC0703)                        DA/2007/1709/E 6-Jul-11 599-607 Old Northern Road    GLENHAVEN          A Ward   $648.63 $0.00 $648.63
DC0704 New Resident Kits (DC0704)                        DA/2007/1709/E 6-Jul-11 599-607 Old Northern Road    GLENHAVEN          A Ward   $15.34 $0.00 $15.34
DC0705 Councils Online (DC0705)                          DA/2007/1709/E 6-Jul-11 599-607 Old Northern Road    GLENHAVEN          A Ward   $488.49 $0.00 $488.49
DC0706 Local Parks (DC0706)                              DA/2007/1709/E 6-Jul-11 599-607 Old Northern Road    GLENHAVEN          A Ward   $2,662.50 $0.00 $2,662.50
DC0707 Specialty Parks (DC0707)                          DA/2007/1709/E 6-Jul-11 599-607 Old Northern Road    GLENHAVEN          A Ward   $4,893.58 $0.00 $4,893.58
DC0708 Sportsgrounds (DC0708)                            DA/2007/1709/E 6-Jul-11 599-607 Old Northern Road    GLENHAVEN          A Ward   $8,821.22 $0.00 $8,821.22
DC0709 Bushland Improvements (DC0709)                    DA/2007/1709/E 6-Jul-11 599-607 Old Northern Road    GLENHAVEN          A Ward   $2,940.38 $0.00 $2,940.38
DC0710 Hornsby Mall Extensions (DC0710)                  DA/2007/1709/E 6-Jul-11 599-607 Old Northern Road    GLENHAVEN          A Ward   $1,893.57 $0.00 $1,893.57
DC0711 Hornsby Mall Street Furniture/Decorations (DC0711) DA/2007/1709/E 6-Jul-11 599-607 Old Northern Road    GLENHAVEN          A Ward   $366.28 $0.00 $366.28
DC0712 Drainage (DC0712)                                 DA/2007/1709/E 6-Jul-11 599-607 Old Northern Road    GLENHAVEN          A Ward   $2,191.02 $0.00 $2,191.02
DC0713 HTC Footpath Widening/Paving (DC0713)             DA/2007/1709/E 6-Jul-11 599-607 Old Northern Road    GLENHAVEN          A Ward   $2,273.01 $0.00 $2,273.01
DC0714 Epping Town Centre (DC0714)                       DA/2007/1709/E 6-Jul-11 599-607 Old Northern Road    GLENHAVEN          A Ward   $657.64 $0.00 $657.64
DC0715 Signals Sefton/Chilvers Rds Intersection (DC0715) DA/2007/1709/E 6-Jul-11 599-607 Old Northern Road    GLENHAVEN          A Ward   $639.94 $0.00 $639.94
DC0716 Hornsby Town Centre (DC0716)                      DA/2007/1709/E 6-Jul-11 599-607 Old Northern Road    GLENHAVEN          A Ward   $2,375.25 $0.00 $2,375.25
DC0717 Hastings Rd, Cherrybrook (DC0717)                 DA/2007/1709/E 6-Jul-11 599-607 Old Northern Road    GLENHAVEN          A Ward   $1,113.87 $0.00 $1,113.87
DC0719 Cycleways (DC0719)                                DA/2007/1709/E 6-Jul-11 599-607 Old Northern Road    GLENHAVEN          A Ward   $175.34 $0.00 $175.34
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DC0722 Plan Administration (DC0722)                      DA/2007/1709/E 6-Jul-11 599-607 Old Northern Road    GLENHAVEN          A Ward   $810.45 $0.00 $810.45
DC0701 Multi-purpose Community Facilities (DC0701)       DA/2011/497 11-Jul-11 2 Trelawney Street                  THORNLEIGH         C Ward  $3,498.19 $0.00 $3,498.19
DC0702 Library Building (DC0702)                         DA/2011/497 11-Jul-11 2 Trelawney Street                  THORNLEIGH         C Ward  $662.42 $0.00 $662.42
DC0703 Library Resources (DC0703)                        DA/2011/497 11-Jul-11 2 Trelawney Street                  THORNLEIGH         C Ward  $335.12 $0.00 $335.12
DC0704 New Resident Kits (DC0704)                        DA/2011/497 11-Jul-11 2 Trelawney Street                  THORNLEIGH         C Ward  $7.96 $0.00 $7.96
DC0705 Councils Online (DC0705)                          DA/2011/497 11-Jul-11 2 Trelawney Street                  THORNLEIGH         C Ward  $252.39 $0.00 $252.39
DC0706 Local Parks (DC0706)                              DA/2011/497 11-Jul-11 2 Trelawney Street                  THORNLEIGH         C Ward  $1,375.63 $0.00 $1,375.63
DC0707 Specialty Parks (DC0707)                          DA/2011/497 11-Jul-11 2 Trelawney Street                  THORNLEIGH         C Ward  $2,528.37 $0.00 $2,528.37
DC0708 Sportsgrounds (DC0708)                            DA/2011/497 11-Jul-11 2 Trelawney Street                  THORNLEIGH         C Ward  $4,557.63 $0.00 $4,557.63
DC0709 Bushland Improvements (DC0709)                    DA/2011/497 11-Jul-11 2 Trelawney Street                  THORNLEIGH         C Ward  $1,519.23 $0.00 $1,519.23
DC0710 Hornsby Mall Extensions (DC0710)                  DA/2011/497 11-Jul-11 2 Trelawney Street                  THORNLEIGH         C Ward  $978.34 $0.00 $978.34
DC0711 Hornsby Mall Street Furniture/Decorations (DC0711) DA/2011/497 11-Jul-11 2 Trelawney Street                  THORNLEIGH         C Ward  $189.27 $0.00 $189.27
DC0712 Drainage (DC0712)                                 DA/2011/497 11-Jul-11 2 Trelawney Street                  THORNLEIGH         C Ward  $1,132.03 $0.00 $1,132.03
DC0713 HTC Footpath Widening/Paving (DC0713)             DA/2011/497 11-Jul-11 2 Trelawney Street                  THORNLEIGH         C Ward  $1,174.39 $0.00 $1,174.39
DC0714 Epping Town Centre (DC0714)                       DA/2011/497 11-Jul-11 2 Trelawney Street                  THORNLEIGH         C Ward  $339.75 $0.00 $339.75
DC0715 Signals Sefton/Chilvers Rds Intersection (DC0715) DA/2011/497 11-Jul-11 2 Trelawney Street                  THORNLEIGH         C Ward  $330.65 $0.00 $330.65
DC0716 Hornsby Town Centre (DC0716)                      DA/2011/497 11-Jul-11 2 Trelawney Street                  THORNLEIGH         C Ward  $1,227.19 $0.00 $1,227.19
DC0717 Hastings Rd, Cherrybrook (DC0717)                 DA/2011/497 11-Jul-11 2 Trelawney Street                  THORNLEIGH         C Ward  $575.48 $0.00 $575.48
DC0719 Cycleways (DC0719)                                DA/2011/497 11-Jul-11 2 Trelawney Street                  THORNLEIGH         C Ward  $90.58 $0.00 $90.58
DC0722 Plan Administration (DC0722)                      DA/2011/497 11-Jul-11 2 Trelawney Street                  THORNLEIGH         C Ward  $418.72 $0.00 $418.72
DC0701 Multi-purpose Community Facilities (DC0701)       DA/2011/440 22-Jul-11 91 Brooklyn Road                    BROOKLYN            A Ward   $1,692.69 $0.00 $1,692.69
DC0702 Library Building (DC0702)                         DA/2011/440 22-Jul-11 91 Brooklyn Road                    BROOKLYN            A Ward   $320.55 $0.00 $320.55
DC0703 Library Resources (DC0703)                        DA/2011/440 22-Jul-11 91 Brooklyn Road                    BROOKLYN            A Ward   $162.17 $0.00 $162.17
DC0704 New Resident Kits (DC0704)                        DA/2011/440 22-Jul-11 91 Brooklyn Road                    BROOKLYN            A Ward   $3.85 $0.00 $3.85
DC0705 Councils Online (DC0705)                          DA/2011/440 22-Jul-11 91 Brooklyn Road                    BROOKLYN            A Ward   $122.11 $0.00 $122.11
DC0706 Local Parks (DC0706)                              DA/2011/440 22-Jul-11 91 Brooklyn Road                    BROOKLYN            A Ward   $665.65 $0.00 $665.65
DC0707 Specialty Parks (DC0707)                          DA/2011/440 22-Jul-11 91 Brooklyn Road                    BROOKLYN            A Ward   $1,223.38 $0.00 $1,223.38
DC0708 Sportsgrounds (DC0708)                            DA/2011/440 22-Jul-11 91 Brooklyn Road                    BROOKLYN            A Ward   $2,205.30 $0.00 $2,205.30
DC0709 Bushland Improvements (DC0709)                    DA/2011/440 22-Jul-11 91 Brooklyn Road                    BROOKLYN            A Ward   $735.10 $0.00 $735.10
DC0710 Hornsby Mall Extensions (DC0710)                  DA/2011/440 22-Jul-11 91 Brooklyn Road                    BROOKLYN            A Ward   $473.41 $0.00 $473.41
DC0711 Hornsby Mall Street Furniture/Decorations (DC0711) DA/2011/440 22-Jul-11 91 Brooklyn Road                    BROOKLYN            A Ward   $91.57 $0.00 $91.57
DC0712 Drainage (DC0712)                                 DA/2011/440 22-Jul-11 91 Brooklyn Road                    BROOKLYN            A Ward   $547.74 $0.00 $547.74
DC0713 HTC Footpath Widening/Paving (DC0713)             DA/2011/440 22-Jul-11 91 Brooklyn Road                    BROOKLYN            A Ward   $568.24 $0.00 $568.24
DC0714 Epping Town Centre (DC0714)                       DA/2011/440 22-Jul-11 91 Brooklyn Road                    BROOKLYN            A Ward   $164.41 $0.00 $164.41
DC0715 Signals Sefton/Chilvers Rds Intersection (DC0715) DA/2011/440 22-Jul-11 91 Brooklyn Road                    BROOKLYN            A Ward   $159.99 $0.00 $159.99
DC0716 Hornsby Town Centre (DC0716)                      DA/2011/440 22-Jul-11 91 Brooklyn Road                    BROOKLYN            A Ward   $593.80 $0.00 $593.80
DC0717 Hastings Rd, Cherrybrook (DC0717)                 DA/2011/440 22-Jul-11 91 Brooklyn Road                    BROOKLYN            A Ward   $278.45 $0.00 $278.45
DC0719 Cycleways (DC0719)                                DA/2011/440 22-Jul-11 91 Brooklyn Road                    BROOKLYN            A Ward   $43.81 $0.00 $43.81
DC0722 Plan Administration (DC0722)                      DA/2011/440 22-Jul-11 91 Brooklyn Road                    BROOKLYN            A Ward   $202.61 $0.00 $202.61
DC0701 Multi-purpose Community Facilities (DC0701)       DA/2011/504 22-Jul-11 32 Hall Road                           HORNSBY              B Ward   $3,395.40 -$3,395.40 $0.00
DC0702 Library Building (DC0702)                         DA/2011/504 22-Jul-11 32 Hall Road                           HORNSBY              B Ward   $642.95 -$642.95 $0.00
DC0703 Library Resources (DC0703)                        DA/2011/504 22-Jul-11 32 Hall Road                           HORNSBY              B Ward   $325.30 -$325.30 $0.00
DC0704 New Resident Kits (DC0704)                        DA/2011/504 22-Jul-11 32 Hall Road                           HORNSBY              B Ward   $7.70 -$7.70 $0.00
DC0705 Councils Online (DC0705)                          DA/2011/504 22-Jul-11 32 Hall Road                           HORNSBY              B Ward   $244.95 -$244.95 $0.00
DC0706 Local Parks (DC0706)                              DA/2011/504 22-Jul-11 32 Hall Road                           HORNSBY              B Ward   $1,335.20 -$1,335.20 $0.00
DC0707 Specialty Parks (DC0707)                          DA/2011/504 22-Jul-11 32 Hall Road                           HORNSBY              B Ward   $2,454.10 -$2,454.10 $0.00
DC0708 Sportsgrounds (DC0708)                            DA/2011/504 22-Jul-11 32 Hall Road                           HORNSBY              B Ward   $4,423.75 -$4,423.75 $0.00
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DC0709 Bushland Improvements (DC0709)                    DA/2011/504 22-Jul-11 32 Hall Road                           HORNSBY              B Ward   $1,483.44 -$1,483.44 $0.00
DC0710 Hornsby Mall Extensions (DC0710)                  DA/2011/504 22-Jul-11 32 Hall Road                           HORNSBY              B Ward   $955.29 -$955.29 $0.00
DC0711 Hornsby Mall Street Furniture/Decorations (DC0711) DA/2011/504 22-Jul-11 32 Hall Road                           HORNSBY              B Ward   $184.81 -$184.81 $0.00
DC0712 Drainage (DC0712)                                 DA/2011/504 22-Jul-11 32 Hall Road                           HORNSBY              B Ward   $1,105.33 -$1,105.33 $0.00
DC0713 HTC Footpath Widening/Paving (DC0713)             DA/2011/504 22-Jul-11 32 Hall Road                           HORNSBY              B Ward   $1,146.73 -$1,146.73 $0.00
DC0714 Epping Town Centre (DC0714)                       DA/2011/504 22-Jul-11 32 Hall Road                           HORNSBY              B Ward   $331.78 -$331.78 $0.00
DC0715 Signals Sefton/Chilvers Rds Intersection (DC0715) DA/2011/504 22-Jul-11 32 Hall Road                           HORNSBY              B Ward   $322.88 -$322.88 $0.00
DC0716 Hornsby Town Centre (DC0716)                      DA/2011/504 22-Jul-11 32 Hall Road                           HORNSBY              B Ward   $1,198.29 -$1,198.29 $0.00
DC0717 Hastings Rd, Cherrybrook (DC0717)                 DA/2011/504 22-Jul-11 32 Hall Road                           HORNSBY              B Ward   $561.95 -$442.10 $119.85
DC0719 Cycleways (DC0719)                                DA/2011/504 22-Jul-11 32 Hall Road                           HORNSBY              B Ward   $90.56 $0.00 $90.56
DC0722 Plan Administration (DC0722)                      DA/2011/504 22-Jul-11 32 Hall Road                           HORNSBY              B Ward   $418.76 $0.00 $418.76
DC0701 Multi-purpose Community Facilities (DC0701)       DA/2011/590 29-Jul-11 83 Purchase Road                  CHERRYBROOK    B Ward   $3,419.17 -$3,419.17 $0.00
DC0702 Library Building (DC0702)                         DA/2011/590 29-Jul-11 83 Purchase Road                  CHERRYBROOK    B Ward   $647.45 -$647.45 $0.00
DC0703 Library Resources (DC0703)                        DA/2011/590 29-Jul-11 83 Purchase Road                  CHERRYBROOK    B Ward   $327.58 -$327.58 $0.00
DC0704 New Resident Kits (DC0704)                        DA/2011/590 29-Jul-11 83 Purchase Road                  CHERRYBROOK    B Ward   $7.75 -$7.75 $0.00
DC0705 Councils Online (DC0705)                          DA/2011/590 29-Jul-11 83 Purchase Road                  CHERRYBROOK    B Ward   $246.66 -$246.66 $0.00
DC0706 Local Parks (DC0706)                              DA/2011/590 29-Jul-11 83 Purchase Road                  CHERRYBROOK    B Ward   $1,344.55 -$1,344.55 $0.00
DC0707 Specialty Parks (DC0707)                          DA/2011/590 29-Jul-11 83 Purchase Road                  CHERRYBROOK    B Ward   $2,471.28 -$2,471.28 $0.00
DC0708 Sportsgrounds (DC0708)                            DA/2011/590 29-Jul-11 83 Purchase Road                  CHERRYBROOK    B Ward   $4,454.72 -$4,454.72 $0.00
DC0709 Bushland Improvements (DC0709)                    DA/2011/590 29-Jul-11 83 Purchase Road                  CHERRYBROOK    B Ward   $1,484.92 -$1,484.92 $0.00
DC0710 Hornsby Mall Extensions (DC0710)                  DA/2011/590 29-Jul-11 83 Purchase Road                  CHERRYBROOK    B Ward   $956.25 -$956.25 $0.00
DC0711 Hornsby Mall Street Furniture/Decorations (DC0711) DA/2011/590 29-Jul-11 83 Purchase Road                  CHERRYBROOK    B Ward   $184.99 -$184.99 $0.00
DC0712 Drainage (DC0712)                                 DA/2011/590 29-Jul-11 83 Purchase Road                  CHERRYBROOK    B Ward   $1,106.44 -$1,106.44 $0.00
DC0713 HTC Footpath Widening/Paving (DC0713)             DA/2011/590 29-Jul-11 83 Purchase Road                  CHERRYBROOK    B Ward   $1,147.88 -$1,147.88 $0.00
DC0714 Epping Town Centre (DC0714)                       DA/2011/590 29-Jul-11 83 Purchase Road                  CHERRYBROOK    B Ward   $332.11 -$332.11 $0.00
DC0715 Signals Sefton/Chilvers Rds Intersection (DC0715) DA/2011/590 29-Jul-11 83 Purchase Road                  CHERRYBROOK    B Ward   $323.20 -$323.20 $0.00
DC0716 Hornsby Town Centre (DC0716)                      DA/2011/590 29-Jul-11 83 Purchase Road                  CHERRYBROOK    B Ward   $1,199.49 -$1,199.49 $0.00
DC0717 Hastings Rd, Cherrybrook (DC0717)                 DA/2011/590 29-Jul-11 83 Purchase Road                  CHERRYBROOK    B Ward   $562.51 -$345.56 $216.95
DC0719 Cycleways (DC0719)                                DA/2011/590 29-Jul-11 83 Purchase Road                  CHERRYBROOK    B Ward   $90.56 $0.00 $90.56
DC0722 Plan Administration (DC0722)                      DA/2011/590 29-Jul-11 83 Purchase Road                  CHERRYBROOK    B Ward   $418.76 $0.00 $418.76
DC0701 Multi-purpose Community Facilities (DC0701)       DA/2011/522 3-Aug-11 6 Harwood Avenue                  MOUNT KURING-GA Ward   $6,996.31 $0.00 $6,996.31
DC0702 Library Building (DC0702)                         DA/2011/522 3-Aug-11 6 Harwood Avenue                  MOUNT KURING-GA Ward   $1,324.87 $0.00 $1,324.87
DC0703 Library Resources (DC0703)                        DA/2011/522 3-Aug-11 6 Harwood Avenue                  MOUNT KURING-GA Ward   $670.22 $0.00 $670.22
DC0704 New Resident Kits (DC0704)                        DA/2011/522 3-Aug-11 6 Harwood Avenue                  MOUNT KURING-GA Ward   $15.87 $0.00 $15.87
DC0705 Councils Online (DC0705)                          DA/2011/522 3-Aug-11 6 Harwood Avenue                  MOUNT KURING-GA Ward   $504.73 $0.00 $504.73
DC0706 Local Parks (DC0706)                              DA/2011/522 3-Aug-11 6 Harwood Avenue                  MOUNT KURING-GA Ward   $2,751.21 $0.00 $2,751.21
DC0707 Specialty Parks (DC0707)                          DA/2011/522 3-Aug-11 6 Harwood Avenue                  MOUNT KURING-GA Ward   $5,056.70 $0.00 $5,056.70
DC0708 Sportsgrounds (DC0708)                            DA/2011/522 3-Aug-11 6 Harwood Avenue                  MOUNT KURING-GA Ward   $9,115.25 $0.00 $9,115.25
DC0709 Bushland Improvements (DC0709)                    DA/2011/522 3-Aug-11 6 Harwood Avenue                  MOUNT KURING-GA Ward   $3,038.40 $0.00 $3,038.40
DC0710 Hornsby Mall Extensions (DC0710)                  DA/2011/522 3-Aug-11 6 Harwood Avenue                  MOUNT KURING-GA Ward   $1,956.67 $0.00 $1,956.67
DC0711 Hornsby Mall Street Furniture/Decorations (DC0711) DA/2011/522 3-Aug-11 6 Harwood Avenue                  MOUNT KURING-GA Ward   $378.52 $0.00 $378.52
DC0712 Drainage (DC0712)                                 DA/2011/522 3-Aug-11 6 Harwood Avenue                  MOUNT KURING-GA Ward   $2,264.06 $0.00 $2,264.06
DC0713 HTC Footpath Widening/Paving (DC0713)             DA/2011/522 3-Aug-11 6 Harwood Avenue                  MOUNT KURING-GA Ward   $2,348.78 $0.00 $2,348.78
DC0714 Epping Town Centre (DC0714)                       DA/2011/522 3-Aug-11 6 Harwood Avenue                  MOUNT KURING-GA Ward   $679.52 $0.00 $679.52
DC0715 Signals Sefton/Chilvers Rds Intersection (DC0715) DA/2011/522 3-Aug-11 6 Harwood Avenue                  MOUNT KURING-GA Ward   $661.32 $0.00 $661.32
DC0716 Hornsby Town Centre (DC0716)                      DA/2011/522 3-Aug-11 6 Harwood Avenue                  MOUNT KURING-GA Ward   $2,454.40 $0.00 $2,454.40
DC0717 Hastings Rd, Cherrybrook (DC0717)                 DA/2011/522 3-Aug-11 6 Harwood Avenue                  MOUNT KURING-GA Ward   $1,151.00 $0.00 $1,151.00
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DC0719 Cycleways (DC0719)                                DA/2011/522 3-Aug-11 6 Harwood Avenue                  MOUNT KURING-GA Ward   $181.17 $0.00 $181.17
DC0722 Plan Administration (DC0722)                      DA/2011/522 3-Aug-11 6 Harwood Avenue                  MOUNT KURING-GA Ward   $837.50 $0.00 $837.50
DC0701 Multi-purpose Community Facilities (DC0701)       DA/2011/685 8-Aug-11 6 Neutral Road                        HORNSBY              B Ward   $3,419.17 -$3,419.17 $0.00
DC0702 Library Building (DC0702)                         DA/2011/685 8-Aug-11 6 Neutral Road                        HORNSBY              B Ward   $647.45 -$647.45 $0.00
DC0703 Library Resources (DC0703)                        DA/2011/685 8-Aug-11 6 Neutral Road                        HORNSBY              B Ward   $327.58 -$327.58 $0.00
DC0704 New Resident Kits (DC0704)                        DA/2011/685 8-Aug-11 6 Neutral Road                        HORNSBY              B Ward   $7.75 -$7.75 $0.00
DC0705 Councils Online (DC0705)                          DA/2011/685 8-Aug-11 6 Neutral Road                        HORNSBY              B Ward   $246.66 -$246.66 $0.00
DC0706 Local Parks (DC0706)                              DA/2011/685 8-Aug-11 6 Neutral Road                        HORNSBY              B Ward   $1,344.55 -$1,344.55 $0.00
DC0707 Specialty Parks (DC0707)                          DA/2011/685 8-Aug-11 6 Neutral Road                        HORNSBY              B Ward   $2,471.28 -$2,471.28 $0.00
DC0708 Sportsgrounds (DC0708)                            DA/2011/685 8-Aug-11 6 Neutral Road                        HORNSBY              B Ward   $4,454.72 -$4,454.72 $0.00
DC0709 Bushland Improvements (DC0709)                    DA/2011/685 8-Aug-11 6 Neutral Road                        HORNSBY              B Ward   $1,484.92 -$1,484.92 $0.00
DC0710 Hornsby Mall Extensions (DC0710)                  DA/2011/685 8-Aug-11 6 Neutral Road                        HORNSBY              B Ward   $956.25 -$956.25 $0.00
DC0711 Hornsby Mall Street Furniture/Decorations (DC0711) DA/2011/685 8-Aug-11 6 Neutral Road                        HORNSBY              B Ward   $184.99 -$184.99 $0.00
DC0712 Drainage (DC0712)                                 DA/2011/685 8-Aug-11 6 Neutral Road                        HORNSBY              B Ward   $1,106.44 -$1,106.44 $0.00
DC0713 HTC Footpath Widening/Paving (DC0713)             DA/2011/685 8-Aug-11 6 Neutral Road                        HORNSBY              B Ward   $1,147.88 -$1,147.88 $0.00
DC0714 Epping Town Centre (DC0714)                       DA/2011/685 8-Aug-11 6 Neutral Road                        HORNSBY              B Ward   $332.11 -$332.11 $0.00
DC0715 Signals Sefton/Chilvers Rds Intersection (DC0715) DA/2011/685 8-Aug-11 6 Neutral Road                        HORNSBY              B Ward   $323.20 -$323.20 $0.00
DC0716 Hornsby Town Centre (DC0716)                      DA/2011/685 8-Aug-11 6 Neutral Road                        HORNSBY              B Ward   $1,199.49 -$1,199.49 $0.00
DC0717 Hastings Rd, Cherrybrook (DC0717)                 DA/2011/685 8-Aug-11 6 Neutral Road                        HORNSBY              B Ward   $562.51 -$345.56 $216.95
DC0719 Cycleways (DC0719)                                DA/2011/685 8-Aug-11 6 Neutral Road                        HORNSBY              B Ward   $90.56 $0.00 $90.56
DC0722 Plan Administration (DC0722)                      DA/2011/685 8-Aug-11 6 Neutral Road                        HORNSBY              B Ward   $418.76 $0.00 $418.76
DC0701 Multi-purpose Community Facilities (DC0701)       DA/2011/631 19-Aug-11 23A Hammond Avenue           NORMANHURST    B Ward   $3,498.16 $0.00 $3,498.16
DC0702 Library Building (DC0702)                         DA/2011/631 19-Aug-11 23A Hammond Avenue           NORMANHURST    B Ward   $662.40 $0.00 $662.40
DC0703 Library Resources (DC0703)                        DA/2011/631 19-Aug-11 23A Hammond Avenue           NORMANHURST    B Ward   $335.15 $0.00 $335.15
DC0704 New Resident Kits (DC0704)                        DA/2011/631 19-Aug-11 23A Hammond Avenue           NORMANHURST    B Ward   $7.93 $0.00 $7.93
DC0705 Councils Online (DC0705)                          DA/2011/631 19-Aug-11 23A Hammond Avenue           NORMANHURST    B Ward   $252.36 $0.00 $252.36
DC0706 Local Parks (DC0706)                              DA/2011/631 19-Aug-11 23A Hammond Avenue           NORMANHURST    B Ward   $1,375.61 $0.00 $1,375.61
DC0707 Specialty Parks (DC0707)                          DA/2011/631 19-Aug-11 23A Hammond Avenue           NORMANHURST    B Ward   $2,528.37 $0.00 $2,528.37
DC0708 Sportsgrounds (DC0708)                            DA/2011/631 19-Aug-11 23A Hammond Avenue           NORMANHURST    B Ward   $4,557.63 $0.00 $4,557.63
DC0709 Bushland Improvements (DC0709)                    DA/2011/631 19-Aug-11 23A Hammond Avenue           NORMANHURST    B Ward   $1,519.23 $0.00 $1,519.23
DC0710 Hornsby Mall Extensions (DC0710)                  DA/2011/631 19-Aug-11 23A Hammond Avenue           NORMANHURST    B Ward   $978.34 $0.00 $978.34
DC0711 Hornsby Mall Street Furniture/Decorations (DC0711) DA/2011/631 19-Aug-11 23A Hammond Avenue           NORMANHURST    B Ward   $189.26 $0.00 $189.26
DC0712 Drainage (DC0712)                                 DA/2011/631 19-Aug-11 23A Hammond Avenue           NORMANHURST    B Ward   $1,132.00 $0.00 $1,132.00
DC0713 HTC Footpath Widening/Paving (DC0713)             DA/2011/631 19-Aug-11 23A Hammond Avenue           NORMANHURST    B Ward   $1,174.40 $0.00 $1,174.40
DC0714 Epping Town Centre (DC0714)                       DA/2011/631 19-Aug-11 23A Hammond Avenue           NORMANHURST    B Ward   $339.78 $0.00 $339.78
DC0715 Signals Sefton/Chilvers Rds Intersection (DC0715) DA/2011/631 19-Aug-11 23A Hammond Avenue           NORMANHURST    B Ward   $330.67 $0.00 $330.67
DC0716 Hornsby Town Centre (DC0716)                      DA/2011/631 19-Aug-11 23A Hammond Avenue           NORMANHURST    B Ward   $1,227.20 $0.00 $1,227.20
DC0717 Hastings Rd, Cherrybrook (DC0717)                 DA/2011/631 19-Aug-11 23A Hammond Avenue           NORMANHURST    B Ward   $575.51 $0.00 $575.51
DC0719 Cycleways (DC0719)                                DA/2011/631 19-Aug-11 23A Hammond Avenue           NORMANHURST    B Ward   $90.56 $0.00 $90.56
DC0722 Plan Administration (DC0722)                      DA/2011/631 19-Aug-11 23A Hammond Avenue           NORMANHURST    B Ward   $418.76 $0.00 $418.76
DC0701 Multi-purpose Community Facilities (DC0701)       DA/2011/675 19-Aug-11 70 Burdett Street                     HORNSBY              A Ward   $1,692.67 $0.00 $1,692.67
DC0702 Library Building (DC0702)                         DA/2011/675 19-Aug-11 70 Burdett Street                     HORNSBY              A Ward   $320.52 $0.00 $320.52
DC0703 Library Resources (DC0703)                        DA/2011/675 19-Aug-11 70 Burdett Street                     HORNSBY              A Ward   $162.16 $0.00 $162.16
DC0704 New Resident Kits (DC0704)                        DA/2011/675 19-Aug-11 70 Burdett Street                     HORNSBY              A Ward   $3.81 $0.00 $3.81
DC0705 Councils Online (DC0705)                          DA/2011/675 19-Aug-11 70 Burdett Street                     HORNSBY              A Ward   $122.14 $0.00 $122.14
DC0706 Local Parks (DC0706)                              DA/2011/675 19-Aug-11 70 Burdett Street                     HORNSBY              A Ward   $665.60 $0.00 $665.60
DC0707 Specialty Parks (DC0707)                          DA/2011/675 19-Aug-11 70 Burdett Street                     HORNSBY              A Ward   $1,223.37 $0.00 $1,223.37
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DC0708 Sportsgrounds (DC0708)                            DA/2011/675 19-Aug-11 70 Burdett Street                     HORNSBY              A Ward   $2,205.31 $0.00 $2,205.31
DC0709 Bushland Improvements (DC0709)                    DA/2011/675 19-Aug-11 70 Burdett Street                     HORNSBY              A Ward   $735.09 $0.00 $735.09
DC0710 Hornsby Mall Extensions (DC0710)                  DA/2011/675 19-Aug-11 70 Burdett Street                     HORNSBY              A Ward   $473.41 $0.00 $473.41
DC0711 Hornsby Mall Street Furniture/Decorations (DC0711) DA/2011/675 19-Aug-11 70 Burdett Street                     HORNSBY              A Ward   $91.59 $0.00 $91.59
DC0712 Drainage (DC0712)                                 DA/2011/675 19-Aug-11 70 Burdett Street                     HORNSBY              A Ward   $547.73 $0.00 $547.73
DC0713 HTC Footpath Widening/Paving (DC0713)             DA/2011/675 19-Aug-11 70 Burdett Street                     HORNSBY              A Ward   $568.23 $0.00 $568.23
DC0714 Epping Town Centre (DC0714)                       DA/2011/675 19-Aug-11 70 Burdett Street                     HORNSBY              A Ward   $164.38 $0.00 $164.38
DC0715 Signals Sefton/Chilvers Rds Intersection (DC0715) DA/2011/675 19-Aug-11 70 Burdett Street                     HORNSBY              A Ward   $160.00 $0.00 $160.00
DC0716 Hornsby Town Centre (DC0716)                      DA/2011/675 19-Aug-11 70 Burdett Street                     HORNSBY              A Ward   $593.79 $0.00 $593.79
DC0717 Hastings Rd, Cherrybrook (DC0717)                 DA/2011/675 19-Aug-11 70 Burdett Street                     HORNSBY              A Ward   $278.47 $0.00 $278.47
DC0719 Cycleways (DC0719)                                DA/2011/675 19-Aug-11 70 Burdett Street                     HORNSBY              A Ward   $43.84 $0.00 $43.84
DC0722 Plan Administration (DC0722)                      DA/2011/675 19-Aug-11 70 Burdett Street                     HORNSBY              A Ward   $202.61 $0.00 $202.61
DC0701 Multi-purpose Community Facilities (DC0701)       DA/2010/1180 25-Aug-11 Church Baptist                         HORNSBY              B Ward   $171,635.17 $0.00 $171,635.17
DC0702 Library Building (DC0702)                         DA/2010/1180 25-Aug-11 Church Baptist                         HORNSBY              B Ward   $32,501.75 $0.00 $32,501.75
DC0703 Library Resources (DC0703)                        DA/2010/1180 25-Aug-11 Church Baptist                         HORNSBY              B Ward   $16,442.85 $0.00 $16,442.85
DC0704 New Resident Kits (DC0704)                        DA/2010/1180 25-Aug-11 Church Baptist                         HORNSBY              B Ward   $388.62 $0.00 $388.62
DC0705 Councils Online (DC0705)                          DA/2010/1180 25-Aug-11 Church Baptist                         HORNSBY              B Ward   $12,382.68 $0.00 $12,382.68
DC0706 Local Parks (DC0706)                              DA/2010/1180 25-Aug-11 Church Baptist                         HORNSBY              B Ward   $67,493.54 $0.00 $67,493.54
DC0707 Specialty Parks (DC0707)                          DA/2010/1180 25-Aug-11 Church Baptist                         HORNSBY              B Ward   $124,052.34 $0.00 $124,052.34
DC0708 Sportsgrounds (DC0708)                            DA/2010/1180 25-Aug-11 Church Baptist                         HORNSBY              B Ward   $223,618.25 $0.00 $223,618.25
DC0709 Bushland Improvements (DC0709)                    DA/2010/1180 25-Aug-11 Church Baptist                         HORNSBY              B Ward   $74,538.88 $0.00 $74,538.88
DC0710 Hornsby Mall Extensions (DC0710)                  DA/2010/1180 25-Aug-11 Church Baptist                         HORNSBY              B Ward   $48,001.22 $0.00 $48,001.22
DC0711 Hornsby Mall Street Furniture/Decorations (DC0711) DA/2010/1180 25-Aug-11 Church Baptist                         HORNSBY              B Ward   $9,286.22 $0.00 $9,286.22
DC0712 Drainage (DC0712)                                 DA/2010/1180 25-Aug-11 Church Baptist                         HORNSBY              B Ward   $55,541.77 $0.00 $55,541.77
DC0713 HTC Footpath Widening/Paving (DC0713)             DA/2010/1180 25-Aug-11 Church Baptist                         HORNSBY              B Ward   $57,621.25 $0.00 $57,621.25
DC0714 Epping Town Centre (DC0714)                       DA/2010/1180 25-Aug-11 Church Baptist                         HORNSBY              B Ward   $16,670.06 $0.00 $16,670.06
DC0715 Signals Sefton/Chilvers Rds Intersection (DC0715) DA/2010/1180 25-Aug-11 Church Baptist                         HORNSBY              B Ward   $16,223.44 $0.00 $16,223.44
DC0716 Hornsby Town Centre (DC0716)                      DA/2010/1180 25-Aug-11 Church Baptist                         HORNSBY              B Ward   $60,211.54 $0.00 $60,211.54
DC0717 Hastings Rd, Cherrybrook (DC0717)                 DA/2010/1180 25-Aug-11 Church Baptist                         HORNSBY              B Ward   $28,236.30 $0.00 $28,236.30
DC0719 Cycleways (DC0719)                                DA/2010/1180 25-Aug-11 Church Baptist                         HORNSBY              B Ward   $4,444.09 $0.00 $4,444.09
DC0722 Plan Administration (DC0722)                      DA/2010/1180 25-Aug-11 Church Baptist                         HORNSBY              B Ward   $20,545.34 $0.00 $20,545.34
DC0701 Multi-purpose Community Facilities (DC0701)       DA/2011/726 25-Aug-11 21 Paxton Crescent                 CHERRYBROOK    C Ward  $1,692.67 $0.00 $1,692.67
DC0702 Library Building (DC0702)                         DA/2011/726 25-Aug-11 21 Paxton Crescent                 CHERRYBROOK    C Ward  $320.52 $0.00 $320.52
DC0703 Library Resources (DC0703)                        DA/2011/726 25-Aug-11 21 Paxton Crescent                 CHERRYBROOK    C Ward  $162.16 $0.00 $162.16
DC0704 New Resident Kits (DC0704)                        DA/2011/726 25-Aug-11 21 Paxton Crescent                 CHERRYBROOK    C Ward  $3.81 $0.00 $3.81
DC0705 Councils Online (DC0705)                          DA/2011/726 25-Aug-11 21 Paxton Crescent                 CHERRYBROOK    C Ward  $122.14 $0.00 $122.14
DC0706 Local Parks (DC0706)                              DA/2011/726 25-Aug-11 21 Paxton Crescent                 CHERRYBROOK    C Ward  $665.60 $0.00 $665.60
DC0707 Specialty Parks (DC0707)                          DA/2011/726 25-Aug-11 21 Paxton Crescent                 CHERRYBROOK    C Ward  $1,223.37 $0.00 $1,223.37
DC0708 Sportsgrounds (DC0708)                            DA/2011/726 25-Aug-11 21 Paxton Crescent                 CHERRYBROOK    C Ward  $2,205.31 $0.00 $2,205.31
DC0709 Bushland Improvements (DC0709)                    DA/2011/726 25-Aug-11 21 Paxton Crescent                 CHERRYBROOK    C Ward  $735.09 $0.00 $735.09
DC0710 Hornsby Mall Extensions (DC0710)                  DA/2011/726 25-Aug-11 21 Paxton Crescent                 CHERRYBROOK    C Ward  $473.41 $0.00 $473.41
DC0711 Hornsby Mall Street Furniture/Decorations (DC0711) DA/2011/726 25-Aug-11 21 Paxton Crescent                 CHERRYBROOK    C Ward  $91.59 $0.00 $91.59
DC0712 Drainage (DC0712)                                 DA/2011/726 25-Aug-11 21 Paxton Crescent                 CHERRYBROOK    C Ward  $547.73 $0.00 $547.73
DC0713 HTC Footpath Widening/Paving (DC0713)             DA/2011/726 25-Aug-11 21 Paxton Crescent                 CHERRYBROOK    C Ward  $568.23 $0.00 $568.23
DC0714 Epping Town Centre (DC0714)                       DA/2011/726 25-Aug-11 21 Paxton Crescent                 CHERRYBROOK    C Ward  $164.38 $0.00 $164.38
DC0715 Signals Sefton/Chilvers Rds Intersection (DC0715) DA/2011/726 25-Aug-11 21 Paxton Crescent                 CHERRYBROOK    C Ward  $160.00 $0.00 $160.00
DC0716 Hornsby Town Centre (DC0716)                      DA/2011/726 25-Aug-11 21 Paxton Crescent                 CHERRYBROOK    C Ward  $593.79 $0.00 $593.79
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DC0717 Hastings Rd, Cherrybrook (DC0717)                 DA/2011/726 25-Aug-11 21 Paxton Crescent                 CHERRYBROOK    C Ward  $278.47 $0.00 $278.47
DC0719 Cycleways (DC0719)                                DA/2011/726 25-Aug-11 21 Paxton Crescent                 CHERRYBROOK    C Ward  $43.84 $0.00 $43.84
DC0722 Plan Administration (DC0722)                      DA/2011/726 25-Aug-11 21 Paxton Crescent                 CHERRYBROOK    C Ward  $202.61 $0.00 $202.61
DC0701 Multi-purpose Community Facilities (DC0701)       DA/2011/523 31-Aug-11 10A Dalkeith Road                  CHERRYBROOK    B Ward   $3,439.69 -$3,439.69 $0.00
DC0702 Library Building (DC0702)                         DA/2011/523 31-Aug-11 10A Dalkeith Road                  CHERRYBROOK    B Ward   $651.33 -$651.33 $0.00
DC0703 Library Resources (DC0703)                        DA/2011/523 31-Aug-11 10A Dalkeith Road                  CHERRYBROOK    B Ward   $329.55 -$329.55 $0.00
DC0704 New Resident Kits (DC0704)                        DA/2011/523 31-Aug-11 10A Dalkeith Road                  CHERRYBROOK    B Ward   $7.80 -$7.80 $0.00
DC0705 Councils Online (DC0705)                          DA/2011/523 31-Aug-11 10A Dalkeith Road                  CHERRYBROOK    B Ward   $248.14 -$248.14 $0.00
DC0706 Local Parks (DC0706)                              DA/2011/523 31-Aug-11 10A Dalkeith Road                  CHERRYBROOK    B Ward   $1,352.62 -$1,352.62 $0.00
DC0707 Specialty Parks (DC0707)                          DA/2011/523 31-Aug-11 10A Dalkeith Road                  CHERRYBROOK    B Ward   $2,486.11 -$2,486.11 $0.00
DC0708 Sportsgrounds (DC0708)                            DA/2011/523 31-Aug-11 10A Dalkeith Road                  CHERRYBROOK    B Ward   $4,481.45 -$4,481.45 $0.00
DC0709 Bushland Improvements (DC0709)                    DA/2011/523 31-Aug-11 10A Dalkeith Road                  CHERRYBROOK    B Ward   $1,493.83 -$1,493.83 $0.00
DC0710 Hornsby Mall Extensions (DC0710)                  DA/2011/523 31-Aug-11 10A Dalkeith Road                  CHERRYBROOK    B Ward   $961.99 -$961.99 $0.00
DC0711 Hornsby Mall Street Furniture/Decorations (DC0711) DA/2011/523 31-Aug-11 10A Dalkeith Road                  CHERRYBROOK    B Ward   $186.10 -$186.10 $0.00
DC0712 Drainage (DC0712)                                 DA/2011/523 31-Aug-11 10A Dalkeith Road                  CHERRYBROOK    B Ward   $1,113.08 -$1,113.08 $0.00
DC0713 HTC Footpath Widening/Paving (DC0713)             DA/2011/523 31-Aug-11 10A Dalkeith Road                  CHERRYBROOK    B Ward   $1,154.77 -$1,154.77 $0.00
DC0714 Epping Town Centre (DC0714)                       DA/2011/523 31-Aug-11 10A Dalkeith Road                  CHERRYBROOK    B Ward   $334.10 -$334.10 $0.00
DC0715 Signals Sefton/Chilvers Rds Intersection (DC0715) DA/2011/523 31-Aug-11 10A Dalkeith Road                  CHERRYBROOK    B Ward   $325.14 -$325.14 $0.00
DC0716 Hornsby Town Centre (DC0716)                      DA/2011/523 31-Aug-11 10A Dalkeith Road                  CHERRYBROOK    B Ward   $1,206.69 -$1,206.69 $0.00
DC0717 Hastings Rd, Cherrybrook (DC0717)                 DA/2011/523 31-Aug-11 10A Dalkeith Road                  CHERRYBROOK    B Ward   $565.89 -$227.61 $338.28
DC0719 Cycleways (DC0719)                                DA/2011/523 31-Aug-11 10A Dalkeith Road                  CHERRYBROOK    B Ward   $90.56 $0.00 $90.56
DC0722 Plan Administration (DC0722)                      DA/2011/523 31-Aug-11 10A Dalkeith Road                  CHERRYBROOK    B Ward   $418.76 $0.00 $418.76
DC0701 Multi-purpose Community Facilities (DC0701)       DA/2011/200 5-Sep-11 118 Galston Road                   HORNSBY HEIGHTA Ward   $6,996.31 $0.00 $6,996.31
DC0702 Library Building (DC0702)                         DA/2011/200 5-Sep-11 118 Galston Road                   HORNSBY HEIGHTA Ward   $1,324.87 $0.00 $1,324.87
DC0703 Library Resources (DC0703)                        DA/2011/200 5-Sep-11 118 Galston Road                   HORNSBY HEIGHTA Ward   $670.22 $0.00 $670.22
DC0704 New Resident Kits (DC0704)                        DA/2011/200 5-Sep-11 118 Galston Road                   HORNSBY HEIGHTA Ward   $15.87 $0.00 $15.87
DC0705 Councils Online (DC0705)                          DA/2011/200 5-Sep-11 118 Galston Road                   HORNSBY HEIGHTA Ward   $504.73 $0.00 $504.73
DC0706 Local Parks (DC0706)                              DA/2011/200 5-Sep-11 118 Galston Road                   HORNSBY HEIGHTA Ward   $2,751.21 $0.00 $2,751.21
DC0707 Specialty Parks (DC0707)                          DA/2011/200 5-Sep-11 118 Galston Road                   HORNSBY HEIGHTA Ward   $5,056.70 $0.00 $5,056.70
DC0708 Sportsgrounds (DC0708)                            DA/2011/200 5-Sep-11 118 Galston Road                   HORNSBY HEIGHTA Ward   $9,115.25 $0.00 $9,115.25
DC0709 Bushland Improvements (DC0709)                    DA/2011/200 5-Sep-11 118 Galston Road                   HORNSBY HEIGHTA Ward   $3,038.40 $0.00 $3,038.40
DC0710 Hornsby Mall Extensions (DC0710)                  DA/2011/200 5-Sep-11 118 Galston Road                   HORNSBY HEIGHTA Ward   $1,956.67 $0.00 $1,956.67
DC0711 Hornsby Mall Street Furniture/Decorations (DC0711) DA/2011/200 5-Sep-11 118 Galston Road                   HORNSBY HEIGHTA Ward   $378.52 $0.00 $378.52
DC0712 Drainage (DC0712)                                 DA/2011/200 5-Sep-11 118 Galston Road                   HORNSBY HEIGHTA Ward   $2,264.06 $0.00 $2,264.06
DC0713 HTC Footpath Widening/Paving (DC0713)             DA/2011/200 5-Sep-11 118 Galston Road                   HORNSBY HEIGHTA Ward   $2,348.78 $0.00 $2,348.78
DC0714 Epping Town Centre (DC0714)                       DA/2011/200 5-Sep-11 118 Galston Road                   HORNSBY HEIGHTA Ward   $679.52 $0.00 $679.52
DC0715 Signals Sefton/Chilvers Rds Intersection (DC0715) DA/2011/200 5-Sep-11 118 Galston Road                   HORNSBY HEIGHTA Ward   $661.32 $0.00 $661.32
DC0716 Hornsby Town Centre (DC0716)                      DA/2011/200 5-Sep-11 118 Galston Road                   HORNSBY HEIGHTA Ward   $2,454.40 $0.00 $2,454.40
DC0717 Hastings Rd, Cherrybrook (DC0717)                 DA/2011/200 5-Sep-11 118 Galston Road                   HORNSBY HEIGHTA Ward   $1,151.00 $0.00 $1,151.00
DC0719 Cycleways (DC0719)                                DA/2011/200 5-Sep-11 118 Galston Road                   HORNSBY HEIGHTA Ward   $181.17 $0.00 $181.17
DC0722 Plan Administration (DC0722)                      DA/2011/200 5-Sep-11 118 Galston Road                   HORNSBY HEIGHTA Ward   $837.50 $0.00 $837.50
DC0701 Multi-purpose Community Facilities (DC0701)       DA/2011/558 6-Sep-11 46 Queens Road                     ASQUITH                A Ward   $3,498.16 $0.00 $3,498.16
DC0702 Library Building (DC0702)                         DA/2011/558 6-Sep-11 46 Queens Road                     ASQUITH                A Ward   $662.40 $0.00 $662.40
DC0703 Library Resources (DC0703)                        DA/2011/558 6-Sep-11 46 Queens Road                     ASQUITH                A Ward   $335.15 $0.00 $335.15
DC0704 New Resident Kits (DC0704)                        DA/2011/558 6-Sep-11 46 Queens Road                     ASQUITH                A Ward   $7.93 $0.00 $7.93
DC0705 Councils Online (DC0705)                          DA/2011/558 6-Sep-11 46 Queens Road                     ASQUITH                A Ward   $252.36 $0.00 $252.36
DC0706 Local Parks (DC0706)                              DA/2011/558 6-Sep-11 46 Queens Road                     ASQUITH                A Ward   $1,375.61 $0.00 $1,375.61
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DC0707 Specialty Parks (DC0707)                          DA/2011/558 6-Sep-11 46 Queens Road                     ASQUITH                A Ward   $2,528.37 $0.00 $2,528.37
DC0708 Sportsgrounds (DC0708)                            DA/2011/558 6-Sep-11 46 Queens Road                     ASQUITH                A Ward   $4,557.63 $0.00 $4,557.63
DC0709 Bushland Improvements (DC0709)                    DA/2011/558 6-Sep-11 46 Queens Road                     ASQUITH                A Ward   $1,519.23 $0.00 $1,519.23
DC0710 Hornsby Mall Extensions (DC0710)                  DA/2011/558 6-Sep-11 46 Queens Road                     ASQUITH                A Ward   $978.34 $0.00 $978.34
DC0711 Hornsby Mall Street Furniture/Decorations (DC0711) DA/2011/558 6-Sep-11 46 Queens Road                     ASQUITH                A Ward   $189.26 $0.00 $189.26
DC0712 Drainage (DC0712)                                 DA/2011/558 6-Sep-11 46 Queens Road                     ASQUITH                A Ward   $1,132.00 $0.00 $1,132.00
DC0713 HTC Footpath Widening/Paving (DC0713)             DA/2011/558 6-Sep-11 46 Queens Road                     ASQUITH                A Ward   $1,174.40 $0.00 $1,174.40
DC0714 Epping Town Centre (DC0714)                       DA/2011/558 6-Sep-11 46 Queens Road                     ASQUITH                A Ward   $339.78 $0.00 $339.78
DC0715 Signals Sefton/Chilvers Rds Intersection (DC0715) DA/2011/558 6-Sep-11 46 Queens Road                     ASQUITH                A Ward   $330.67 $0.00 $330.67
DC0716 Hornsby Town Centre (DC0716)                      DA/2011/558 6-Sep-11 46 Queens Road                     ASQUITH                A Ward   $1,227.20 $0.00 $1,227.20
DC0717 Hastings Rd, Cherrybrook (DC0717)                 DA/2011/558 6-Sep-11 46 Queens Road                     ASQUITH                A Ward   $575.51 $0.00 $575.51
DC0719 Cycleways (DC0719)                                DA/2011/558 6-Sep-11 46 Queens Road                     ASQUITH                A Ward   $90.56 $0.00 $90.56
DC0722 Plan Administration (DC0722)                      DA/2011/558 6-Sep-11 46 Queens Road                     ASQUITH                A Ward   $418.76 $0.00 $418.76
DC0701 Multi-purpose Community Facilities (DC0701)       DA/2011/474 6-Sep-11 1 Lochville Street                     WAHROONGA        A Ward   $3,301.16 -$3,301.16 $0.00
DC0702 Library Building (DC0702)                         DA/2011/474 6-Sep-11 1 Lochville Street                     WAHROONGA        A Ward   $625.15 -$625.15 $0.00
DC0703 Library Resources (DC0703)                        DA/2011/474 6-Sep-11 1 Lochville Street                     WAHROONGA        A Ward   $316.22 -$316.22 $0.00
DC0704 New Resident Kits (DC0704)                        DA/2011/474 6-Sep-11 1 Lochville Street                     WAHROONGA        A Ward   $7.46 -$7.46 $0.00
DC0705 Councils Online (DC0705)                          DA/2011/474 6-Sep-11 1 Lochville Street                     WAHROONGA        A Ward   $238.27 -$238.27 $0.00
DC0706 Local Parks (DC0706)                              DA/2011/474 6-Sep-11 1 Lochville Street                     WAHROONGA        A Ward   $1,298.10 -$1,298.10 $0.00
DC0707 Specialty Parks (DC0707)                          DA/2011/474 6-Sep-11 1 Lochville Street                     WAHROONGA        A Ward   $2,386.06 -$2,386.06 $0.00
DC0708 Sportsgrounds (DC0708)                            DA/2011/474 6-Sep-11 1 Lochville Street                     WAHROONGA        A Ward   $4,301.00 -$4,301.00 $0.00
DC0709 Bushland Improvements (DC0709)                    DA/2011/474 6-Sep-11 1 Lochville Street                     WAHROONGA        A Ward   $1,433.67 -$1,433.67 $0.00
DC0710 Hornsby Mall Extensions (DC0710)                  DA/2011/474 6-Sep-11 1 Lochville Street                     WAHROONGA        A Ward   $923.24 -$923.24 $0.00
DC0711 Hornsby Mall Street Furniture/Decorations (DC0711) DA/2011/474 6-Sep-11 1 Lochville Street                     WAHROONGA        A Ward   $178.62 -$178.62 $0.00
DC0712 Drainage (DC0712)                                 DA/2011/474 6-Sep-11 1 Lochville Street                     WAHROONGA        A Ward   $1,068.30 -$1,068.30 $0.00
DC0713 HTC Footpath Widening/Paving (DC0713)             DA/2011/474 6-Sep-11 1 Lochville Street                     WAHROONGA        A Ward   $1,108.30 -$1,108.30 $0.00
DC0714 Epping Town Centre (DC0714)                       DA/2011/474 6-Sep-11 1 Lochville Street                     WAHROONGA        A Ward   $320.63 -$320.63 $0.00
DC0715 Signals Sefton/Chilvers Rds Intersection (DC0715) DA/2011/474 6-Sep-11 1 Lochville Street                     WAHROONGA        A Ward   $311.98 -$311.98 $0.00
DC0716 Hornsby Town Centre (DC0716)                      DA/2011/474 6-Sep-11 1 Lochville Street                     WAHROONGA        A Ward   $1,158.12 -$1,158.12 $0.00
DC0717 Hastings Rd, Cherrybrook (DC0717)                 DA/2011/474 6-Sep-11 1 Lochville Street                     WAHROONGA        A Ward   $543.13 -$543.13 $0.00
DC0719 Cycleways (DC0719)                                DA/2011/474 6-Sep-11 1 Lochville Street                     WAHROONGA        A Ward   $85.41 -$85.41 $0.00
DC0722 Plan Administration (DC0722)                      DA/2011/474 6-Sep-11 1 Lochville Street                     WAHROONGA        A Ward   $395.19 -$395.18 $0.01
DC0701 Multi-purpose Community Facilities (DC0701)       DA/2011/109 7-Sep-11 49A Copeland Road                BEECROFT             C Ward  $19,973.34 $0.00 $19,973.34
DC0702 Library Building (DC0702)                         DA/2011/109 7-Sep-11 49A Copeland Road                BEECROFT             C Ward  $3,782.24 $0.00 $3,782.24
DC0703 Library Resources (DC0703)                        DA/2011/109 7-Sep-11 49A Copeland Road                BEECROFT             C Ward  $1,913.45 $0.00 $1,913.45
DC0704 New Resident Kits (DC0704)                        DA/2011/109 7-Sep-11 49A Copeland Road                BEECROFT             C Ward  $45.24 $0.00 $45.24
DC0705 Councils Online (DC0705)                          DA/2011/109 7-Sep-11 49A Copeland Road                BEECROFT             C Ward  $1,440.98 $0.00 $1,440.98
DC0706 Local Parks (DC0706)                              DA/2011/109 7-Sep-11 49A Copeland Road                BEECROFT             C Ward  $7,854.25 $0.00 $7,854.25
DC0707 Specialty Parks (DC0707)                          DA/2011/109 7-Sep-11 49A Copeland Road                BEECROFT             C Ward  $14,436.09 $0.00 $14,436.09
DC0708 Sportsgrounds (DC0708)                            DA/2011/109 7-Sep-11 49A Copeland Road                BEECROFT             C Ward  $26,022.63 $0.00 $26,022.63
DC0709 Bushland Improvements (DC0709)                    DA/2011/109 7-Sep-11 49A Copeland Road                BEECROFT             C Ward  $8,674.15 $0.00 $8,674.15
DC0710 Hornsby Mall Extensions (DC0710)                  DA/2011/109 7-Sep-11 49A Copeland Road                BEECROFT             C Ward  $5,585.92 $0.00 $5,585.92
DC0711 Hornsby Mall Street Furniture/Decorations (DC0711) DA/2011/109 7-Sep-11 49A Copeland Road                BEECROFT             C Ward  $1,080.64 $0.00 $1,080.64
DC0712 Drainage (DC0712)                                 DA/2011/109 7-Sep-11 49A Copeland Road                BEECROFT             C Ward  $6,463.46 $0.00 $6,463.46
DC0713 HTC Footpath Widening/Paving (DC0713)             DA/2011/109 7-Sep-11 49A Copeland Road                BEECROFT             C Ward  $6,705.42 $0.00 $6,705.42
DC0714 Epping Town Centre (DC0714)                       DA/2011/109 7-Sep-11 49A Copeland Road                BEECROFT             C Ward  $1,939.93 $0.00 $1,939.93
DC0715 Signals Sefton/Chilvers Rds Intersection (DC0715) DA/2011/109 7-Sep-11 49A Copeland Road                BEECROFT             C Ward  $1,887.95 $0.00 $1,887.95
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DC0716 Hornsby Town Centre (DC0716)                      DA/2011/109 7-Sep-11 49A Copeland Road                BEECROFT             C Ward  $7,006.87 $0.00 $7,006.87
DC0717 Hastings Rd, Cherrybrook (DC0717)                 DA/2011/109 7-Sep-11 49A Copeland Road                BEECROFT             C Ward  $3,285.88 $0.00 $3,285.88
DC0719 Cycleways (DC0719)                                DA/2011/109 7-Sep-11 49A Copeland Road                BEECROFT             C Ward  $517.12 $0.00 $517.12
DC0722 Plan Administration (DC0722)                      DA/2011/109 7-Sep-11 49A Copeland Road                BEECROFT             C Ward  $2,390.87 $0.00 $2,390.87
DC0701 Multi-purpose Community Facilities (DC0701)       DA/2010/1434 13-Sep-11 101A Pretoria Parade              HORNSBY              B Ward   $3,498.16 $0.00 $3,498.16
DC0702 Library Building (DC0702)                         DA/2010/1434 13-Sep-11 101A Pretoria Parade              HORNSBY              B Ward   $662.40 $0.00 $662.40
DC0703 Library Resources (DC0703)                        DA/2010/1434 13-Sep-11 101A Pretoria Parade              HORNSBY              B Ward   $335.15 $0.00 $335.15
DC0704 New Resident Kits (DC0704)                        DA/2010/1434 13-Sep-11 101A Pretoria Parade              HORNSBY              B Ward   $7.93 $0.00 $7.93
DC0705 Councils Online (DC0705)                          DA/2010/1434 13-Sep-11 101A Pretoria Parade              HORNSBY              B Ward   $252.36 $0.00 $252.36
DC0706 Local Parks (DC0706)                              DA/2010/1434 13-Sep-11 101A Pretoria Parade              HORNSBY              B Ward   $1,375.61 $0.00 $1,375.61
DC0707 Specialty Parks (DC0707)                          DA/2010/1434 13-Sep-11 101A Pretoria Parade              HORNSBY              B Ward   $2,528.37 $0.00 $2,528.37
DC0708 Sportsgrounds (DC0708)                            DA/2010/1434 13-Sep-11 101A Pretoria Parade              HORNSBY              B Ward   $4,557.63 $0.00 $4,557.63
DC0709 Bushland Improvements (DC0709)                    DA/2010/1434 13-Sep-11 101A Pretoria Parade              HORNSBY              B Ward   $1,519.23 $0.00 $1,519.23
DC0710 Hornsby Mall Extensions (DC0710)                  DA/2010/1434 13-Sep-11 101A Pretoria Parade              HORNSBY              B Ward   $978.34 $0.00 $978.34
DC0711 Hornsby Mall Street Furniture/Decorations (DC0711) DA/2010/1434 13-Sep-11 101A Pretoria Parade              HORNSBY              B Ward   $189.26 $0.00 $189.26
DC0712 Drainage (DC0712)                                 DA/2010/1434 13-Sep-11 101A Pretoria Parade              HORNSBY              B Ward   $1,132.00 $0.00 $1,132.00
DC0713 HTC Footpath Widening/Paving (DC0713)             DA/2010/1434 13-Sep-11 101A Pretoria Parade              HORNSBY              B Ward   $1,174.40 $0.00 $1,174.40
DC0714 Epping Town Centre (DC0714)                       DA/2010/1434 13-Sep-11 101A Pretoria Parade              HORNSBY              B Ward   $339.78 $0.00 $339.78
DC0715 Signals Sefton/Chilvers Rds Intersection (DC0715) DA/2010/1434 13-Sep-11 101A Pretoria Parade              HORNSBY              B Ward   $330.67 $0.00 $330.67
DC0716 Hornsby Town Centre (DC0716)                      DA/2010/1434 13-Sep-11 101A Pretoria Parade              HORNSBY              B Ward   $1,227.20 $0.00 $1,227.20
DC0717 Hastings Rd, Cherrybrook (DC0717)                 DA/2010/1434 13-Sep-11 101A Pretoria Parade              HORNSBY              B Ward   $575.51 $0.00 $575.51
DC0719 Cycleways (DC0719)                                DA/2010/1434 13-Sep-11 101A Pretoria Parade              HORNSBY              B Ward   $90.56 $0.00 $90.56
DC0722 Plan Administration (DC0722)                      DA/2010/1434 13-Sep-11 101A Pretoria Parade              HORNSBY              B Ward   $418.76 $0.00 $418.76
DC0701 Multi-purpose Community Facilities (DC0701)       DA/2011/707 15-Sep-11 495 Galston Road                   DURAL                    A Ward   $3,498.16 $0.00 $3,498.16
DC0702 Library Building (DC0702)                         DA/2011/707 15-Sep-11 495 Galston Road                   DURAL                    A Ward   $662.40 $0.00 $662.40
DC0703 Library Resources (DC0703)                        DA/2011/707 15-Sep-11 495 Galston Road                   DURAL                    A Ward   $335.15 $0.00 $335.15
DC0704 New Resident Kits (DC0704)                        DA/2011/707 15-Sep-11 495 Galston Road                   DURAL                    A Ward   $7.93 $0.00 $7.93
DC0705 Councils Online (DC0705)                          DA/2011/707 15-Sep-11 495 Galston Road                   DURAL                    A Ward   $252.36 $0.00 $252.36
DC0706 Local Parks (DC0706)                              DA/2011/707 15-Sep-11 495 Galston Road                   DURAL                    A Ward   $1,375.61 $0.00 $1,375.61
DC0707 Specialty Parks (DC0707)                          DA/2011/707 15-Sep-11 495 Galston Road                   DURAL                    A Ward   $2,528.37 $0.00 $2,528.37
DC0708 Sportsgrounds (DC0708)                            DA/2011/707 15-Sep-11 495 Galston Road                   DURAL                    A Ward   $4,557.63 $0.00 $4,557.63
DC0709 Bushland Improvements (DC0709)                    DA/2011/707 15-Sep-11 495 Galston Road                   DURAL                    A Ward   $1,519.23 $0.00 $1,519.23
DC0710 Hornsby Mall Extensions (DC0710)                  DA/2011/707 15-Sep-11 495 Galston Road                   DURAL                    A Ward   $978.34 $0.00 $978.34
DC0711 Hornsby Mall Street Furniture/Decorations (DC0711) DA/2011/707 15-Sep-11 495 Galston Road                   DURAL                    A Ward   $189.26 $0.00 $189.26
DC0712 Drainage (DC0712)                                 DA/2011/707 15-Sep-11 495 Galston Road                   DURAL                    A Ward   $1,132.00 $0.00 $1,132.00
DC0713 HTC Footpath Widening/Paving (DC0713)             DA/2011/707 15-Sep-11 495 Galston Road                   DURAL                    A Ward   $1,174.40 $0.00 $1,174.40
DC0714 Epping Town Centre (DC0714)                       DA/2011/707 15-Sep-11 495 Galston Road                   DURAL                    A Ward   $339.78 $0.00 $339.78
DC0715 Signals Sefton/Chilvers Rds Intersection (DC0715) DA/2011/707 15-Sep-11 495 Galston Road                   DURAL                    A Ward   $330.67 $0.00 $330.67
DC0716 Hornsby Town Centre (DC0716)                      DA/2011/707 15-Sep-11 495 Galston Road                   DURAL                    A Ward   $1,227.20 $0.00 $1,227.20
DC0717 Hastings Rd, Cherrybrook (DC0717)                 DA/2011/707 15-Sep-11 495 Galston Road                   DURAL                    A Ward   $575.51 $0.00 $575.51
DC0719 Cycleways (DC0719)                                DA/2011/707 15-Sep-11 495 Galston Road                   DURAL                    A Ward   $90.56 $0.00 $90.56
DC0722 Plan Administration (DC0722)                      DA/2011/707 15-Sep-11 495 Galston Road                   DURAL                    A Ward   $418.76 $0.00 $418.76
DC0701 Multi-purpose Community Facilities (DC0701)       DA/2011/755 20-Sep-11 129 Cardinal Avenue               WEST PENNANT HC Ward  $3,419.17 -$3,419.17 $0.00
DC0702 Library Building (DC0702)                         DA/2011/755 20-Sep-11 129 Cardinal Avenue               WEST PENNANT HC Ward  $647.45 -$647.45 $0.00
DC0703 Library Resources (DC0703)                        DA/2011/755 20-Sep-11 129 Cardinal Avenue               WEST PENNANT HC Ward  $327.58 -$327.58 $0.00
DC0704 New Resident Kits (DC0704)                        DA/2011/755 20-Sep-11 129 Cardinal Avenue               WEST PENNANT HC Ward  $7.75 -$7.75 $0.00
DC0705 Councils Online (DC0705)                          DA/2011/755 20-Sep-11 129 Cardinal Avenue               WEST PENNANT HC Ward  $246.66 -$246.66 $0.00
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DC0706 Local Parks (DC0706)                              DA/2011/755 20-Sep-11 129 Cardinal Avenue               WEST PENNANT HC Ward  $1,344.55 -$1,344.55 $0.00
DC0707 Specialty Parks (DC0707)                          DA/2011/755 20-Sep-11 129 Cardinal Avenue               WEST PENNANT HC Ward  $2,471.28 -$2,471.28 $0.00
DC0708 Sportsgrounds (DC0708)                            DA/2011/755 20-Sep-11 129 Cardinal Avenue               WEST PENNANT HC Ward  $4,454.72 -$4,454.72 $0.00
DC0709 Bushland Improvements (DC0709)                    DA/2011/755 20-Sep-11 129 Cardinal Avenue               WEST PENNANT HC Ward  $1,484.92 -$1,484.92 $0.00
DC0710 Hornsby Mall Extensions (DC0710)                  DA/2011/755 20-Sep-11 129 Cardinal Avenue               WEST PENNANT HC Ward  $956.25 -$956.25 $0.00
DC0711 Hornsby Mall Street Furniture/Decorations (DC0711) DA/2011/755 20-Sep-11 129 Cardinal Avenue               WEST PENNANT HC Ward  $184.99 -$184.99 $0.00
DC0712 Drainage (DC0712)                                 DA/2011/755 20-Sep-11 129 Cardinal Avenue               WEST PENNANT HC Ward  $1,106.44 -$1,106.44 $0.00
DC0713 HTC Footpath Widening/Paving (DC0713)             DA/2011/755 20-Sep-11 129 Cardinal Avenue               WEST PENNANT HC Ward  $1,147.88 -$1,147.88 $0.00
DC0714 Epping Town Centre (DC0714)                       DA/2011/755 20-Sep-11 129 Cardinal Avenue               WEST PENNANT HC Ward  $332.11 -$332.11 $0.00
DC0715 Signals Sefton/Chilvers Rds Intersection (DC0715) DA/2011/755 20-Sep-11 129 Cardinal Avenue               WEST PENNANT HC Ward  $323.20 -$323.20 $0.00
DC0716 Hornsby Town Centre (DC0716)                      DA/2011/755 20-Sep-11 129 Cardinal Avenue               WEST PENNANT HC Ward  $1,199.49 -$1,199.49 $0.00
DC0717 Hastings Rd, Cherrybrook (DC0717)                 DA/2011/755 20-Sep-11 129 Cardinal Avenue               WEST PENNANT HC Ward  $562.51 -$345.56 $216.95
DC0719 Cycleways (DC0719)                                DA/2011/755 20-Sep-11 129 Cardinal Avenue               WEST PENNANT HC Ward  $90.56 $0.00 $90.56
DC0722 Plan Administration (DC0722)                      DA/2011/755 20-Sep-11 129 Cardinal Avenue               WEST PENNANT HC Ward  $418.76 $0.00 $418.76
DC0701 Multi-purpose Community Facilities (DC0701)       DA/2011/679 21-Sep-11 103 Old Berowra Road            HORNSBY              A Ward   $1,692.67 $0.00 $1,692.67
DC0702 Library Building (DC0702)                         DA/2011/679 21-Sep-11 103 Old Berowra Road            HORNSBY              A Ward   $320.52 $0.00 $320.52
DC0703 Library Resources (DC0703)                        DA/2011/679 21-Sep-11 103 Old Berowra Road            HORNSBY              A Ward   $162.16 $0.00 $162.16
DC0704 New Resident Kits (DC0704)                        DA/2011/679 21-Sep-11 103 Old Berowra Road            HORNSBY              A Ward   $3.81 $0.00 $3.81
DC0705 Councils Online (DC0705)                          DA/2011/679 21-Sep-11 103 Old Berowra Road            HORNSBY              A Ward   $122.14 $0.00 $122.14
DC0706 Local Parks (DC0706)                              DA/2011/679 21-Sep-11 103 Old Berowra Road            HORNSBY              A Ward   $665.60 $0.00 $665.60
DC0707 Specialty Parks (DC0707)                          DA/2011/679 21-Sep-11 103 Old Berowra Road            HORNSBY              A Ward   $1,223.37 $0.00 $1,223.37
DC0708 Sportsgrounds (DC0708)                            DA/2011/679 21-Sep-11 103 Old Berowra Road            HORNSBY              A Ward   $2,205.31 $0.00 $2,205.31
DC0709 Bushland Improvements (DC0709)                    DA/2011/679 21-Sep-11 103 Old Berowra Road            HORNSBY              A Ward   $735.09 $0.00 $735.09
DC0710 Hornsby Mall Extensions (DC0710)                  DA/2011/679 21-Sep-11 103 Old Berowra Road            HORNSBY              A Ward   $473.41 $0.00 $473.41
DC0711 Hornsby Mall Street Furniture/Decorations (DC0711) DA/2011/679 21-Sep-11 103 Old Berowra Road            HORNSBY              A Ward   $91.59 $0.00 $91.59
DC0712 Drainage (DC0712)                                 DA/2011/679 21-Sep-11 103 Old Berowra Road            HORNSBY              A Ward   $547.73 $0.00 $547.73
DC0713 HTC Footpath Widening/Paving (DC0713)             DA/2011/679 21-Sep-11 103 Old Berowra Road            HORNSBY              A Ward   $568.23 $0.00 $568.23
DC0714 Epping Town Centre (DC0714)                       DA/2011/679 21-Sep-11 103 Old Berowra Road            HORNSBY              A Ward   $164.38 $0.00 $164.38
DC0715 Signals Sefton/Chilvers Rds Intersection (DC0715) DA/2011/679 21-Sep-11 103 Old Berowra Road            HORNSBY              A Ward   $160.00 $0.00 $160.00
DC0716 Hornsby Town Centre (DC0716)                      DA/2011/679 21-Sep-11 103 Old Berowra Road            HORNSBY              A Ward   $593.79 $0.00 $593.79
DC0717 Hastings Rd, Cherrybrook (DC0717)                 DA/2011/679 21-Sep-11 103 Old Berowra Road            HORNSBY              A Ward   $278.47 $0.00 $278.47
DC0719 Cycleways (DC0719)                                DA/2011/679 21-Sep-11 103 Old Berowra Road            HORNSBY              A Ward   $43.84 $0.00 $43.84
DC0722 Plan Administration (DC0722)                      DA/2011/679 21-Sep-11 103 Old Berowra Road            HORNSBY              A Ward   $202.61 $0.00 $202.61
DC0701 Multi-purpose Community Facilities (DC0701)       DA/2010/986 22-Sep-11 6 Maroota Way                        BEECROFT             C Ward  $3,387.52 -$3,387.52 $0.00
DC0702 Library Building (DC0702)                         DA/2010/986 22-Sep-11 6 Maroota Way                        BEECROFT             C Ward  $641.51 -$641.51 $0.00
DC0703 Library Resources (DC0703)                        DA/2010/986 22-Sep-11 6 Maroota Way                        BEECROFT             C Ward  $324.49 -$324.49 $0.00
DC0704 New Resident Kits (DC0704)                        DA/2010/986 22-Sep-11 6 Maroota Way                        BEECROFT             C Ward  $7.65 -$7.65 $0.00
DC0705 Councils Online (DC0705)                          DA/2010/986 22-Sep-11 6 Maroota Way                        BEECROFT             C Ward  $244.50 -$244.50 $0.00
DC0706 Local Parks (DC0706)                              DA/2010/986 22-Sep-11 6 Maroota Way                        BEECROFT             C Ward  $1,332.05 -$1,332.05 $0.00
DC0707 Specialty Parks (DC0707)                          DA/2010/986 22-Sep-11 6 Maroota Way                        BEECROFT             C Ward  $2,448.48 -$2,448.48 $0.00
DC0708 Sportsgrounds (DC0708)                            DA/2010/986 22-Sep-11 6 Maroota Way                        BEECROFT             C Ward  $4,413.52 -$4,413.52 $0.00
DC0709 Bushland Improvements (DC0709)                    DA/2010/986 22-Sep-11 6 Maroota Way                        BEECROFT             C Ward  $1,471.17 -$1,471.17 $0.00
DC0710 Hornsby Mall Extensions (DC0710)                  DA/2010/986 22-Sep-11 6 Maroota Way                        BEECROFT             C Ward  $947.39 -$947.39 $0.00
DC0711 Hornsby Mall Street Furniture/Decorations (DC0711) DA/2010/986 22-Sep-11 6 Maroota Way                        BEECROFT             C Ward  $183.29 -$183.29 $0.00
DC0712 Drainage (DC0712)                                 DA/2010/986 22-Sep-11 6 Maroota Way                        BEECROFT             C Ward  $1,096.25 -$1,096.25 $0.00
DC0713 HTC Footpath Widening/Paving (DC0713)             DA/2010/986 22-Sep-11 6 Maroota Way                        BEECROFT             C Ward  $1,137.29 -$1,137.29 $0.00
DC0714 Epping Town Centre (DC0714)                       DA/2010/986 22-Sep-11 6 Maroota Way                        BEECROFT             C Ward  $329.01 -$329.01 $0.00
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DC0715 Signals Sefton/Chilvers Rds Intersection (DC0715) DA/2010/986 22-Sep-11 6 Maroota Way                        BEECROFT             C Ward  $320.15 -$320.15 $0.00
DC0716 Hornsby Town Centre (DC0716)                      DA/2010/986 22-Sep-11 6 Maroota Way                        BEECROFT             C Ward  $1,188.41 -$665.22 $523.19
DC0717 Hastings Rd, Cherrybrook (DC0717)                 DA/2010/986 22-Sep-11 6 Maroota Way                        BEECROFT             C Ward  $557.34 -$557.34 $0.00
DC0719 Cycleways (DC0719)                                DA/2010/986 22-Sep-11 6 Maroota Way                        BEECROFT             C Ward  $87.64 -$87.64 $0.00
DC0722 Plan Administration (DC0722)                      DA/2010/986 22-Sep-11 6 Maroota Way                        BEECROFT             C Ward  $405.53 -$405.53 $0.00
DC0701 Multi-purpose Community Facilities (DC0701)       DA/2011/359 5-Oct-11 176-178 Ray Road                  EPPING                  C Ward  $23,584.31 $0.00 $23,584.31
DC0702 Library Building (DC0702)                         DA/2011/359 5-Oct-11 176-178 Ray Road                  EPPING                  C Ward  $4,466.02 $0.00 $4,466.02
DC0703 Library Resources (DC0703)                        DA/2011/359 5-Oct-11 176-178 Ray Road                  EPPING                  C Ward  $2,259.42 $0.00 $2,259.42
DC0704 New Resident Kits (DC0704)                        DA/2011/359 5-Oct-11 176-178 Ray Road                  EPPING                  C Ward  $53.41 $0.00 $53.41
DC0705 Councils Online (DC0705)                          DA/2011/359 5-Oct-11 176-178 Ray Road                  EPPING                  C Ward  $1,701.48 $0.00 $1,701.48
DC0706 Local Parks (DC0706)                              DA/2011/359 5-Oct-11 176-178 Ray Road                  EPPING                  C Ward  $9,274.28 $0.00 $9,274.28
DC0707 Specialty Parks (DC0707)                          DA/2011/359 5-Oct-11 176-178 Ray Road                  EPPING                  C Ward  $17,046.01 $0.00 $17,046.01
DC0708 Sportsgrounds (DC0708)                            DA/2011/359 5-Oct-11 176-178 Ray Road                  EPPING                  C Ward  $30,727.27 $0.00 $30,727.27
DC0709 Bushland Improvements (DC0709)                    DA/2011/359 5-Oct-11 176-178 Ray Road                  EPPING                  C Ward  $10,242.36 $0.00 $10,242.36
DC0710 Hornsby Mall Extensions (DC0710)                  DA/2011/359 5-Oct-11 176-178 Ray Road                  EPPING                  C Ward  $6,595.83 $0.00 $6,595.83
DC0711 Hornsby Mall Street Furniture/Decorations (DC0711) DA/2011/359 5-Oct-11 176-178 Ray Road                  EPPING                  C Ward  $1,276.03 $0.00 $1,276.03
DC0712 Drainage (DC0712)                                 DA/2011/359 5-Oct-11 176-178 Ray Road                  EPPING                  C Ward  $7,631.97 $0.00 $7,631.97
DC0713 HTC Footpath Widening/Paving (DC0713)             DA/2011/359 5-Oct-11 176-178 Ray Road                  EPPING                  C Ward  $7,917.72 $0.00 $7,917.72
DC0714 Epping Town Centre (DC0714)                       DA/2011/359 5-Oct-11 176-178 Ray Road                  EPPING                  C Ward  $2,290.63 $0.00 $2,290.63
DC0715 Signals Sefton/Chilvers Rds Intersection (DC0715) DA/2011/359 5-Oct-11 176-178 Ray Road                  EPPING                  C Ward  $2,229.28 $0.00 $2,229.28
DC0716 Hornsby Town Centre (DC0716)                      DA/2011/359 5-Oct-11 176-178 Ray Road                  EPPING                  C Ward  $8,273.62 $0.00 $8,273.62
DC0717 Hastings Rd, Cherrybrook (DC0717)                 DA/2011/359 5-Oct-11 176-178 Ray Road                  EPPING                  C Ward  $3,879.92 $0.00 $3,879.92
DC0719 Cycleways (DC0719)                                DA/2011/359 5-Oct-11 176-178 Ray Road                  EPPING                  C Ward  $610.64 $0.00 $610.64
DC0722 Plan Administration (DC0722)                      DA/2011/359 5-Oct-11 176-178 Ray Road                  EPPING                  C Ward  $2,823.13 $0.00 $2,823.13
DC0701 Multi-purpose Community Facilities (DC0701)       DA/2011/190 13-Oct-11 22 Hillview Street                    HORNSBY HEIGHTA Ward   $6,838.33 -$6,838.33 $0.00
DC0702 Library Building (DC0702)                         DA/2011/190 13-Oct-11 22 Hillview Street                    HORNSBY HEIGHTA Ward   $1,294.95 -$1,294.95 $0.00
DC0703 Library Resources (DC0703)                        DA/2011/190 13-Oct-11 22 Hillview Street                    HORNSBY HEIGHTA Ward   $655.09 -$655.09 $0.00
DC0704 New Resident Kits (DC0704)                        DA/2011/190 13-Oct-11 22 Hillview Street                    HORNSBY HEIGHTA Ward   $15.51 -$15.51 $0.00
DC0705 Councils Online (DC0705)                          DA/2011/190 13-Oct-11 22 Hillview Street                    HORNSBY HEIGHTA Ward   $493.33 -$493.33 $0.00
DC0706 Local Parks (DC0706)                              DA/2011/190 13-Oct-11 22 Hillview Street                    HORNSBY HEIGHTA Ward   $2,689.09 -$2,689.09 $0.00
DC0707 Specialty Parks (DC0707)                          DA/2011/190 13-Oct-11 22 Hillview Street                    HORNSBY HEIGHTA Ward   $4,942.51 -$4,942.51 $0.00
DC0708 Sportsgrounds (DC0708)                            DA/2011/190 13-Oct-11 22 Hillview Street                    HORNSBY HEIGHTA Ward   $8,909.42 -$8,909.42 $0.00
DC0709 Bushland Improvements (DC0709)                    DA/2011/190 13-Oct-11 22 Hillview Street                    HORNSBY HEIGHTA Ward   $2,969.79 -$2,969.79 $0.00
DC0710 Hornsby Mall Extensions (DC0710)                  DA/2011/190 13-Oct-11 22 Hillview Street                    HORNSBY HEIGHTA Ward   $1,912.49 -$1,912.49 $0.00
DC0711 Hornsby Mall Street Furniture/Decorations (DC0711) DA/2011/190 13-Oct-11 22 Hillview Street                    HORNSBY HEIGHTA Ward   $369.97 -$369.97 $0.00
DC0712 Drainage (DC0712)                                 DA/2011/190 13-Oct-11 22 Hillview Street                    HORNSBY HEIGHTA Ward   $2,212.93 -$2,212.93 $0.00
DC0713 HTC Footpath Widening/Paving (DC0713)             DA/2011/190 13-Oct-11 22 Hillview Street                    HORNSBY HEIGHTA Ward   $2,295.75 -$2,295.75 $0.00
DC0714 Epping Town Centre (DC0714)                       DA/2011/190 13-Oct-11 22 Hillview Street                    HORNSBY HEIGHTA Ward   $664.17 -$664.17 $0.00
DC0715 Signals Sefton/Chilvers Rds Intersection (DC0715) DA/2011/190 13-Oct-11 22 Hillview Street                    HORNSBY HEIGHTA Ward   $646.39 -$646.39 $0.00
DC0716 Hornsby Town Centre (DC0716)                      DA/2011/190 13-Oct-11 22 Hillview Street                    HORNSBY HEIGHTA Ward   $2,398.98 -$2,398.98 $0.00
DC0717 Hastings Rd, Cherrybrook (DC0717)                 DA/2011/190 13-Oct-11 22 Hillview Street                    HORNSBY HEIGHTA Ward   $1,125.01 -$691.30 $433.71
DC0719 Cycleways (DC0719)                                DA/2011/190 13-Oct-11 22 Hillview Street                    HORNSBY HEIGHTA Ward   $181.17 $0.00 $181.17
DC0722 Plan Administration (DC0722)                      DA/2011/190 13-Oct-11 22 Hillview Street                    HORNSBY HEIGHTA Ward   $837.50 $0.00 $837.50
DC0701 Multi-purpose Community Facilities (DC0701)       DA/2011/835 13-Oct-11 39 Church Street                     MOUNT KURING-GA Ward   $3,498.16 $0.00 $3,498.16
DC0702 Library Building (DC0702)                         DA/2011/835 13-Oct-11 39 Church Street                     MOUNT KURING-GA Ward   $662.40 $0.00 $662.40
DC0703 Library Resources (DC0703)                        DA/2011/835 13-Oct-11 39 Church Street                     MOUNT KURING-GA Ward   $335.15 $0.00 $335.15
DC0704 New Resident Kits (DC0704)                        DA/2011/835 13-Oct-11 39 Church Street                     MOUNT KURING-GA Ward   $7.93 $0.00 $7.93
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DC0705 Councils Online (DC0705)                          DA/2011/835 13-Oct-11 39 Church Street                     MOUNT KURING-GA Ward   $252.36 $0.00 $252.36
DC0706 Local Parks (DC0706)                              DA/2011/835 13-Oct-11 39 Church Street                     MOUNT KURING-GA Ward   $1,375.61 $0.00 $1,375.61
DC0707 Specialty Parks (DC0707)                          DA/2011/835 13-Oct-11 39 Church Street                     MOUNT KURING-GA Ward   $2,528.37 $0.00 $2,528.37
DC0708 Sportsgrounds (DC0708)                            DA/2011/835 13-Oct-11 39 Church Street                     MOUNT KURING-GA Ward   $4,557.63 $0.00 $4,557.63
DC0709 Bushland Improvements (DC0709)                    DA/2011/835 13-Oct-11 39 Church Street                     MOUNT KURING-GA Ward   $1,519.23 $0.00 $1,519.23
DC0710 Hornsby Mall Extensions (DC0710)                  DA/2011/835 13-Oct-11 39 Church Street                     MOUNT KURING-GA Ward   $978.34 $0.00 $978.34
DC0711 Hornsby Mall Street Furniture/Decorations (DC0711) DA/2011/835 13-Oct-11 39 Church Street                     MOUNT KURING-GA Ward   $189.26 $0.00 $189.26
DC0712 Drainage (DC0712)                                 DA/2011/835 13-Oct-11 39 Church Street                     MOUNT KURING-GA Ward   $1,132.00 $0.00 $1,132.00
DC0713 HTC Footpath Widening/Paving (DC0713)             DA/2011/835 13-Oct-11 39 Church Street                     MOUNT KURING-GA Ward   $1,174.40 $0.00 $1,174.40
DC0714 Epping Town Centre (DC0714)                       DA/2011/835 13-Oct-11 39 Church Street                     MOUNT KURING-GA Ward   $339.78 $0.00 $339.78
DC0715 Signals Sefton/Chilvers Rds Intersection (DC0715) DA/2011/835 13-Oct-11 39 Church Street                     MOUNT KURING-GA Ward   $330.67 $0.00 $330.67
DC0716 Hornsby Town Centre (DC0716)                      DA/2011/835 13-Oct-11 39 Church Street                     MOUNT KURING-GA Ward   $1,227.20 $0.00 $1,227.20
DC0717 Hastings Rd, Cherrybrook (DC0717)                 DA/2011/835 13-Oct-11 39 Church Street                     MOUNT KURING-GA Ward   $575.51 $0.00 $575.51
DC0719 Cycleways (DC0719)                                DA/2011/835 13-Oct-11 39 Church Street                     MOUNT KURING-GA Ward   $90.56 $0.00 $90.56
DC0722 Plan Administration (DC0722)                      DA/2011/835 13-Oct-11 39 Church Street                     MOUNT KURING-GA Ward   $418.76 $0.00 $418.76
DC0701 Multi-purpose Community Facilities (DC0701)       DA/2011/626 13-Oct-11 131 Pretoria Parade                HORNSBY              B Ward   $10,319.03 -$10,319.03 $0.00
DC0702 Library Building (DC0702)                         DA/2011/626 13-Oct-11 131 Pretoria Parade                HORNSBY              B Ward   $1,954.05 -$1,954.05 $0.00
DC0703 Library Resources (DC0703)                        DA/2011/626 13-Oct-11 131 Pretoria Parade                HORNSBY              B Ward   $988.58 -$988.58 $0.00
DC0704 New Resident Kits (DC0704)                        DA/2011/626 13-Oct-11 131 Pretoria Parade                HORNSBY              B Ward   $23.35 -$23.35 $0.00
DC0705 Councils Online (DC0705)                          DA/2011/626 13-Oct-11 131 Pretoria Parade                HORNSBY              B Ward   $744.48 -$744.48 $0.00
DC0706 Local Parks (DC0706)                              DA/2011/626 13-Oct-11 131 Pretoria Parade                HORNSBY              B Ward   $4,057.84 -$4,057.84 $0.00
DC0707 Specialty Parks (DC0707)                          DA/2011/626 13-Oct-11 131 Pretoria Parade                HORNSBY              B Ward   $7,458.27 -$7,458.27 $0.00
DC0708 Sportsgrounds (DC0708)                            DA/2011/626 13-Oct-11 131 Pretoria Parade                HORNSBY              B Ward   $13,444.38 -$13,444.38 $0.00
DC0709 Bushland Improvements (DC0709)                    DA/2011/626 13-Oct-11 131 Pretoria Parade                HORNSBY              B Ward   $4,481.45 -$4,481.45 $0.00
DC0710 Hornsby Mall Extensions (DC0710)                  DA/2011/626 13-Oct-11 131 Pretoria Parade                HORNSBY              B Ward   $2,885.95 -$2,885.95 $0.00
DC0711 Hornsby Mall Street Furniture/Decorations (DC0711) DA/2011/626 13-Oct-11 131 Pretoria Parade                HORNSBY              B Ward   $558.29 -$558.29 $0.00
DC0712 Drainage (DC0712)                                 DA/2011/626 13-Oct-11 131 Pretoria Parade                HORNSBY              B Ward   $3,339.29 -$3,339.29 $0.00
DC0713 HTC Footpath Widening/Paving (DC0713)             DA/2011/626 13-Oct-11 131 Pretoria Parade                HORNSBY              B Ward   $3,464.30 -$3,464.30 $0.00
DC0714 Epping Town Centre (DC0714)                       DA/2011/626 13-Oct-11 131 Pretoria Parade                HORNSBY              B Ward   $1,002.26 -$1,002.26 $0.00
DC0715 Signals Sefton/Chilvers Rds Intersection (DC0715) DA/2011/626 13-Oct-11 131 Pretoria Parade                HORNSBY              B Ward   $975.41 -$975.41 $0.00
DC0716 Hornsby Town Centre (DC0716)                      DA/2011/626 13-Oct-11 131 Pretoria Parade                HORNSBY              B Ward   $3,620.04 -$3,620.04 $0.00
DC0717 Hastings Rd, Cherrybrook (DC0717)                 DA/2011/626 13-Oct-11 131 Pretoria Parade                HORNSBY              B Ward   $1,697.60 -$683.03 $1,014.57
DC0719 Cycleways (DC0719)                                DA/2011/626 13-Oct-11 131 Pretoria Parade                HORNSBY              B Ward   $271.73 $0.00 $271.73
DC0722 Plan Administration (DC0722)                      DA/2011/626 13-Oct-11 131 Pretoria Parade                HORNSBY              B Ward   $1,256.21 $0.00 $1,256.21
DC0701 Multi-purpose Community Facilities (DC0701)       DA/2011/610 20-Oct-11 129 Burdett Street                   WAHROONGA        A Ward   $17,490.76 $0.00 $17,490.76
DC0702 Library Building (DC0702)                         DA/2011/610 20-Oct-11 129 Burdett Street                   WAHROONGA        A Ward   $3,312.12 $0.00 $3,312.12
DC0703 Library Resources (DC0703)                        DA/2011/610 20-Oct-11 129 Burdett Street                   WAHROONGA        A Ward   $1,675.62 $0.00 $1,675.62
DC0704 New Resident Kits (DC0704)                        DA/2011/610 20-Oct-11 129 Burdett Street                   WAHROONGA        A Ward   $39.61 $0.00 $39.61
DC0705 Councils Online (DC0705)                          DA/2011/610 20-Oct-11 129 Burdett Street                   WAHROONGA        A Ward   $1,261.86 $0.00 $1,261.86
DC0706 Local Parks (DC0706)                              DA/2011/610 20-Oct-11 129 Burdett Street                   WAHROONGA        A Ward   $6,878.04 $0.00 $6,878.04
DC0707 Specialty Parks (DC0707)                          DA/2011/610 20-Oct-11 129 Burdett Street                   WAHROONGA        A Ward   $12,641.73 $0.00 $12,641.73
DC0708 Sportsgrounds (DC0708)                            DA/2011/610 20-Oct-11 129 Burdett Street                   WAHROONGA        A Ward   $22,788.17 $0.00 $22,788.17
DC0709 Bushland Improvements (DC0709)                    DA/2011/610 20-Oct-11 129 Burdett Street                   WAHROONGA        A Ward   $7,596.03 $0.00 $7,596.03
DC0710 Hornsby Mall Extensions (DC0710)                  DA/2011/610 20-Oct-11 129 Burdett Street                   WAHROONGA        A Ward   $4,891.65 $0.00 $4,891.65
DC0711 Hornsby Mall Street Furniture/Decorations (DC0711) DA/2011/610 20-Oct-11 129 Burdett Street                   WAHROONGA        A Ward   $946.35 $0.00 $946.35
DC0712 Drainage (DC0712)                                 DA/2011/610 20-Oct-11 129 Burdett Street                   WAHROONGA        A Ward   $5,660.06 $0.00 $5,660.06
DC0713 HTC Footpath Widening/Paving (DC0713)             DA/2011/610 20-Oct-11 129 Burdett Street                   WAHROONGA        A Ward   $5,871.99 $0.00 $5,871.99
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DC0714 Epping Town Centre (DC0714)                       DA/2011/610 20-Oct-11 129 Burdett Street                   WAHROONGA        A Ward   $1,698.80 $0.00 $1,698.80
DC0715 Signals Sefton/Chilvers Rds Intersection (DC0715) DA/2011/610 20-Oct-11 129 Burdett Street                   WAHROONGA        A Ward   $1,653.26 $0.00 $1,653.26
DC0716 Hornsby Town Centre (DC0716)                      DA/2011/610 20-Oct-11 129 Burdett Street                   WAHROONGA        A Ward   $6,135.93 $0.00 $6,135.93
DC0717 Hastings Rd, Cherrybrook (DC0717)                 DA/2011/610 20-Oct-11 129 Burdett Street                   WAHROONGA        A Ward   $2,877.48 $0.00 $2,877.48
DC0719 Cycleways (DC0719)                                DA/2011/610 20-Oct-11 129 Burdett Street                   WAHROONGA        A Ward   $452.91 $0.00 $452.91
DC0722 Plan Administration (DC0722)                      DA/2011/610 20-Oct-11 129 Burdett Street                   WAHROONGA        A Ward   $2,093.70 $0.00 $2,093.70
DC0701 Multi-purpose Community Facilities (DC0701)       DA/2011/446 21-Oct-11 8 Wycombe Street                   EPPING                  C Ward  $3,498.16 $0.00 $3,498.16
DC0702 Library Building (DC0702)                         DA/2011/446 21-Oct-11 8 Wycombe Street                   EPPING                  C Ward  $662.40 $0.00 $662.40
DC0703 Library Resources (DC0703)                        DA/2011/446 21-Oct-11 8 Wycombe Street                   EPPING                  C Ward  $335.15 $0.00 $335.15
DC0704 New Resident Kits (DC0704)                        DA/2011/446 21-Oct-11 8 Wycombe Street                   EPPING                  C Ward  $7.93 $0.00 $7.93
DC0705 Councils Online (DC0705)                          DA/2011/446 21-Oct-11 8 Wycombe Street                   EPPING                  C Ward  $252.36 $0.00 $252.36
DC0706 Local Parks (DC0706)                              DA/2011/446 21-Oct-11 8 Wycombe Street                   EPPING                  C Ward  $1,375.61 $0.00 $1,375.61
DC0707 Specialty Parks (DC0707)                          DA/2011/446 21-Oct-11 8 Wycombe Street                   EPPING                  C Ward  $2,528.37 $0.00 $2,528.37
DC0708 Sportsgrounds (DC0708)                            DA/2011/446 21-Oct-11 8 Wycombe Street                   EPPING                  C Ward  $4,557.63 $0.00 $4,557.63
DC0709 Bushland Improvements (DC0709)                    DA/2011/446 21-Oct-11 8 Wycombe Street                   EPPING                  C Ward  $1,519.23 $0.00 $1,519.23
DC0710 Hornsby Mall Extensions (DC0710)                  DA/2011/446 21-Oct-11 8 Wycombe Street                   EPPING                  C Ward  $978.34 $0.00 $978.34
DC0711 Hornsby Mall Street Furniture/Decorations (DC0711) DA/2011/446 21-Oct-11 8 Wycombe Street                   EPPING                  C Ward  $189.26 $0.00 $189.26
DC0712 Drainage (DC0712)                                 DA/2011/446 21-Oct-11 8 Wycombe Street                   EPPING                  C Ward  $1,132.00 $0.00 $1,132.00
DC0713 HTC Footpath Widening/Paving (DC0713)             DA/2011/446 21-Oct-11 8 Wycombe Street                   EPPING                  C Ward  $1,174.40 $0.00 $1,174.40
DC0714 Epping Town Centre (DC0714)                       DA/2011/446 21-Oct-11 8 Wycombe Street                   EPPING                  C Ward  $339.78 $0.00 $339.78
DC0715 Signals Sefton/Chilvers Rds Intersection (DC0715) DA/2011/446 21-Oct-11 8 Wycombe Street                   EPPING                  C Ward  $330.67 $0.00 $330.67
DC0716 Hornsby Town Centre (DC0716)                      DA/2011/446 21-Oct-11 8 Wycombe Street                   EPPING                  C Ward  $1,227.20 $0.00 $1,227.20
DC0717 Hastings Rd, Cherrybrook (DC0717)                 DA/2011/446 21-Oct-11 8 Wycombe Street                   EPPING                  C Ward  $575.51 $0.00 $575.51
DC0719 Cycleways (DC0719)                                DA/2011/446 21-Oct-11 8 Wycombe Street                   EPPING                  C Ward  $90.56 $0.00 $90.56
DC0722 Plan Administration (DC0722)                      DA/2011/446 21-Oct-11 8 Wycombe Street                   EPPING                  C Ward  $418.76 $0.00 $418.76
DC0701 Multi-purpose Community Facilities (DC0701)       DA/2011/543 31-Oct-11 1197 Pacific Highway              COWAN                  A Ward   $3,498.16 $0.00 $3,498.16
DC0702 Library Building (DC0702)                         DA/2011/543 31-Oct-11 1197 Pacific Highway              COWAN                  A Ward   $662.40 $0.00 $662.40
DC0703 Library Resources (DC0703)                        DA/2011/543 31-Oct-11 1197 Pacific Highway              COWAN                  A Ward   $335.15 $0.00 $335.15
DC0704 New Resident Kits (DC0704)                        DA/2011/543 31-Oct-11 1197 Pacific Highway              COWAN                  A Ward   $7.93 $0.00 $7.93
DC0705 Councils Online (DC0705)                          DA/2011/543 31-Oct-11 1197 Pacific Highway              COWAN                  A Ward   $252.36 $0.00 $252.36
DC0706 Local Parks (DC0706)                              DA/2011/543 31-Oct-11 1197 Pacific Highway              COWAN                  A Ward   $1,375.61 $0.00 $1,375.61
DC0707 Specialty Parks (DC0707)                          DA/2011/543 31-Oct-11 1197 Pacific Highway              COWAN                  A Ward   $2,528.37 $0.00 $2,528.37
DC0708 Sportsgrounds (DC0708)                            DA/2011/543 31-Oct-11 1197 Pacific Highway              COWAN                  A Ward   $4,557.63 $0.00 $4,557.63
DC0709 Bushland Improvements (DC0709)                    DA/2011/543 31-Oct-11 1197 Pacific Highway              COWAN                  A Ward   $1,519.23 $0.00 $1,519.23
DC0710 Hornsby Mall Extensions (DC0710)                  DA/2011/543 31-Oct-11 1197 Pacific Highway              COWAN                  A Ward   $978.34 $0.00 $978.34
DC0711 Hornsby Mall Street Furniture/Decorations (DC0711) DA/2011/543 31-Oct-11 1197 Pacific Highway              COWAN                  A Ward   $189.26 $0.00 $189.26
DC0712 Drainage (DC0712)                                 DA/2011/543 31-Oct-11 1197 Pacific Highway              COWAN                  A Ward   $1,132.00 $0.00 $1,132.00
DC0713 HTC Footpath Widening/Paving (DC0713)             DA/2011/543 31-Oct-11 1197 Pacific Highway              COWAN                  A Ward   $1,174.40 $0.00 $1,174.40
DC0714 Epping Town Centre (DC0714)                       DA/2011/543 31-Oct-11 1197 Pacific Highway              COWAN                  A Ward   $339.78 $0.00 $339.78
DC0715 Signals Sefton/Chilvers Rds Intersection (DC0715) DA/2011/543 31-Oct-11 1197 Pacific Highway              COWAN                  A Ward   $330.67 $0.00 $330.67
DC0716 Hornsby Town Centre (DC0716)                      DA/2011/543 31-Oct-11 1197 Pacific Highway              COWAN                  A Ward   $1,227.20 $0.00 $1,227.20
DC0717 Hastings Rd, Cherrybrook (DC0717)                 DA/2011/543 31-Oct-11 1197 Pacific Highway              COWAN                  A Ward   $575.51 $0.00 $575.51
DC0719 Cycleways (DC0719)                                DA/2011/543 31-Oct-11 1197 Pacific Highway              COWAN                  A Ward   $90.56 $0.00 $90.56
DC0722 Plan Administration (DC0722)                      DA/2011/543 31-Oct-11 1197 Pacific Highway              COWAN                  A Ward   $418.76 $0.00 $418.76
DC0701 Multi-purpose Community Facilities (DC0701)       DA/2011/242 31-Oct-11 22 Edwards Road                    WAHROONGA        B Ward   $3,498.16 $0.00 $3,498.16
DC0702 Library Building (DC0702)                         DA/2011/242 31-Oct-11 22 Edwards Road                    WAHROONGA        B Ward   $662.40 $0.00 $662.40
DC0703 Library Resources (DC0703)                        DA/2011/242 31-Oct-11 22 Edwards Road                    WAHROONGA        B Ward   $335.15 $0.00 $335.15
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DC0704 New Resident Kits (DC0704)                        DA/2011/242 31-Oct-11 22 Edwards Road                    WAHROONGA        B Ward   $7.93 $0.00 $7.93
DC0705 Councils Online (DC0705)                          DA/2011/242 31-Oct-11 22 Edwards Road                    WAHROONGA        B Ward   $252.36 $0.00 $252.36
DC0706 Local Parks (DC0706)                              DA/2011/242 31-Oct-11 22 Edwards Road                    WAHROONGA        B Ward   $1,375.61 $0.00 $1,375.61
DC0707 Specialty Parks (DC0707)                          DA/2011/242 31-Oct-11 22 Edwards Road                    WAHROONGA        B Ward   $2,528.37 $0.00 $2,528.37
DC0708 Sportsgrounds (DC0708)                            DA/2011/242 31-Oct-11 22 Edwards Road                    WAHROONGA        B Ward   $4,557.63 $0.00 $4,557.63
DC0709 Bushland Improvements (DC0709)                    DA/2011/242 31-Oct-11 22 Edwards Road                    WAHROONGA        B Ward   $1,519.23 $0.00 $1,519.23
DC0710 Hornsby Mall Extensions (DC0710)                  DA/2011/242 31-Oct-11 22 Edwards Road                    WAHROONGA        B Ward   $978.34 $0.00 $978.34
DC0711 Hornsby Mall Street Furniture/Decorations (DC0711) DA/2011/242 31-Oct-11 22 Edwards Road                    WAHROONGA        B Ward   $189.26 $0.00 $189.26
DC0712 Drainage (DC0712)                                 DA/2011/242 31-Oct-11 22 Edwards Road                    WAHROONGA        B Ward   $1,132.00 $0.00 $1,132.00
DC0713 HTC Footpath Widening/Paving (DC0713)             DA/2011/242 31-Oct-11 22 Edwards Road                    WAHROONGA        B Ward   $1,174.40 $0.00 $1,174.40
DC0714 Epping Town Centre (DC0714)                       DA/2011/242 31-Oct-11 22 Edwards Road                    WAHROONGA        B Ward   $339.78 $0.00 $339.78
DC0715 Signals Sefton/Chilvers Rds Intersection (DC0715) DA/2011/242 31-Oct-11 22 Edwards Road                    WAHROONGA        B Ward   $330.67 $0.00 $330.67
DC0716 Hornsby Town Centre (DC0716)                      DA/2011/242 31-Oct-11 22 Edwards Road                    WAHROONGA        B Ward   $1,227.20 $0.00 $1,227.20
DC0717 Hastings Rd, Cherrybrook (DC0717)                 DA/2011/242 31-Oct-11 22 Edwards Road                    WAHROONGA        B Ward   $575.51 $0.00 $575.51
DC0719 Cycleways (DC0719)                                DA/2011/242 31-Oct-11 22 Edwards Road                    WAHROONGA        B Ward   $90.56 $0.00 $90.56
DC0722 Plan Administration (DC0722)                      DA/2011/242 31-Oct-11 22 Edwards Road                    WAHROONGA        B Ward   $418.76 $0.00 $418.76
DC0701 Multi-purpose Community Facilities (DC0701)       DA/2011/532 7-Nov-11 342 Galston Road                   GALSTON               A Ward   $3,498.16 $0.00 $3,498.16
DC0702 Library Building (DC0702)                         DA/2011/532 7-Nov-11 342 Galston Road                   GALSTON               A Ward   $662.40 $0.00 $662.40
DC0703 Library Resources (DC0703)                        DA/2011/532 7-Nov-11 342 Galston Road                   GALSTON               A Ward   $335.15 $0.00 $335.15
DC0704 New Resident Kits (DC0704)                        DA/2011/532 7-Nov-11 342 Galston Road                   GALSTON               A Ward   $7.93 $0.00 $7.93
DC0705 Councils Online (DC0705)                          DA/2011/532 7-Nov-11 342 Galston Road                   GALSTON               A Ward   $252.36 $0.00 $252.36
DC0706 Local Parks (DC0706)                              DA/2011/532 7-Nov-11 342 Galston Road                   GALSTON               A Ward   $1,375.61 $0.00 $1,375.61
DC0707 Specialty Parks (DC0707)                          DA/2011/532 7-Nov-11 342 Galston Road                   GALSTON               A Ward   $2,528.37 $0.00 $2,528.37
DC0708 Sportsgrounds (DC0708)                            DA/2011/532 7-Nov-11 342 Galston Road                   GALSTON               A Ward   $4,557.63 $0.00 $4,557.63
DC0709 Bushland Improvements (DC0709)                    DA/2011/532 7-Nov-11 342 Galston Road                   GALSTON               A Ward   $1,519.23 $0.00 $1,519.23
DC0710 Hornsby Mall Extensions (DC0710)                  DA/2011/532 7-Nov-11 342 Galston Road                   GALSTON               A Ward   $978.34 $0.00 $978.34
DC0711 Hornsby Mall Street Furniture/Decorations (DC0711) DA/2011/532 7-Nov-11 342 Galston Road                   GALSTON               A Ward   $189.26 $0.00 $189.26
DC0712 Drainage (DC0712)                                 DA/2011/532 7-Nov-11 342 Galston Road                   GALSTON               A Ward   $1,132.00 $0.00 $1,132.00
DC0713 HTC Footpath Widening/Paving (DC0713)             DA/2011/532 7-Nov-11 342 Galston Road                   GALSTON               A Ward   $1,174.40 $0.00 $1,174.40
DC0714 Epping Town Centre (DC0714)                       DA/2011/532 7-Nov-11 342 Galston Road                   GALSTON               A Ward   $339.78 $0.00 $339.78
DC0715 Signals Sefton/Chilvers Rds Intersection (DC0715) DA/2011/532 7-Nov-11 342 Galston Road                   GALSTON               A Ward   $330.67 $0.00 $330.67
DC0716 Hornsby Town Centre (DC0716)                      DA/2011/532 7-Nov-11 342 Galston Road                   GALSTON               A Ward   $1,227.20 $0.00 $1,227.20
DC0717 Hastings Rd, Cherrybrook (DC0717)                 DA/2011/532 7-Nov-11 342 Galston Road                   GALSTON               A Ward   $575.51 $0.00 $575.51
DC0719 Cycleways (DC0719)                                DA/2011/532 7-Nov-11 342 Galston Road                   GALSTON               A Ward   $90.56 $0.00 $90.56
DC0722 Plan Administration (DC0722)                      DA/2011/532 7-Nov-11 342 Galston Road                   GALSTON               A Ward   $418.76 $0.00 $418.76
DC0701 Multi-purpose Community Facilities (DC0701)       DA/2011/321 8-Nov-11 217 Beecroft Road                  CHELTENHAM       C Ward  $3,498.16 $0.00 $3,498.16
DC0702 Library Building (DC0702)                         DA/2011/321 8-Nov-11 217 Beecroft Road                  CHELTENHAM       C Ward  $662.40 $0.00 $662.40
DC0703 Library Resources (DC0703)                        DA/2011/321 8-Nov-11 217 Beecroft Road                  CHELTENHAM       C Ward  $335.15 $0.00 $335.15
DC0704 New Resident Kits (DC0704)                        DA/2011/321 8-Nov-11 217 Beecroft Road                  CHELTENHAM       C Ward  $7.93 $0.00 $7.93
DC0705 Councils Online (DC0705)                          DA/2011/321 8-Nov-11 217 Beecroft Road                  CHELTENHAM       C Ward  $252.36 $0.00 $252.36
DC0706 Local Parks (DC0706)                              DA/2011/321 8-Nov-11 217 Beecroft Road                  CHELTENHAM       C Ward  $1,375.61 $0.00 $1,375.61
DC0707 Specialty Parks (DC0707)                          DA/2011/321 8-Nov-11 217 Beecroft Road                  CHELTENHAM       C Ward  $2,528.37 $0.00 $2,528.37
DC0708 Sportsgrounds (DC0708)                            DA/2011/321 8-Nov-11 217 Beecroft Road                  CHELTENHAM       C Ward  $4,557.63 $0.00 $4,557.63
DC0709 Bushland Improvements (DC0709)                    DA/2011/321 8-Nov-11 217 Beecroft Road                  CHELTENHAM       C Ward  $1,519.23 $0.00 $1,519.23
DC0710 Hornsby Mall Extensions (DC0710)                  DA/2011/321 8-Nov-11 217 Beecroft Road                  CHELTENHAM       C Ward  $978.34 $0.00 $978.34
DC0711 Hornsby Mall Street Furniture/Decorations (DC0711) DA/2011/321 8-Nov-11 217 Beecroft Road                  CHELTENHAM       C Ward  $189.26 $0.00 $189.26
DC0712 Drainage (DC0712)                                 DA/2011/321 8-Nov-11 217 Beecroft Road                  CHELTENHAM       C Ward  $1,132.00 $0.00 $1,132.00
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DC0713 HTC Footpath Widening/Paving (DC0713)             DA/2011/321 8-Nov-11 217 Beecroft Road                  CHELTENHAM       C Ward  $1,174.40 $0.00 $1,174.40
DC0714 Epping Town Centre (DC0714)                       DA/2011/321 8-Nov-11 217 Beecroft Road                  CHELTENHAM       C Ward  $339.78 $0.00 $339.78
DC0715 Signals Sefton/Chilvers Rds Intersection (DC0715) DA/2011/321 8-Nov-11 217 Beecroft Road                  CHELTENHAM       C Ward  $330.67 $0.00 $330.67
DC0716 Hornsby Town Centre (DC0716)                      DA/2011/321 8-Nov-11 217 Beecroft Road                  CHELTENHAM       C Ward  $1,227.20 $0.00 $1,227.20
DC0717 Hastings Rd, Cherrybrook (DC0717)                 DA/2011/321 8-Nov-11 217 Beecroft Road                  CHELTENHAM       C Ward  $575.51 $0.00 $575.51
DC0719 Cycleways (DC0719)                                DA/2011/321 8-Nov-11 217 Beecroft Road                  CHELTENHAM       C Ward  $90.56 $0.00 $90.56
DC0722 Plan Administration (DC0722)                      DA/2011/321 8-Nov-11 217 Beecroft Road                  CHELTENHAM       C Ward  $418.76 $0.00 $418.76
DC0701 Multi-purpose Community Facilities (DC0701)       DA/2010/1632 16-Nov-11 10 Maher Close                       BEECROFT             C Ward  $3,498.20 $0.00 $3,498.20
DC0702 Library Building (DC0702)                         DA/2010/1632 16-Nov-11 10 Maher Close                       BEECROFT             C Ward  $662.40 $0.00 $662.40
DC0703 Library Resources (DC0703)                        DA/2010/1632 16-Nov-11 10 Maher Close                       BEECROFT             C Ward  $335.12 $0.00 $335.12
DC0704 New Resident Kits (DC0704)                        DA/2010/1632 16-Nov-11 10 Maher Close                       BEECROFT             C Ward  $7.93 $0.00 $7.93
DC0705 Councils Online (DC0705)                          DA/2010/1632 16-Nov-11 10 Maher Close                       BEECROFT             C Ward  $252.35 $0.00 $252.35
DC0706 Local Parks (DC0706)                              DA/2010/1632 16-Nov-11 10 Maher Close                       BEECROFT             C Ward  $1,375.61 $0.00 $1,375.61
DC0707 Specialty Parks (DC0707)                          DA/2010/1632 16-Nov-11 10 Maher Close                       BEECROFT             C Ward  $2,528.34 $0.00 $2,528.34
DC0708 Sportsgrounds (DC0708)                            DA/2010/1632 16-Nov-11 10 Maher Close                       BEECROFT             C Ward  $4,557.67 $0.00 $4,557.67
DC0709 Bushland Improvements (DC0709)                    DA/2010/1632 16-Nov-11 10 Maher Close                       BEECROFT             C Ward  $1,519.20 $0.00 $1,519.20
DC0710 Hornsby Mall Extensions (DC0710)                  DA/2010/1632 16-Nov-11 10 Maher Close                       BEECROFT             C Ward  $978.34 $0.00 $978.34
DC0711 Hornsby Mall Street Furniture/Decorations (DC0711) DA/2010/1632 16-Nov-11 10 Maher Close                       BEECROFT             C Ward  $189.26 $0.00 $189.26
DC0712 Drainage (DC0712)                                 DA/2010/1632 16-Nov-11 10 Maher Close                       BEECROFT             C Ward  $1,132.01 $0.00 $1,132.01
DC0713 HTC Footpath Widening/Paving (DC0713)             DA/2010/1632 16-Nov-11 10 Maher Close                       BEECROFT             C Ward  $1,174.37 $0.00 $1,174.37
DC0714 Epping Town Centre (DC0714)                       DA/2010/1632 16-Nov-11 10 Maher Close                       BEECROFT             C Ward  $339.72 $0.00 $339.72
DC0715 Signals Sefton/Chilvers Rds Intersection (DC0715) DA/2010/1632 16-Nov-11 10 Maher Close                       BEECROFT             C Ward  $330.67 $0.00 $330.67
DC0716 Hornsby Town Centre (DC0716)                      DA/2010/1632 16-Nov-11 10 Maher Close                       BEECROFT             C Ward  $1,227.21 $0.00 $1,227.21
DC0717 Hastings Rd, Cherrybrook (DC0717)                 DA/2010/1632 16-Nov-11 10 Maher Close                       BEECROFT             C Ward  $575.50 $0.00 $575.50
DC0719 Cycleways (DC0719)                                DA/2010/1632 16-Nov-11 10 Maher Close                       BEECROFT             C Ward  $90.59 $0.00 $90.59
DC0722 Plan Administration (DC0722)                      DA/2010/1632 16-Nov-11 10 Maher Close                       BEECROFT             C Ward  $418.76 $0.00 $418.76
DC0701 Multi-purpose Community Facilities (DC0701)       DA/2011/985 16-Nov-11 10 New Line Road                   WEST PENNANT HC Ward  $3,498.20 $0.00 $3,498.20
DC0702 Library Building (DC0702)                         DA/2011/985 16-Nov-11 10 New Line Road                   WEST PENNANT HC Ward  $662.40 $0.00 $662.40
DC0703 Library Resources (DC0703)                        DA/2011/985 16-Nov-11 10 New Line Road                   WEST PENNANT HC Ward  $335.12 $0.00 $335.12
DC0704 New Resident Kits (DC0704)                        DA/2011/985 16-Nov-11 10 New Line Road                   WEST PENNANT HC Ward  $7.93 $0.00 $7.93
DC0705 Councils Online (DC0705)                          DA/2011/985 16-Nov-11 10 New Line Road                   WEST PENNANT HC Ward  $252.35 $0.00 $252.35
DC0706 Local Parks (DC0706)                              DA/2011/985 16-Nov-11 10 New Line Road                   WEST PENNANT HC Ward  $1,375.61 $0.00 $1,375.61
DC0707 Specialty Parks (DC0707)                          DA/2011/985 16-Nov-11 10 New Line Road                   WEST PENNANT HC Ward  $2,528.34 $0.00 $2,528.34
DC0708 Sportsgrounds (DC0708)                            DA/2011/985 16-Nov-11 10 New Line Road                   WEST PENNANT HC Ward  $4,557.67 $0.00 $4,557.67
DC0709 Bushland Improvements (DC0709)                    DA/2011/985 16-Nov-11 10 New Line Road                   WEST PENNANT HC Ward  $1,519.20 $0.00 $1,519.20
DC0710 Hornsby Mall Extensions (DC0710)                  DA/2011/985 16-Nov-11 10 New Line Road                   WEST PENNANT HC Ward  $978.34 $0.00 $978.34
DC0711 Hornsby Mall Street Furniture/Decorations (DC0711) DA/2011/985 16-Nov-11 10 New Line Road                   WEST PENNANT HC Ward  $189.26 $0.00 $189.26
DC0712 Drainage (DC0712)                                 DA/2011/985 16-Nov-11 10 New Line Road                   WEST PENNANT HC Ward  $1,132.01 $0.00 $1,132.01
DC0713 HTC Footpath Widening/Paving (DC0713)             DA/2011/985 16-Nov-11 10 New Line Road                   WEST PENNANT HC Ward  $1,174.37 $0.00 $1,174.37
DC0714 Epping Town Centre (DC0714)                       DA/2011/985 16-Nov-11 10 New Line Road                   WEST PENNANT HC Ward  $339.72 $0.00 $339.72
DC0715 Signals Sefton/Chilvers Rds Intersection (DC0715) DA/2011/985 16-Nov-11 10 New Line Road                   WEST PENNANT HC Ward  $330.67 $0.00 $330.67
DC0716 Hornsby Town Centre (DC0716)                      DA/2011/985 16-Nov-11 10 New Line Road                   WEST PENNANT HC Ward  $1,227.21 $0.00 $1,227.21
DC0717 Hastings Rd, Cherrybrook (DC0717)                 DA/2011/985 16-Nov-11 10 New Line Road                   WEST PENNANT HC Ward  $575.50 $0.00 $575.50
DC0719 Cycleways (DC0719)                                DA/2011/985 16-Nov-11 10 New Line Road                   WEST PENNANT HC Ward  $90.59 $0.00 $90.59
DC0722 Plan Administration (DC0722)                      DA/2011/985 16-Nov-11 10 New Line Road                   WEST PENNANT HC Ward  $418.76 $0.00 $418.76
DC0701 Multi-purpose Community Facilities (DC0701)       DA/2011/421 17-Nov-11 173-175 Pennant Hills Road   THORNLEIGH         C Ward  $35,479.78 -$35,479.78 $0.00
DC0702 Library Building (DC0702)                         DA/2011/421 17-Nov-11 173-175 Pennant Hills Road   THORNLEIGH         C Ward  $6,718.57 -$6,718.57 $0.00
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DC0703 Library Resources (DC0703)                        DA/2011/421 17-Nov-11 173-175 Pennant Hills Road   THORNLEIGH         C Ward  $3,398.85 -$3,398.85 $0.00
DC0704 New Resident Kits (DC0704)                        DA/2011/421 17-Nov-11 173-175 Pennant Hills Road   THORNLEIGH         C Ward  $80.42 -$80.42 $0.00
DC0705 Councils Online (DC0705)                          DA/2011/421 17-Nov-11 173-175 Pennant Hills Road   THORNLEIGH         C Ward  $2,559.59 -$2,559.59 $0.00
DC0706 Local Parks (DC0706)                              DA/2011/421 17-Nov-11 173-175 Pennant Hills Road   THORNLEIGH         C Ward  $13,951.83 -$13,951.83 $0.00
DC0707 Specialty Parks (DC0707)                          DA/2011/421 17-Nov-11 173-175 Pennant Hills Road   THORNLEIGH         C Ward  $25,643.53 -$25,643.53 $0.00
DC0708 Sportsgrounds (DC0708)                            DA/2011/421 17-Nov-11 173-175 Pennant Hills Road   THORNLEIGH         C Ward  $46,225.43 -$46,225.43 $0.00
DC0709 Bushland Improvements (DC0709)                    DA/2011/421 17-Nov-11 173-175 Pennant Hills Road   THORNLEIGH         C Ward  $15,408.38 -$15,408.38 $0.00
DC0710 Hornsby Mall Extensions (DC0710)                  DA/2011/421 17-Nov-11 173-175 Pennant Hills Road   THORNLEIGH         C Ward  $9,922.47 -$9,922.47 $0.00
DC0711 Hornsby Mall Street Furniture/Decorations (DC0711) DA/2011/421 17-Nov-11 173-175 Pennant Hills Road   THORNLEIGH         C Ward  $1,919.43 -$1,919.43 $0.00
DC0712 Drainage (DC0712)                                 DA/2011/421 17-Nov-11 173-175 Pennant Hills Road   THORNLEIGH         C Ward  $11,481.31 -$11,481.31 $0.00
DC0713 HTC Footpath Widening/Paving (DC0713)             DA/2011/421 17-Nov-11 173-175 Pennant Hills Road   THORNLEIGH         C Ward  $11,911.08 -$11,911.08 $0.00
DC0714 Epping Town Centre (DC0714)                       DA/2011/421 17-Nov-11 173-175 Pennant Hills Road   THORNLEIGH         C Ward  $3,445.80 -$3,445.80 $0.00
DC0715 Signals Sefton/Chilvers Rds Intersection (DC0715) DA/2011/421 17-Nov-11 173-175 Pennant Hills Road   THORNLEIGH         C Ward  $3,353.49 -$3,353.49 $0.00
DC0716 Hornsby Town Centre (DC0716)                      DA/2011/421 17-Nov-11 173-175 Pennant Hills Road   THORNLEIGH         C Ward  $12,446.69 -$12,446.69 $0.00
DC0717 Hastings Rd, Cherrybrook (DC0717)                 DA/2011/421 17-Nov-11 173-175 Pennant Hills Road   THORNLEIGH         C Ward  $5,836.86 -$5,836.86 $0.00
DC0719 Cycleways (DC0719)                                DA/2011/421 17-Nov-11 173-175 Pennant Hills Road   THORNLEIGH         C Ward  $918.73 -$918.73 $0.00
DC0722 Plan Administration (DC0722)                      DA/2011/421 17-Nov-11 173-175 Pennant Hills Road   THORNLEIGH         C Ward  $4,247.10 -$4,247.10 $0.00
DC0701 Multi-purpose Community Facilities (DC0701)       DA/2011/978 21-Nov-11 22 Maranta Street                   HORNSBY              A Ward   $3,498.20 $0.00 $3,498.20
DC0702 Library Building (DC0702)                         DA/2011/978 21-Nov-11 22 Maranta Street                   HORNSBY              A Ward   $662.40 $0.00 $662.40
DC0703 Library Resources (DC0703)                        DA/2011/978 21-Nov-11 22 Maranta Street                   HORNSBY              A Ward   $335.12 $0.00 $335.12
DC0704 New Resident Kits (DC0704)                        DA/2011/978 21-Nov-11 22 Maranta Street                   HORNSBY              A Ward   $7.93 $0.00 $7.93
DC0705 Councils Online (DC0705)                          DA/2011/978 21-Nov-11 22 Maranta Street                   HORNSBY              A Ward   $252.35 $0.00 $252.35
DC0706 Local Parks (DC0706)                              DA/2011/978 21-Nov-11 22 Maranta Street                   HORNSBY              A Ward   $1,375.61 $0.00 $1,375.61
DC0707 Specialty Parks (DC0707)                          DA/2011/978 21-Nov-11 22 Maranta Street                   HORNSBY              A Ward   $2,528.34 $0.00 $2,528.34
DC0708 Sportsgrounds (DC0708)                            DA/2011/978 21-Nov-11 22 Maranta Street                   HORNSBY              A Ward   $4,557.67 $0.00 $4,557.67
DC0709 Bushland Improvements (DC0709)                    DA/2011/978 21-Nov-11 22 Maranta Street                   HORNSBY              A Ward   $1,519.20 $0.00 $1,519.20
DC0710 Hornsby Mall Extensions (DC0710)                  DA/2011/978 21-Nov-11 22 Maranta Street                   HORNSBY              A Ward   $978.34 $0.00 $978.34
DC0711 Hornsby Mall Street Furniture/Decorations (DC0711) DA/2011/978 21-Nov-11 22 Maranta Street                   HORNSBY              A Ward   $189.26 $0.00 $189.26
DC0712 Drainage (DC0712)                                 DA/2011/978 21-Nov-11 22 Maranta Street                   HORNSBY              A Ward   $1,132.01 $0.00 $1,132.01
DC0713 HTC Footpath Widening/Paving (DC0713)             DA/2011/978 21-Nov-11 22 Maranta Street                   HORNSBY              A Ward   $1,174.37 $0.00 $1,174.37
DC0714 Epping Town Centre (DC0714)                       DA/2011/978 21-Nov-11 22 Maranta Street                   HORNSBY              A Ward   $339.72 $0.00 $339.72
DC0715 Signals Sefton/Chilvers Rds Intersection (DC0715) DA/2011/978 21-Nov-11 22 Maranta Street                   HORNSBY              A Ward   $330.67 $0.00 $330.67
DC0716 Hornsby Town Centre (DC0716)                      DA/2011/978 21-Nov-11 22 Maranta Street                   HORNSBY              A Ward   $1,227.21 $0.00 $1,227.21
DC0717 Hastings Rd, Cherrybrook (DC0717)                 DA/2011/978 21-Nov-11 22 Maranta Street                   HORNSBY              A Ward   $575.50 $0.00 $575.50
DC0719 Cycleways (DC0719)                                DA/2011/978 21-Nov-11 22 Maranta Street                   HORNSBY              A Ward   $90.59 $0.00 $90.59
DC0722 Plan Administration (DC0722)                      DA/2011/978 21-Nov-11 22 Maranta Street                   HORNSBY              A Ward   $418.76 $0.00 $418.76
DC0701 Multi-purpose Community Facilities (DC0701)       DA/2011/1027 22-Nov-11 24 Nancy Place                       GALSTON               A Ward   $3,498.20 $0.00 $3,498.20
DC0702 Library Building (DC0702)                         DA/2011/1027 22-Nov-11 24 Nancy Place                       GALSTON               A Ward   $662.40 $0.00 $662.40
DC0703 Library Resources (DC0703)                        DA/2011/1027 22-Nov-11 24 Nancy Place                       GALSTON               A Ward   $335.12 $0.00 $335.12
DC0704 New Resident Kits (DC0704)                        DA/2011/1027 22-Nov-11 24 Nancy Place                       GALSTON               A Ward   $7.93 $0.00 $7.93
DC0705 Councils Online (DC0705)                          DA/2011/1027 22-Nov-11 24 Nancy Place                       GALSTON               A Ward   $252.35 $0.00 $252.35
DC0706 Local Parks (DC0706)                              DA/2011/1027 22-Nov-11 24 Nancy Place                       GALSTON               A Ward   $1,375.61 $0.00 $1,375.61
DC0707 Specialty Parks (DC0707)                          DA/2011/1027 22-Nov-11 24 Nancy Place                       GALSTON               A Ward   $2,528.34 $0.00 $2,528.34
DC0708 Sportsgrounds (DC0708)                            DA/2011/1027 22-Nov-11 24 Nancy Place                       GALSTON               A Ward   $4,557.67 $0.00 $4,557.67
DC0709 Bushland Improvements (DC0709)                    DA/2011/1027 22-Nov-11 24 Nancy Place                       GALSTON               A Ward   $1,519.20 $0.00 $1,519.20
DC0710 Hornsby Mall Extensions (DC0710)                  DA/2011/1027 22-Nov-11 24 Nancy Place                       GALSTON               A Ward   $978.34 $0.00 $978.34
DC0711 Hornsby Mall Street Furniture/Decorations (DC0711) DA/2011/1027 22-Nov-11 24 Nancy Place                       GALSTON               A Ward   $189.26 $0.00 $189.26
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DC0712 Drainage (DC0712)                                 DA/2011/1027 22-Nov-11 24 Nancy Place                       GALSTON               A Ward   $1,132.01 $0.00 $1,132.01
DC0713 HTC Footpath Widening/Paving (DC0713)             DA/2011/1027 22-Nov-11 24 Nancy Place                       GALSTON               A Ward   $1,174.37 $0.00 $1,174.37
DC0714 Epping Town Centre (DC0714)                       DA/2011/1027 22-Nov-11 24 Nancy Place                       GALSTON               A Ward   $339.72 $0.00 $339.72
DC0715 Signals Sefton/Chilvers Rds Intersection (DC0715) DA/2011/1027 22-Nov-11 24 Nancy Place                       GALSTON               A Ward   $330.67 $0.00 $330.67
DC0716 Hornsby Town Centre (DC0716)                      DA/2011/1027 22-Nov-11 24 Nancy Place                       GALSTON               A Ward   $1,227.21 $0.00 $1,227.21
DC0717 Hastings Rd, Cherrybrook (DC0717)                 DA/2011/1027 22-Nov-11 24 Nancy Place                       GALSTON               A Ward   $575.50 $0.00 $575.50
DC0719 Cycleways (DC0719)                                DA/2011/1027 22-Nov-11 24 Nancy Place                       GALSTON               A Ward   $90.59 $0.00 $90.59
DC0722 Plan Administration (DC0722)                      DA/2011/1027 22-Nov-11 24 Nancy Place                       GALSTON               A Ward   $418.76 $0.00 $418.76
DC0701 Multi-purpose Community Facilities (DC0701)       DA/2011/481 29-Nov-11 41 New Farm Road                 WEST PENNANT HC Ward  $10,494.51 $0.00 $10,494.51
DC0702 Library Building (DC0702)                         DA/2011/481 29-Nov-11 41 New Farm Road                 WEST PENNANT HC Ward  $1,987.27 $0.00 $1,987.27
DC0703 Library Resources (DC0703)                        DA/2011/481 29-Nov-11 41 New Farm Road                 WEST PENNANT HC Ward  $1,005.36 $0.00 $1,005.36
DC0704 New Resident Kits (DC0704)                        DA/2011/481 29-Nov-11 41 New Farm Road                 WEST PENNANT HC Ward  $23.79 $0.00 $23.79
DC0705 Councils Online (DC0705)                          DA/2011/481 29-Nov-11 41 New Farm Road                 WEST PENNANT HC Ward  $757.10 $0.00 $757.10
DC0706 Local Parks (DC0706)                              DA/2011/481 29-Nov-11 41 New Farm Road                 WEST PENNANT HC Ward  $4,126.78 $0.00 $4,126.78
DC0707 Specialty Parks (DC0707)                          DA/2011/481 29-Nov-11 41 New Farm Road                 WEST PENNANT HC Ward  $7,585.02 $0.00 $7,585.02
DC0708 Sportsgrounds (DC0708)                            DA/2011/481 29-Nov-11 41 New Farm Road                 WEST PENNANT HC Ward  $13,672.93 $0.00 $13,672.93
DC0709 Bushland Improvements (DC0709)                    DA/2011/481 29-Nov-11 41 New Farm Road                 WEST PENNANT HC Ward  $4,557.61 $0.00 $4,557.61
DC0710 Hornsby Mall Extensions (DC0710)                  DA/2011/481 29-Nov-11 41 New Farm Road                 WEST PENNANT HC Ward  $2,934.97 $0.00 $2,934.97
DC0711 Hornsby Mall Street Furniture/Decorations (DC0711) DA/2011/481 29-Nov-11 41 New Farm Road                 WEST PENNANT HC Ward  $567.77 $0.00 $567.77
DC0712 Drainage (DC0712)                                 DA/2011/481 29-Nov-11 41 New Farm Road                 WEST PENNANT HC Ward  $3,396.04 $0.00 $3,396.04
DC0713 HTC Footpath Widening/Paving (DC0713)             DA/2011/481 29-Nov-11 41 New Farm Road                 WEST PENNANT HC Ward  $3,523.15 $0.00 $3,523.15
DC0714 Epping Town Centre (DC0714)                       DA/2011/481 29-Nov-11 41 New Farm Road                 WEST PENNANT HC Ward  $1,019.22 $0.00 $1,019.22
DC0715 Signals Sefton/Chilvers Rds Intersection (DC0715) DA/2011/481 29-Nov-11 41 New Farm Road                 WEST PENNANT HC Ward  $991.95 $0.00 $991.95
DC0716 Hornsby Town Centre (DC0716)                      DA/2011/481 29-Nov-11 41 New Farm Road                 WEST PENNANT HC Ward  $3,681.57 $0.00 $3,681.57
DC0717 Hastings Rd, Cherrybrook (DC0717)                 DA/2011/481 29-Nov-11 41 New Farm Road                 WEST PENNANT HC Ward  $1,726.49 $0.00 $1,726.49
DC0719 Cycleways (DC0719)                                DA/2011/481 29-Nov-11 41 New Farm Road                 WEST PENNANT HC Ward  $271.73 $0.00 $271.73
DC0722 Plan Administration (DC0722)                      DA/2011/481 29-Nov-11 41 New Farm Road                 WEST PENNANT HC Ward  $1,256.27 $0.00 $1,256.27
DC0701 Multi-purpose Community Facilities (DC0701)       DA/2011/608 9-Dec-11 42 Manor Road                       HORNSBY              A Ward   $3,498.19 $0.00 $3,498.19
DC0702 Library Building (DC0702)                         DA/2011/608 9-Dec-11 42 Manor Road                       HORNSBY              A Ward   $662.41 $0.00 $662.41
DC0703 Library Resources (DC0703)                        DA/2011/608 9-Dec-11 42 Manor Road                       HORNSBY              A Ward   $335.12 $0.00 $335.12
DC0704 New Resident Kits (DC0704)                        DA/2011/608 9-Dec-11 42 Manor Road                       HORNSBY              A Ward   $7.93 $0.00 $7.93
DC0705 Councils Online (DC0705)                          DA/2011/608 9-Dec-11 42 Manor Road                       HORNSBY              A Ward   $252.36 $0.00 $252.36
DC0706 Local Parks (DC0706)                              DA/2011/608 9-Dec-11 42 Manor Road                       HORNSBY              A Ward   $1,375.60 $0.00 $1,375.60
DC0707 Specialty Parks (DC0707)                          DA/2011/608 9-Dec-11 42 Manor Road                       HORNSBY              A Ward   $2,528.32 $0.00 $2,528.32
DC0708 Sportsgrounds (DC0708)                            DA/2011/608 9-Dec-11 42 Manor Road                       HORNSBY              A Ward   $4,557.65 $0.00 $4,557.65
DC0709 Bushland Improvements (DC0709)                    DA/2011/608 9-Dec-11 42 Manor Road                       HORNSBY              A Ward   $1,519.20 $0.00 $1,519.20
DC0710 Hornsby Mall Extensions (DC0710)                  DA/2011/608 9-Dec-11 42 Manor Road                       HORNSBY              A Ward   $978.33 $0.00 $978.33
DC0711 Hornsby Mall Street Furniture/Decorations (DC0711) DA/2011/608 9-Dec-11 42 Manor Road                       HORNSBY              A Ward   $189.26 $0.00 $189.26
DC0712 Drainage (DC0712)                                 DA/2011/608 9-Dec-11 42 Manor Road                       HORNSBY              A Ward   $1,132.01 $0.00 $1,132.01
DC0713 HTC Footpath Widening/Paving (DC0713)             DA/2011/608 9-Dec-11 42 Manor Road                       HORNSBY              A Ward   $1,174.38 $0.00 $1,174.38
DC0714 Epping Town Centre (DC0714)                       DA/2011/608 9-Dec-11 42 Manor Road                       HORNSBY              A Ward   $339.73 $0.00 $339.73
DC0715 Signals Sefton/Chilvers Rds Intersection (DC0715) DA/2011/608 9-Dec-11 42 Manor Road                       HORNSBY              A Ward   $330.66 $0.00 $330.66
DC0716 Hornsby Town Centre (DC0716)                      DA/2011/608 9-Dec-11 42 Manor Road                       HORNSBY              A Ward   $1,227.20 $0.00 $1,227.20
DC0717 Hastings Rd, Cherrybrook (DC0717)                 DA/2011/608 9-Dec-11 42 Manor Road                       HORNSBY              A Ward   $575.50 $0.00 $575.50
DC0719 Cycleways (DC0719)                                DA/2011/608 9-Dec-11 42 Manor Road                       HORNSBY              A Ward   $90.56 $0.00 $90.56
DC0722 Plan Administration (DC0722)                      DA/2011/608 9-Dec-11 42 Manor Road                       HORNSBY              A Ward   $418.78 $0.00 $418.78
DC0702 Library Building (DC0702)                         DA/2011/1086 23-Dec-11 3 Woodland WAY                    MOUNT KURING-GA Ward   $2,391.61 $0.00 $2,391.61
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DC0703 Library Resources (DC0703)                        DA/2011/1086 23-Dec-11 3 Woodland WAY                    MOUNT KURING-GA Ward   $1,209.36 $0.00 $1,209.36
DC0705 Councils Online (DC0705)                          DA/2011/1086 23-Dec-11 3 Woodland WAY                    MOUNT KURING-GA Ward   $911.12 $0.00 $911.12
DC0710 Hornsby Mall Extensions (DC0710)                  DA/2011/1086 23-Dec-11 3 Woodland WAY                    MOUNT KURING-GA Ward   $3,395.01 $0.00 $3,395.01
DC0711 Hornsby Mall Street Furniture/Decorations (DC0711) DA/2011/1086 23-Dec-11 3 Woodland WAY                    MOUNT KURING-GA Ward   $683.03 $0.00 $683.03
DC0712 Drainage (DC0712)                                 DA/2011/1086 23-Dec-11 3 Woodland WAY                    MOUNT KURING-GA Ward   $4,086.94 $0.00 $4,086.94
DC0713 HTC Footpath Widening/Paving (DC0713)             DA/2011/1086 23-Dec-11 3 Woodland WAY                    MOUNT KURING-GA Ward   $4,090.96 $0.00 $4,090.96
DC0714 Epping Town Centre (DC0714)                       DA/2011/1086 23-Dec-11 3 Woodland WAY                    MOUNT KURING-GA Ward   $1,226.03 $0.00 $1,226.03
DC0715 Signals Sefton/Chilvers Rds Intersection (DC0715) DA/2011/1086 23-Dec-11 3 Woodland WAY                    MOUNT KURING-GA Ward   $1,173.24 $0.00 $1,173.24
DC0716 Hornsby Town Centre (DC0716)                      DA/2011/1086 23-Dec-11 3 Woodland WAY                    MOUNT KURING-GA Ward   $4,429.73 $0.00 $4,429.73
DC0717 Hastings Rd, Cherrybrook (DC0717)                 DA/2011/1086 23-Dec-11 3 Woodland WAY                    MOUNT KURING-GA Ward   $2,048.71 $0.00 $2,048.71
DC0719 Cycleways (DC0719)                                DA/2011/1086 23-Dec-11 3 Woodland WAY                    MOUNT KURING-GA Ward   $321.40 $0.00 $321.40
DC0722 Plan Administration (DC0722)                      DA/2011/1086 23-Dec-11 3 Woodland WAY                    MOUNT KURING-GA Ward   $1,485.90 $0.00 $1,485.90
DC0701 Multi-purpose Community Facilities (DC0701)       DA/2011/764 12-Jan-12 52 The Esplanade                   THORNLEIGH         C Ward  $6,996.32 $0.00 $6,996.32
DC0702 Library Building (DC0702)                         DA/2011/764 12-Jan-12 52 The Esplanade                   THORNLEIGH         C Ward  $1,324.87 $0.00 $1,324.87
DC0703 Library Resources (DC0703)                        DA/2011/764 12-Jan-12 52 The Esplanade                   THORNLEIGH         C Ward  $670.22 $0.00 $670.22
DC0704 New Resident Kits (DC0704)                        DA/2011/764 12-Jan-12 52 The Esplanade                   THORNLEIGH         C Ward  $15.86 $0.00 $15.86
DC0705 Councils Online (DC0705)                          DA/2011/764 12-Jan-12 52 The Esplanade                   THORNLEIGH         C Ward  $504.75 $0.00 $504.75
DC0706 Local Parks (DC0706)                              DA/2011/764 12-Jan-12 52 The Esplanade                   THORNLEIGH         C Ward  $2,751.17 $0.00 $2,751.17
DC0707 Specialty Parks (DC0707)                          DA/2011/764 12-Jan-12 52 The Esplanade                   THORNLEIGH         C Ward  $5,056.69 $0.00 $5,056.69
DC0708 Sportsgrounds (DC0708)                            DA/2011/764 12-Jan-12 52 The Esplanade                   THORNLEIGH         C Ward  $9,115.27 $0.00 $9,115.27
DC0709 Bushland Improvements (DC0709)                    DA/2011/764 12-Jan-12 52 The Esplanade                   THORNLEIGH         C Ward  $3,038.41 $0.00 $3,038.41
DC0710 Hornsby Mall Extensions (DC0710)                  DA/2011/764 12-Jan-12 52 The Esplanade                   THORNLEIGH         C Ward  $1,956.63 $0.00 $1,956.63
DC0711 Hornsby Mall Street Furniture/Decorations (DC0711) DA/2011/764 12-Jan-12 52 The Esplanade                   THORNLEIGH         C Ward  $378.50 $0.00 $378.50
DC0712 Drainage (DC0712)                                 DA/2011/764 12-Jan-12 52 The Esplanade                   THORNLEIGH         C Ward  $2,264.03 $0.00 $2,264.03
DC0713 HTC Footpath Widening/Paving (DC0713)             DA/2011/764 12-Jan-12 52 The Esplanade                   THORNLEIGH         C Ward  $2,348.77 $0.00 $2,348.77
DC0714 Epping Town Centre (DC0714)                       DA/2011/764 12-Jan-12 52 The Esplanade                   THORNLEIGH         C Ward  $679.49 $0.00 $679.49
DC0715 Signals Sefton/Chilvers Rds Intersection (DC0715) DA/2011/764 12-Jan-12 52 The Esplanade                   THORNLEIGH         C Ward  $661.28 $0.00 $661.28
DC0716 Hornsby Town Centre (DC0716)                      DA/2011/764 12-Jan-12 52 The Esplanade                   THORNLEIGH         C Ward  $2,454.37 $0.00 $2,454.37
DC0717 Hastings Rd, Cherrybrook (DC0717)                 DA/2011/764 12-Jan-12 52 The Esplanade                   THORNLEIGH         C Ward  $1,150.98 $0.00 $1,150.98
DC0719 Cycleways (DC0719)                                DA/2011/764 12-Jan-12 52 The Esplanade                   THORNLEIGH         C Ward  $181.14 $0.00 $181.14
DC0722 Plan Administration (DC0722)                      DA/2011/764 12-Jan-12 52 The Esplanade                   THORNLEIGH         C Ward  $837.51 $0.00 $837.51
DC0701 Multi-purpose Community Facilities (DC0701)       DA/2011/596 13-Jan-12 29 Bardia Road                       CARLINGFORD      C Ward  $2,031.20 $0.00 $2,031.20
DC0702 Library Building (DC0702)                         DA/2011/596 13-Jan-12 29 Bardia Road                       CARLINGFORD      C Ward  $384.64 $0.00 $384.64
DC0703 Library Resources (DC0703)                        DA/2011/596 13-Jan-12 29 Bardia Road                       CARLINGFORD      C Ward  $194.59 $0.00 $194.59
DC0704 New Resident Kits (DC0704)                        DA/2011/596 13-Jan-12 29 Bardia Road                       CARLINGFORD      C Ward  $4.61 $0.00 $4.61
DC0705 Councils Online (DC0705)                          DA/2011/596 13-Jan-12 29 Bardia Road                       CARLINGFORD      C Ward  $146.56 $0.00 $146.56
DC0706 Local Parks (DC0706)                              DA/2011/596 13-Jan-12 29 Bardia Road                       CARLINGFORD      C Ward  $798.73 $0.00 $798.73
DC0707 Specialty Parks (DC0707)                          DA/2011/596 13-Jan-12 29 Bardia Road                       CARLINGFORD      C Ward  $1,468.05 $0.00 $1,468.05
DC0708 Sportsgrounds (DC0708)                            DA/2011/596 13-Jan-12 29 Bardia Road                       CARLINGFORD      C Ward  $2,646.35 $0.00 $2,646.35
DC0709 Bushland Improvements (DC0709)                    DA/2011/596 13-Jan-12 29 Bardia Road                       CARLINGFORD      C Ward  $882.12 $0.00 $882.12
DC0710 Hornsby Mall Extensions (DC0710)                  DA/2011/596 13-Jan-12 29 Bardia Road                       CARLINGFORD      C Ward  $568.07 $0.00 $568.07
DC0711 Hornsby Mall Street Furniture/Decorations (DC0711) DA/2011/596 13-Jan-12 29 Bardia Road                       CARLINGFORD      C Ward  $109.88 $0.00 $109.88
DC0712 Drainage (DC0712)                                 DA/2011/596 13-Jan-12 29 Bardia Road                       CARLINGFORD      C Ward  $657.29 $0.00 $657.29
DC0713 HTC Footpath Widening/Paving (DC0713)             DA/2011/596 13-Jan-12 29 Bardia Road                       CARLINGFORD      C Ward  $681.90 $0.00 $681.90
DC0714 Epping Town Centre (DC0714)                       DA/2011/596 13-Jan-12 29 Bardia Road                       CARLINGFORD      C Ward  $197.26 $0.00 $197.26
DC0715 Signals Sefton/Chilvers Rds Intersection (DC0715) DA/2011/596 13-Jan-12 29 Bardia Road                       CARLINGFORD      C Ward  $191.99 $0.00 $191.99
DC0716 Hornsby Town Centre (DC0716)                      DA/2011/596 13-Jan-12 29 Bardia Road                       CARLINGFORD      C Ward  $712.54 $0.00 $712.54
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DC0717 Hastings Rd, Cherrybrook (DC0717)                 DA/2011/596 13-Jan-12 29 Bardia Road                       CARLINGFORD      C Ward  $334.15 $0.00 $334.15
DC0719 Cycleways (DC0719)                                DA/2011/596 13-Jan-12 29 Bardia Road                       CARLINGFORD      C Ward  $52.59 $0.00 $52.59
DC0722 Plan Administration (DC0722)                      DA/2011/596 13-Jan-12 29 Bardia Road                       CARLINGFORD      C Ward  $243.14 $0.00 $243.14
DC0701 Multi-purpose Community Facilities (DC0701)       DA/2011/427 19-Jan-12 174-176 Carlingford Road       EPPING                  C Ward  $3,498.20 $0.00 $3,498.20
DC0702 Library Building (DC0702)                         DA/2011/427 19-Jan-12 174-176 Carlingford Road       EPPING                  C Ward  $662.40 $0.00 $662.40
DC0703 Library Resources (DC0703)                        DA/2011/427 19-Jan-12 174-176 Carlingford Road       EPPING                  C Ward  $335.12 $0.00 $335.12
DC0704 New Resident Kits (DC0704)                        DA/2011/427 19-Jan-12 174-176 Carlingford Road       EPPING                  C Ward  $7.93 $0.00 $7.93
DC0705 Councils Online (DC0705)                          DA/2011/427 19-Jan-12 174-176 Carlingford Road       EPPING                  C Ward  $252.35 $0.00 $252.35
DC0706 Local Parks (DC0706)                              DA/2011/427 19-Jan-12 174-176 Carlingford Road       EPPING                  C Ward  $1,375.61 $0.00 $1,375.61
DC0707 Specialty Parks (DC0707)                          DA/2011/427 19-Jan-12 174-176 Carlingford Road       EPPING                  C Ward  $2,528.34 $0.00 $2,528.34
DC0708 Sportsgrounds (DC0708)                            DA/2011/427 19-Jan-12 174-176 Carlingford Road       EPPING                  C Ward  $4,557.67 $0.00 $4,557.67
DC0709 Bushland Improvements (DC0709)                    DA/2011/427 19-Jan-12 174-176 Carlingford Road       EPPING                  C Ward  $1,519.20 $0.00 $1,519.20
DC0710 Hornsby Mall Extensions (DC0710)                  DA/2011/427 19-Jan-12 174-176 Carlingford Road       EPPING                  C Ward  $978.34 $0.00 $978.34
DC0711 Hornsby Mall Street Furniture/Decorations (DC0711) DA/2011/427 19-Jan-12 174-176 Carlingford Road       EPPING                  C Ward  $189.26 $0.00 $189.26
DC0712 Drainage (DC0712)                                 DA/2011/427 19-Jan-12 174-176 Carlingford Road       EPPING                  C Ward  $1,132.01 $0.00 $1,132.01
DC0713 HTC Footpath Widening/Paving (DC0713)             DA/2011/427 19-Jan-12 174-176 Carlingford Road       EPPING                  C Ward  $1,174.37 $0.00 $1,174.37
DC0714 Epping Town Centre (DC0714)                       DA/2011/427 19-Jan-12 174-176 Carlingford Road       EPPING                  C Ward  $339.72 $0.00 $339.72
DC0715 Signals Sefton/Chilvers Rds Intersection (DC0715) DA/2011/427 19-Jan-12 174-176 Carlingford Road       EPPING                  C Ward  $330.67 $0.00 $330.67
DC0716 Hornsby Town Centre (DC0716)                      DA/2011/427 19-Jan-12 174-176 Carlingford Road       EPPING                  C Ward  $1,227.21 $0.00 $1,227.21
DC0717 Hastings Rd, Cherrybrook (DC0717)                 DA/2011/427 19-Jan-12 174-176 Carlingford Road       EPPING                  C Ward  $575.50 $0.00 $575.50
DC0719 Cycleways (DC0719)                                DA/2011/427 19-Jan-12 174-176 Carlingford Road       EPPING                  C Ward  $90.59 $0.00 $90.59
DC0722 Plan Administration (DC0722)                      DA/2011/427 19-Jan-12 174-176 Carlingford Road       EPPING                  C Ward  $418.76 $0.00 $418.76
DC0701 Multi-purpose Community Facilities (DC0701)       DA/2011/1040 1-Feb-12 37 Boronia Avenue                  CHELTENHAM       C Ward  $3,439.69 -$3,439.69 $0.00
DC0702 Library Building (DC0702)                         DA/2011/1040 1-Feb-12 37 Boronia Avenue                  CHELTENHAM       C Ward  $651.33 -$651.33 $0.00
DC0703 Library Resources (DC0703)                        DA/2011/1040 1-Feb-12 37 Boronia Avenue                  CHELTENHAM       C Ward  $329.50 -$329.50 $0.00
DC0704 New Resident Kits (DC0704)                        DA/2011/1040 1-Feb-12 37 Boronia Avenue                  CHELTENHAM       C Ward  $7.81 -$7.81 $0.00
DC0705 Councils Online (DC0705)                          DA/2011/1040 1-Feb-12 37 Boronia Avenue                  CHELTENHAM       C Ward  $248.13 -$248.13 $0.00
DC0706 Local Parks (DC0706)                              DA/2011/1040 1-Feb-12 37 Boronia Avenue                  CHELTENHAM       C Ward  $1,352.61 -$1,352.61 $0.00
DC0707 Specialty Parks (DC0707)                          DA/2011/1040 1-Feb-12 37 Boronia Avenue                  CHELTENHAM       C Ward  $2,486.10 -$2,486.10 $0.00
DC0708 Sportsgrounds (DC0708)                            DA/2011/1040 1-Feb-12 37 Boronia Avenue                  CHELTENHAM       C Ward  $4,481.43 -$4,481.43 $0.00
DC0709 Bushland Improvements (DC0709)                    DA/2011/1040 1-Feb-12 37 Boronia Avenue                  CHELTENHAM       C Ward  $1,493.79 -$1,493.79 $0.00
DC0710 Hornsby Mall Extensions (DC0710)                  DA/2011/1040 1-Feb-12 37 Boronia Avenue                  CHELTENHAM       C Ward  $961.95 -$961.95 $0.00
DC0711 Hornsby Mall Street Furniture/Decorations (DC0711) DA/2011/1040 1-Feb-12 37 Boronia Avenue                  CHELTENHAM       C Ward  $186.09 -$186.09 $0.00
DC0712 Drainage (DC0712)                                 DA/2011/1040 1-Feb-12 37 Boronia Avenue                  CHELTENHAM       C Ward  $1,113.10 -$1,113.10 $0.00
DC0713 HTC Footpath Widening/Paving (DC0713)             DA/2011/1040 1-Feb-12 37 Boronia Avenue                  CHELTENHAM       C Ward  $1,154.74 -$1,154.74 $0.00
DC0714 Epping Town Centre (DC0714)                       DA/2011/1040 1-Feb-12 37 Boronia Avenue                  CHELTENHAM       C Ward  $334.07 -$334.07 $0.00
DC0715 Signals Sefton/Chilvers Rds Intersection (DC0715) DA/2011/1040 1-Feb-12 37 Boronia Avenue                  CHELTENHAM       C Ward  $325.11 -$325.11 $0.00
DC0716 Hornsby Town Centre (DC0716)                      DA/2011/1040 1-Feb-12 37 Boronia Avenue                  CHELTENHAM       C Ward  $1,206.65 -$1,206.65 $0.00
DC0717 Hastings Rd, Cherrybrook (DC0717)                 DA/2011/1040 1-Feb-12 37 Boronia Avenue                  CHELTENHAM       C Ward  $565.89 -$227.90 $337.99
DC0719 Cycleways (DC0719)                                DA/2011/1040 1-Feb-12 37 Boronia Avenue                  CHELTENHAM       C Ward  $90.58 $0.00 $90.58
DC0722 Plan Administration (DC0722)                      DA/2011/1040 1-Feb-12 37 Boronia Avenue                  CHELTENHAM       C Ward  $418.77 $0.00 $418.77
DC0701 DA/2011/421/A 7-Feb-12 173-175 Pennant Hills Road   THORNLEIGH         C Ward  $39,721.16 $0.00 $39,721.16
DC0702 DA/2011/421/A 7-Feb-12 173-175 Pennant Hills Road   THORNLEIGH         C Ward  $7,521.68 $0.00 $7,521.68
DC0703 DA/2011/421/A 7-Feb-12 173-175 Pennant Hills Road   THORNLEIGH         C Ward  $3,804.98 $0.00 $3,804.98
DC0704 DA/2011/421/A 7-Feb-12 173-175 Pennant Hills Road   THORNLEIGH         C Ward  $90.13 $0.00 $90.13
DC0705 DA/2011/421/A 7-Feb-12 173-175 Pennant Hills Road   THORNLEIGH         C Ward  $2,865.56 $0.00 $2,865.56
DC0706 DA/2011/421/A 7-Feb-12 173-175 Pennant Hills Road   THORNLEIGH         C Ward  $15,619.75 $0.00 $15,619.75
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DC0707 DA/2011/421/A 7-Feb-12 173-175 Pennant Hills Road   THORNLEIGH         C Ward  $28,708.88 $0.00 $28,708.88
DC0708 DA/2011/421/A 7-Feb-12 173-175 Pennant Hills Road   THORNLEIGH         C Ward  $51,751.14 $0.00 $51,751.14
DC0709 DA/2011/421/A 7-Feb-12 173-175 Pennant Hills Road   THORNLEIGH         C Ward  $17,250.25 $0.00 $17,250.25
DC0710 DA/2011/421/A 7-Feb-12 173-175 Pennant Hills Road   THORNLEIGH         C Ward  $11,108.59 $0.00 $11,108.59
DC0711 DA/2011/421/A 7-Feb-12 173-175 Pennant Hills Road   THORNLEIGH         C Ward  $2,148.87 $0.00 $2,148.87
DC0712 DA/2011/421/A 7-Feb-12 173-175 Pennant Hills Road   THORNLEIGH         C Ward  $12,853.69 $0.00 $12,853.69
DC0713 DA/2011/421/A 7-Feb-12 173-175 Pennant Hills Road   THORNLEIGH         C Ward  $13,334.98 $0.00 $13,334.98
DC0714 DA/2011/421/A 7-Feb-12 173-175 Pennant Hills Road   THORNLEIGH         C Ward  $3,857.62 $0.00 $3,857.62
DC0715 DA/2011/421/A 7-Feb-12 173-175 Pennant Hills Road   THORNLEIGH         C Ward  $3,754.55 $0.00 $3,754.55
DC0716 DA/2011/421/A 7-Feb-12 173-175 Pennant Hills Road   THORNLEIGH         C Ward  $13,934.46 $0.00 $13,934.46
DC0717 DA/2011/421/A 7-Feb-12 173-175 Pennant Hills Road   THORNLEIGH         C Ward  $6,534.63 $0.00 $6,534.63
DC0719 DA/2011/421/A 7-Feb-12 173-175 Pennant Hills Road   THORNLEIGH         C Ward  $1,028.47 $0.00 $1,028.47
DC0722 DA/2011/421/A 7-Feb-12 173-175 Pennant Hills Road   THORNLEIGH         C Ward  $4,754.91 $0.00 $4,754.91
DC0701 Multi-purpose Community Facilities (DC0701)       DA/2011/1417 8-Feb-12 51 Chester Street                    EPPING                  C Ward  $6,996.36 $0.00 $6,996.36
DC0702 Library Building (DC0702)                         DA/2011/1417 8-Feb-12 51 Chester Street                    EPPING                  C Ward  $1,324.86 $0.00 $1,324.86
DC0703 Library Resources (DC0703)                        DA/2011/1417 8-Feb-12 51 Chester Street                    EPPING                  C Ward  $670.18 $0.00 $670.18
DC0704 New Resident Kits (DC0704)                        DA/2011/1417 8-Feb-12 51 Chester Street                    EPPING                  C Ward  $15.88 $0.00 $15.88
DC0705 Councils Online (DC0705)                          DA/2011/1417 8-Feb-12 51 Chester Street                    EPPING                  C Ward  $504.74 $0.00 $504.74
DC0706 Local Parks (DC0706)                              DA/2011/1417 8-Feb-12 51 Chester Street                    EPPING                  C Ward  $2,751.21 $0.00 $2,751.21
DC0707 Specialty Parks (DC0707)                          DA/2011/1417 8-Feb-12 51 Chester Street                    EPPING                  C Ward  $5,056.67 $0.00 $5,056.67
DC0708 Sportsgrounds (DC0708)                            DA/2011/1417 8-Feb-12 51 Chester Street                    EPPING                  C Ward  $9,115.28 $0.00 $9,115.28
DC0709 Bushland Improvements (DC0709)                    DA/2011/1417 8-Feb-12 51 Chester Street                    EPPING                  C Ward  $3,038.38 $0.00 $3,038.38
DC0710 Hornsby Mall Extensions (DC0710)                  DA/2011/1417 8-Feb-12 51 Chester Street                    EPPING                  C Ward  $1,956.64 $0.00 $1,956.64
DC0711 Hornsby Mall Street Furniture/Decorations (DC0711) DA/2011/1417 8-Feb-12 51 Chester Street                    EPPING                  C Ward  $378.52 $0.00 $378.52
DC0712 Drainage (DC0712)                                 DA/2011/1417 8-Feb-12 51 Chester Street                    EPPING                  C Ward  $2,263.98 $0.00 $2,263.98
DC0713 HTC Footpath Widening/Paving (DC0713)             DA/2011/1417 8-Feb-12 51 Chester Street                    EPPING                  C Ward  $2,348.77 $0.00 $2,348.77
DC0714 Epping Town Centre (DC0714)                       DA/2011/1417 8-Feb-12 51 Chester Street                    EPPING                  C Ward  $679.45 $0.00 $679.45
DC0715 Signals Sefton/Chilvers Rds Intersection (DC0715) DA/2011/1417 8-Feb-12 51 Chester Street                    EPPING                  C Ward  $661.33 $0.00 $661.33
DC0716 Hornsby Town Centre (DC0716)                      DA/2011/1417 8-Feb-12 51 Chester Street                    EPPING                  C Ward  $2,454.37 $0.00 $2,454.37
DC0717 Hastings Rd, Cherrybrook (DC0717)                 DA/2011/1417 8-Feb-12 51 Chester Street                    EPPING                  C Ward  $1,150.96 $0.00 $1,150.96
DC0719 Cycleways (DC0719)                                DA/2011/1417 8-Feb-12 51 Chester Street                    EPPING                  C Ward  $181.17 $0.00 $181.17
DC0722 Plan Administration (DC0722)                      DA/2011/1417 8-Feb-12 51 Chester Street                    EPPING                  C Ward  $837.53 $0.00 $837.53
DC0701 Multi-purpose Community Facilities (DC0701)       DA/2012/7 13-Feb-12 10 Royston Parade                 ASQUITH                A Ward   $3,439.69 -$3,439.69 $0.00
DC0702 Library Building (DC0702)                         DA/2012/7 13-Feb-12 10 Royston Parade                 ASQUITH                A Ward   $651.33 -$651.33 $0.00
DC0703 Library Resources (DC0703)                        DA/2012/7 13-Feb-12 10 Royston Parade                 ASQUITH                A Ward   $329.50 -$329.50 $0.00
DC0704 New Resident Kits (DC0704)                        DA/2012/7 13-Feb-12 10 Royston Parade                 ASQUITH                A Ward   $7.81 -$7.81 $0.00
DC0705 Councils Online (DC0705)                          DA/2012/7 13-Feb-12 10 Royston Parade                 ASQUITH                A Ward   $248.13 -$248.13 $0.00
DC0706 Local Parks (DC0706)                              DA/2012/7 13-Feb-12 10 Royston Parade                 ASQUITH                A Ward   $1,352.61 -$1,352.61 $0.00
DC0707 Specialty Parks (DC0707)                          DA/2012/7 13-Feb-12 10 Royston Parade                 ASQUITH                A Ward   $2,486.10 -$2,486.10 $0.00
DC0708 Sportsgrounds (DC0708)                            DA/2012/7 13-Feb-12 10 Royston Parade                 ASQUITH                A Ward   $4,481.43 -$4,481.43 $0.00
DC0709 Bushland Improvements (DC0709)                    DA/2012/7 13-Feb-12 10 Royston Parade                 ASQUITH                A Ward   $1,493.79 -$1,493.79 $0.00
DC0710 Hornsby Mall Extensions (DC0710)                  DA/2012/7 13-Feb-12 10 Royston Parade                 ASQUITH                A Ward   $961.95 -$961.95 $0.00
DC0711 Hornsby Mall Street Furniture/Decorations (DC0711) DA/2012/7 13-Feb-12 10 Royston Parade                 ASQUITH                A Ward   $186.09 -$186.09 $0.00
DC0712 Drainage (DC0712)                                 DA/2012/7 13-Feb-12 10 Royston Parade                 ASQUITH                A Ward   $1,113.10 -$1,113.10 $0.00
DC0713 HTC Footpath Widening/Paving (DC0713)             DA/2012/7 13-Feb-12 10 Royston Parade                 ASQUITH                A Ward   $1,154.74 -$1,154.74 $0.00
DC0714 Epping Town Centre (DC0714)                       DA/2012/7 13-Feb-12 10 Royston Parade                 ASQUITH                A Ward   $334.07 -$334.07 $0.00
DC0715 Signals Sefton/Chilvers Rds Intersection (DC0715) DA/2012/7 13-Feb-12 10 Royston Parade                 ASQUITH                A Ward   $325.11 -$325.11 $0.00
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DC0716 Hornsby Town Centre (DC0716)                      DA/2012/7 13-Feb-12 10 Royston Parade                 ASQUITH                A Ward   $1,206.65 -$1,206.65 $0.00
DC0717 Hastings Rd, Cherrybrook (DC0717)                 DA/2012/7 13-Feb-12 10 Royston Parade                 ASQUITH                A Ward   $565.89 -$227.90 $337.99
DC0719 Cycleways (DC0719)                                DA/2012/7 13-Feb-12 10 Royston Parade                 ASQUITH                A Ward   $90.58 $0.00 $90.58
DC0722 Plan Administration (DC0722)                      DA/2012/7 13-Feb-12 10 Royston Parade                 ASQUITH                A Ward   $418.77 $0.00 $418.77
DC0701 Multi-purpose Community Facilities (DC0701)       DA/2011/1428 13-Feb-12 146 Galston Road                   HORNSBY HEIGHTA Ward   $3,498.16 $0.00 $3,498.16
DC0702 Library Building (DC0702)                         DA/2011/1428 13-Feb-12 146 Galston Road                   HORNSBY HEIGHTA Ward   $662.40 $0.00 $662.40
DC0703 Library Resources (DC0703)                        DA/2011/1428 13-Feb-12 146 Galston Road                   HORNSBY HEIGHTA Ward   $335.10 $0.00 $335.10
DC0704 New Resident Kits (DC0704)                        DA/2011/1428 13-Feb-12 146 Galston Road                   HORNSBY HEIGHTA Ward   $7.94 $0.00 $7.94
DC0705 Councils Online (DC0705)                          DA/2011/1428 13-Feb-12 146 Galston Road                   HORNSBY HEIGHTA Ward   $252.35 $0.00 $252.35
DC0706 Local Parks (DC0706)                              DA/2011/1428 13-Feb-12 146 Galston Road                   HORNSBY HEIGHTA Ward   $1,375.60 $0.00 $1,375.60
DC0707 Specialty Parks (DC0707)                          DA/2011/1428 13-Feb-12 146 Galston Road                   HORNSBY HEIGHTA Ward   $2,528.36 $0.00 $2,528.36
DC0708 Sportsgrounds (DC0708)                            DA/2011/1428 13-Feb-12 146 Galston Road                   HORNSBY HEIGHTA Ward   $4,557.61 $0.00 $4,557.61
DC0709 Bushland Improvements (DC0709)                    DA/2011/1428 13-Feb-12 146 Galston Road                   HORNSBY HEIGHTA Ward   $1,519.18 $0.00 $1,519.18
DC0710 Hornsby Mall Extensions (DC0710)                  DA/2011/1428 13-Feb-12 146 Galston Road                   HORNSBY HEIGHTA Ward   $978.30 $0.00 $978.30
DC0711 Hornsby Mall Street Furniture/Decorations (DC0711) DA/2011/1428 13-Feb-12 146 Galston Road                   HORNSBY HEIGHTA Ward   $189.25 $0.00 $189.25
DC0712 Drainage (DC0712)                                 DA/2011/1428 13-Feb-12 146 Galston Road                   HORNSBY HEIGHTA Ward   $1,132.02 $0.00 $1,132.02
DC0713 HTC Footpath Widening/Paving (DC0713)             DA/2011/1428 13-Feb-12 146 Galston Road                   HORNSBY HEIGHTA Ward   $1,174.37 $0.00 $1,174.37
DC0714 Epping Town Centre (DC0714)                       DA/2011/1428 13-Feb-12 146 Galston Road                   HORNSBY HEIGHTA Ward   $339.75 $0.00 $339.75
DC0715 Signals Sefton/Chilvers Rds Intersection (DC0715) DA/2011/1428 13-Feb-12 146 Galston Road                   HORNSBY HEIGHTA Ward   $330.64 $0.00 $330.64
DC0716 Hornsby Town Centre (DC0716)                      DA/2011/1428 13-Feb-12 146 Galston Road                   HORNSBY HEIGHTA Ward   $1,227.16 $0.00 $1,227.16
DC0717 Hastings Rd, Cherrybrook (DC0717)                 DA/2011/1428 13-Feb-12 146 Galston Road                   HORNSBY HEIGHTA Ward   $575.51 $0.00 $575.51
DC0719 Cycleways (DC0719)                                DA/2011/1428 13-Feb-12 146 Galston Road                   HORNSBY HEIGHTA Ward   $90.58 $0.00 $90.58
DC0722 Plan Administration (DC0722)                      DA/2011/1428 13-Feb-12 146 Galston Road                   HORNSBY HEIGHTA Ward   $418.77 $0.00 $418.77
DC0701 Multi-purpose Community Facilities (DC0701)       DA/2011/1222 17-Feb-12 5 Victory Street                        ASQUITH                A Ward   $3,498.16 $0.00 $3,498.16
DC0702 Library Building (DC0702)                         DA/2011/1222 17-Feb-12 5 Victory Street                        ASQUITH                A Ward   $662.40 $0.00 $662.40
DC0703 Library Resources (DC0703)                        DA/2011/1222 17-Feb-12 5 Victory Street                        ASQUITH                A Ward   $335.10 $0.00 $335.10
DC0704 New Resident Kits (DC0704)                        DA/2011/1222 17-Feb-12 5 Victory Street                        ASQUITH                A Ward   $7.94 $0.00 $7.94
DC0705 Councils Online (DC0705)                          DA/2011/1222 17-Feb-12 5 Victory Street                        ASQUITH                A Ward   $252.35 $0.00 $252.35
DC0706 Local Parks (DC0706)                              DA/2011/1222 17-Feb-12 5 Victory Street                        ASQUITH                A Ward   $1,375.60 $0.00 $1,375.60
DC0707 Specialty Parks (DC0707)                          DA/2011/1222 17-Feb-12 5 Victory Street                        ASQUITH                A Ward   $2,528.36 $0.00 $2,528.36
DC0708 Sportsgrounds (DC0708)                            DA/2011/1222 17-Feb-12 5 Victory Street                        ASQUITH                A Ward   $4,557.61 $0.00 $4,557.61
DC0709 Bushland Improvements (DC0709)                    DA/2011/1222 17-Feb-12 5 Victory Street                        ASQUITH                A Ward   $1,519.18 $0.00 $1,519.18
DC0710 Hornsby Mall Extensions (DC0710)                  DA/2011/1222 17-Feb-12 5 Victory Street                        ASQUITH                A Ward   $978.30 $0.00 $978.30
DC0711 Hornsby Mall Street Furniture/Decorations (DC0711) DA/2011/1222 17-Feb-12 5 Victory Street                        ASQUITH                A Ward   $189.25 $0.00 $189.25
DC0712 Drainage (DC0712)                                 DA/2011/1222 17-Feb-12 5 Victory Street                        ASQUITH                A Ward   $1,132.02 $0.00 $1,132.02
DC0713 HTC Footpath Widening/Paving (DC0713)             DA/2011/1222 17-Feb-12 5 Victory Street                        ASQUITH                A Ward   $1,174.37 $0.00 $1,174.37
DC0714 Epping Town Centre (DC0714)                       DA/2011/1222 17-Feb-12 5 Victory Street                        ASQUITH                A Ward   $339.75 $0.00 $339.75
DC0715 Signals Sefton/Chilvers Rds Intersection (DC0715) DA/2011/1222 17-Feb-12 5 Victory Street                        ASQUITH                A Ward   $330.64 $0.00 $330.64
DC0716 Hornsby Town Centre (DC0716)                      DA/2011/1222 17-Feb-12 5 Victory Street                        ASQUITH                A Ward   $1,227.16 $0.00 $1,227.16
DC0717 Hastings Rd, Cherrybrook (DC0717)                 DA/2011/1222 17-Feb-12 5 Victory Street                        ASQUITH                A Ward   $575.51 $0.00 $575.51
DC0719 Cycleways (DC0719)                                DA/2011/1222 17-Feb-12 5 Victory Street                        ASQUITH                A Ward   $90.58 $0.00 $90.58
DC0722 Plan Administration (DC0722)                      DA/2011/1222 17-Feb-12 5 Victory Street                        ASQUITH                A Ward   $418.77 $0.00 $418.77
DC0701 Multi-purpose Community Facilities (DC0701)       DA/2011/813 22-Feb-12 7 Beecroft Road                      PENNANT HILLS    C Ward  $3,498.16 $0.00 $3,498.16
DC0702 Library Building (DC0702)                         DA/2011/813 22-Feb-12 7 Beecroft Road                      PENNANT HILLS    C Ward  $662.40 $0.00 $662.40
DC0703 Library Resources (DC0703)                        DA/2011/813 22-Feb-12 7 Beecroft Road                      PENNANT HILLS    C Ward  $335.10 $0.00 $335.10
DC0704 New Resident Kits (DC0704)                        DA/2011/813 22-Feb-12 7 Beecroft Road                      PENNANT HILLS    C Ward  $7.94 $0.00 $7.94
DC0705 Councils Online (DC0705)                          DA/2011/813 22-Feb-12 7 Beecroft Road                      PENNANT HILLS    C Ward  $252.35 $0.00 $252.35
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DC0706 Local Parks (DC0706)                              DA/2011/813 22-Feb-12 7 Beecroft Road                      PENNANT HILLS    C Ward  $1,375.60 $0.00 $1,375.60
DC0707 Specialty Parks (DC0707)                          DA/2011/813 22-Feb-12 7 Beecroft Road                      PENNANT HILLS    C Ward  $2,528.36 $0.00 $2,528.36
DC0708 Sportsgrounds (DC0708)                            DA/2011/813 22-Feb-12 7 Beecroft Road                      PENNANT HILLS    C Ward  $4,557.61 $0.00 $4,557.61
DC0709 Bushland Improvements (DC0709)                    DA/2011/813 22-Feb-12 7 Beecroft Road                      PENNANT HILLS    C Ward  $1,519.18 $0.00 $1,519.18
DC0710 Hornsby Mall Extensions (DC0710)                  DA/2011/813 22-Feb-12 7 Beecroft Road                      PENNANT HILLS    C Ward  $978.30 $0.00 $978.30
DC0711 Hornsby Mall Street Furniture/Decorations (DC0711) DA/2011/813 22-Feb-12 7 Beecroft Road                      PENNANT HILLS    C Ward  $189.25 $0.00 $189.25
DC0712 Drainage (DC0712)                                 DA/2011/813 22-Feb-12 7 Beecroft Road                      PENNANT HILLS    C Ward  $1,132.02 $0.00 $1,132.02
DC0713 HTC Footpath Widening/Paving (DC0713)             DA/2011/813 22-Feb-12 7 Beecroft Road                      PENNANT HILLS    C Ward  $1,174.37 $0.00 $1,174.37
DC0714 Epping Town Centre (DC0714)                       DA/2011/813 22-Feb-12 7 Beecroft Road                      PENNANT HILLS    C Ward  $339.75 $0.00 $339.75
DC0715 Signals Sefton/Chilvers Rds Intersection (DC0715) DA/2011/813 22-Feb-12 7 Beecroft Road                      PENNANT HILLS    C Ward  $330.64 $0.00 $330.64
DC0716 Hornsby Town Centre (DC0716)                      DA/2011/813 22-Feb-12 7 Beecroft Road                      PENNANT HILLS    C Ward  $1,227.16 $0.00 $1,227.16
DC0717 Hastings Rd, Cherrybrook (DC0717)                 DA/2011/813 22-Feb-12 7 Beecroft Road                      PENNANT HILLS    C Ward  $575.51 $0.00 $575.51
DC0719 Cycleways (DC0719)                                DA/2011/813 22-Feb-12 7 Beecroft Road                      PENNANT HILLS    C Ward  $90.58 $0.00 $90.58
DC0722 Plan Administration (DC0722)                      DA/2011/813 22-Feb-12 7 Beecroft Road                      PENNANT HILLS    C Ward  $418.77 $0.00 $418.77
DC0701 Multi-purpose Community Facilities (DC0701)       DA/2011/850 23-Feb-12 330-334 Galston Road            GALSTON               A Ward   $158,997.52 $0.00 $158,997.52
DC0702 Library Building (DC0702)                         DA/2011/850 23-Feb-12 330-334 Galston Road            GALSTON               A Ward   $30,108.05 $0.00 $30,108.05
DC0703 Library Resources (DC0703)                        DA/2011/850 23-Feb-12 330-334 Galston Road            GALSTON               A Ward   $15,230.79 $0.00 $15,230.79
DC0704 New Resident Kits (DC0704)                        DA/2011/850 23-Feb-12 330-334 Galston Road            GALSTON               A Ward   $360.75 $0.00 $360.75
DC0705 Councils Online (DC0705)                          DA/2011/850 23-Feb-12 330-334 Galston Road            GALSTON               A Ward   $11,470.36 $0.00 $11,470.36
DC0706 Local Parks (DC0706)                              DA/2011/850 23-Feb-12 330-334 Galston Road            GALSTON               A Ward   $62,523.40 $0.00 $62,523.40
DC0707 Specialty Parks (DC0707)                          DA/2011/850 23-Feb-12 330-334 Galston Road            GALSTON               A Ward   $114,917.02 $0.00 $114,917.02
DC0708 Sportsgrounds (DC0708)                            DA/2011/850 23-Feb-12 330-334 Galston Road            GALSTON               A Ward   $207,151.62 $0.00 $207,151.62
DC0709 Bushland Improvements (DC0709)                    DA/2011/850 23-Feb-12 330-334 Galston Road            GALSTON               A Ward   $69,050.05 $0.00 $69,050.05
DC0710 Hornsby Mall Extensions (DC0710)                  DA/2011/850 23-Feb-12 330-334 Galston Road            GALSTON               A Ward   $44,465.82 $0.00 $44,465.82
DC0711 Hornsby Mall Street Furniture/Decorations (DC0711) DA/2011/850 23-Feb-12 330-334 Galston Road            GALSTON               A Ward   $8,601.67 $0.00 $8,601.67
DC0712 Drainage (DC0712)                                 DA/2011/850 23-Feb-12 330-334 Galston Road            GALSTON               A Ward   $51,451.33 $0.00 $51,451.33
DC0713 HTC Footpath Widening/Paving (DC0713)             DA/2011/850 23-Feb-12 330-334 Galston Road            GALSTON               A Ward   $53,377.70 $0.00 $53,377.70
DC0714 Epping Town Centre (DC0714)                       DA/2011/850 23-Feb-12 330-334 Galston Road            GALSTON               A Ward   $15,441.46 $0.00 $15,441.46
DC0715 Signals Sefton/Chilvers Rds Intersection (DC0715) DA/2011/850 23-Feb-12 330-334 Galston Road            GALSTON               A Ward   $15,028.78 $0.00 $15,028.78
DC0716 Hornsby Town Centre (DC0716)                      DA/2011/850 23-Feb-12 330-334 Galston Road            GALSTON               A Ward   $55,777.44 $0.00 $55,777.44
DC0717 Hastings Rd, Cherrybrook (DC0717)                 DA/2011/850 23-Feb-12 330-334 Galston Road            GALSTON               A Ward   $26,157.13 $0.00 $26,157.13
DC0719 Cycleways (DC0719)                                DA/2011/850 23-Feb-12 330-334 Galston Road            GALSTON               A Ward   $4,116.88 $0.00 $4,116.88
DC0722 Plan Administration (DC0722)                      DA/2011/850 23-Feb-12 330-334 Galston Road            GALSTON               A Ward   $19,033.05 $0.00 $19,033.05
DC0702 Library Building (DC0702)                         DA/2011/1339 1-Mar-12 10/2 Marina Close                   MOUNT KURING-GA Ward   $212.30 -$212.30 $0.00
DC0703 Library Resources (DC0703)                        DA/2011/1339 1-Mar-12 10/2 Marina Close                   MOUNT KURING-GA Ward   $107.35 -$107.35 $0.00
DC0705 Councils Online (DC0705)                          DA/2011/1339 1-Mar-12 10/2 Marina Close                   MOUNT KURING-GA Ward   $80.90 -$80.90 $0.00
DC0711 Hornsby Mall Street Furniture/Decorations (DC0711) DA/2011/1339 1-Mar-12 10/2 Marina Close                   MOUNT KURING-GA Ward   $60.65 -$60.65 $0.00
DC0712 Drainage (DC0712)                                 DA/2011/1339 1-Mar-12 10/2 Marina Close                   MOUNT KURING-GA Ward   $362.80 -$362.80 $0.00
DC0713 HTC Footpath Widening/Paving (DC0713)             DA/2011/1339 1-Mar-12 10/2 Marina Close                   MOUNT KURING-GA Ward   $363.15 -$363.15 $0.00
DC0714 Epping Town Centre (DC0714)                       DA/2011/1339 1-Mar-12 10/2 Marina Close                   MOUNT KURING-GA Ward   $108.85 -$108.85 $0.00
DC0715 Signals Sefton/Chilvers Rds Intersection (DC0715) DA/2011/1339 1-Mar-12 10/2 Marina Close                   MOUNT KURING-GA Ward   $104.15 -$104.15 $0.00
DC0716 Hornsby Town Centre (DC0716)                      DA/2011/1339 1-Mar-12 10/2 Marina Close                   MOUNT KURING-GA Ward   $393.20 -$393.20 $0.00
DC0717 Hastings Rd, Cherrybrook (DC0717)                 DA/2011/1339 1-Mar-12 10/2 Marina Close                   MOUNT KURING-GA Ward   $181.85 -$181.85 $0.00
DC0719 Cycleways (DC0719)                                DA/2011/1339 1-Mar-12 10/2 Marina Close                   MOUNT KURING-GA Ward   $28.55 -$28.55 $0.00
DC0722 Plan Administration (DC0722)                      DA/2011/1339 1-Mar-12 10/2 Marina Close                   MOUNT KURING-GA Ward   $131.90 -$131.90 $0.00
DC0701 Multi-purpose Community Facilities (DC0701)       DA/2011/1085 2-Mar-12 1 Kuring-Gai Chase Road       MOUNT COLAH      A Ward   $3,498.16 $0.00 $3,498.16
DC0702 Library Building (DC0702)                         DA/2011/1085 2-Mar-12 1 Kuring-Gai Chase Road       MOUNT COLAH      A Ward   $662.40 $0.00 $662.40
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DC0703 Library Resources (DC0703)                        DA/2011/1085 2-Mar-12 1 Kuring-Gai Chase Road       MOUNT COLAH      A Ward   $335.10 $0.00 $335.10
DC0704 New Resident Kits (DC0704)                        DA/2011/1085 2-Mar-12 1 Kuring-Gai Chase Road       MOUNT COLAH      A Ward   $7.94 $0.00 $7.94
DC0705 Councils Online (DC0705)                          DA/2011/1085 2-Mar-12 1 Kuring-Gai Chase Road       MOUNT COLAH      A Ward   $252.35 $0.00 $252.35
DC0706 Local Parks (DC0706)                              DA/2011/1085 2-Mar-12 1 Kuring-Gai Chase Road       MOUNT COLAH      A Ward   $1,375.60 $0.00 $1,375.60
DC0707 Specialty Parks (DC0707)                          DA/2011/1085 2-Mar-12 1 Kuring-Gai Chase Road       MOUNT COLAH      A Ward   $2,528.36 $0.00 $2,528.36
DC0708 Sportsgrounds (DC0708)                            DA/2011/1085 2-Mar-12 1 Kuring-Gai Chase Road       MOUNT COLAH      A Ward   $4,557.61 $0.00 $4,557.61
DC0709 Bushland Improvements (DC0709)                    DA/2011/1085 2-Mar-12 1 Kuring-Gai Chase Road       MOUNT COLAH      A Ward   $1,519.18 $0.00 $1,519.18
DC0710 Hornsby Mall Extensions (DC0710)                  DA/2011/1085 2-Mar-12 1 Kuring-Gai Chase Road       MOUNT COLAH      A Ward   $978.30 $0.00 $978.30
DC0711 Hornsby Mall Street Furniture/Decorations (DC0711) DA/2011/1085 2-Mar-12 1 Kuring-Gai Chase Road       MOUNT COLAH      A Ward   $189.25 $0.00 $189.25
DC0712 Drainage (DC0712)                                 DA/2011/1085 2-Mar-12 1 Kuring-Gai Chase Road       MOUNT COLAH      A Ward   $1,132.02 $0.00 $1,132.02
DC0713 HTC Footpath Widening/Paving (DC0713)             DA/2011/1085 2-Mar-12 1 Kuring-Gai Chase Road       MOUNT COLAH      A Ward   $1,174.37 $0.00 $1,174.37
DC0714 Epping Town Centre (DC0714)                       DA/2011/1085 2-Mar-12 1 Kuring-Gai Chase Road       MOUNT COLAH      A Ward   $339.75 $0.00 $339.75
DC0715 Signals Sefton/Chilvers Rds Intersection (DC0715) DA/2011/1085 2-Mar-12 1 Kuring-Gai Chase Road       MOUNT COLAH      A Ward   $330.64 $0.00 $330.64
DC0716 Hornsby Town Centre (DC0716)                      DA/2011/1085 2-Mar-12 1 Kuring-Gai Chase Road       MOUNT COLAH      A Ward   $1,227.16 $0.00 $1,227.16
DC0717 Hastings Rd, Cherrybrook (DC0717)                 DA/2011/1085 2-Mar-12 1 Kuring-Gai Chase Road       MOUNT COLAH      A Ward   $575.51 $0.00 $575.51
DC0719 Cycleways (DC0719)                                DA/2011/1085 2-Mar-12 1 Kuring-Gai Chase Road       MOUNT COLAH      A Ward   $90.58 $0.00 $90.58
DC0722 Plan Administration (DC0722)                      DA/2011/1085 2-Mar-12 1 Kuring-Gai Chase Road       MOUNT COLAH      A Ward   $418.77 $0.00 $418.77
DC0701 Multi-purpose Community Facilities (DC0701)       DA/2011/690 13-Mar-12 123 Copeland Road                BEECROFT             C Ward  $3,498.16 $0.00 $3,498.16
DC0702 Library Building (DC0702)                         DA/2011/690 13-Mar-12 123 Copeland Road                BEECROFT             C Ward  $662.40 $0.00 $662.40
DC0703 Library Resources (DC0703)                        DA/2011/690 13-Mar-12 123 Copeland Road                BEECROFT             C Ward  $335.10 $0.00 $335.10
DC0704 New Resident Kits (DC0704)                        DA/2011/690 13-Mar-12 123 Copeland Road                BEECROFT             C Ward  $7.94 $0.00 $7.94
DC0705 Councils Online (DC0705)                          DA/2011/690 13-Mar-12 123 Copeland Road                BEECROFT             C Ward  $252.35 $0.00 $252.35
DC0706 Local Parks (DC0706)                              DA/2011/690 13-Mar-12 123 Copeland Road                BEECROFT             C Ward  $1,375.60 $0.00 $1,375.60
DC0707 Specialty Parks (DC0707)                          DA/2011/690 13-Mar-12 123 Copeland Road                BEECROFT             C Ward  $2,528.36 $0.00 $2,528.36
DC0708 Sportsgrounds (DC0708)                            DA/2011/690 13-Mar-12 123 Copeland Road                BEECROFT             C Ward  $4,557.61 $0.00 $4,557.61
DC0709 Bushland Improvements (DC0709)                    DA/2011/690 13-Mar-12 123 Copeland Road                BEECROFT             C Ward  $1,519.18 $0.00 $1,519.18
DC0710 Hornsby Mall Extensions (DC0710)                  DA/2011/690 13-Mar-12 123 Copeland Road                BEECROFT             C Ward  $978.30 $0.00 $978.30
DC0711 Hornsby Mall Street Furniture/Decorations (DC0711) DA/2011/690 13-Mar-12 123 Copeland Road                BEECROFT             C Ward  $189.25 $0.00 $189.25
DC0712 Drainage (DC0712)                                 DA/2011/690 13-Mar-12 123 Copeland Road                BEECROFT             C Ward  $1,132.02 $0.00 $1,132.02
DC0713 HTC Footpath Widening/Paving (DC0713)             DA/2011/690 13-Mar-12 123 Copeland Road                BEECROFT             C Ward  $1,174.37 $0.00 $1,174.37
DC0714 Epping Town Centre (DC0714)                       DA/2011/690 13-Mar-12 123 Copeland Road                BEECROFT             C Ward  $339.75 $0.00 $339.75
DC0715 Signals Sefton/Chilvers Rds Intersection (DC0715) DA/2011/690 13-Mar-12 123 Copeland Road                BEECROFT             C Ward  $330.64 $0.00 $330.64
DC0716 Hornsby Town Centre (DC0716)                      DA/2011/690 13-Mar-12 123 Copeland Road                BEECROFT             C Ward  $1,227.16 $0.00 $1,227.16
DC0717 Hastings Rd, Cherrybrook (DC0717)                 DA/2011/690 13-Mar-12 123 Copeland Road                BEECROFT             C Ward  $575.51 $0.00 $575.51
DC0719 Cycleways (DC0719)                                DA/2011/690 13-Mar-12 123 Copeland Road                BEECROFT             C Ward  $90.58 $0.00 $90.58
DC0722 Plan Administration (DC0722)                      DA/2011/690 13-Mar-12 123 Copeland Road                BEECROFT             C Ward  $418.77 $0.00 $418.77
DC0701 Multi-purpose Community Facilities (DC0701)       DA/2011/779 14-Mar-12 9A Maida Road                       EPPING                  C Ward  $3,498.16 $0.00 $3,498.16
DC0702 Library Building (DC0702)                         DA/2011/779 14-Mar-12 9A Maida Road                       EPPING                  C Ward  $662.40 $0.00 $662.40
DC0703 Library Resources (DC0703)                        DA/2011/779 14-Mar-12 9A Maida Road                       EPPING                  C Ward  $335.10 $0.00 $335.10
DC0704 New Resident Kits (DC0704)                        DA/2011/779 14-Mar-12 9A Maida Road                       EPPING                  C Ward  $7.94 $0.00 $7.94
DC0705 Councils Online (DC0705)                          DA/2011/779 14-Mar-12 9A Maida Road                       EPPING                  C Ward  $252.35 $0.00 $252.35
DC0706 Local Parks (DC0706)                              DA/2011/779 14-Mar-12 9A Maida Road                       EPPING                  C Ward  $1,375.60 $0.00 $1,375.60
DC0707 Specialty Parks (DC0707)                          DA/2011/779 14-Mar-12 9A Maida Road                       EPPING                  C Ward  $2,528.36 $0.00 $2,528.36
DC0708 Sportsgrounds (DC0708)                            DA/2011/779 14-Mar-12 9A Maida Road                       EPPING                  C Ward  $4,557.61 $0.00 $4,557.61
DC0709 Bushland Improvements (DC0709)                    DA/2011/779 14-Mar-12 9A Maida Road                       EPPING                  C Ward  $1,519.18 $0.00 $1,519.18
DC0710 Hornsby Mall Extensions (DC0710)                  DA/2011/779 14-Mar-12 9A Maida Road                       EPPING                  C Ward  $978.30 $0.00 $978.30
DC0711 Hornsby Mall Street Furniture/Decorations (DC0711) DA/2011/779 14-Mar-12 9A Maida Road                       EPPING                  C Ward  $189.25 $0.00 $189.25
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DC0712 Drainage (DC0712)                                 DA/2011/779 14-Mar-12 9A Maida Road                       EPPING                  C Ward  $1,132.02 $0.00 $1,132.02
DC0713 HTC Footpath Widening/Paving (DC0713)             DA/2011/779 14-Mar-12 9A Maida Road                       EPPING                  C Ward  $1,174.37 $0.00 $1,174.37
DC0714 Epping Town Centre (DC0714)                       DA/2011/779 14-Mar-12 9A Maida Road                       EPPING                  C Ward  $339.75 $0.00 $339.75
DC0715 Signals Sefton/Chilvers Rds Intersection (DC0715) DA/2011/779 14-Mar-12 9A Maida Road                       EPPING                  C Ward  $330.64 $0.00 $330.64
DC0716 Hornsby Town Centre (DC0716)                      DA/2011/779 14-Mar-12 9A Maida Road                       EPPING                  C Ward  $1,227.16 $0.00 $1,227.16
DC0717 Hastings Rd, Cherrybrook (DC0717)                 DA/2011/779 14-Mar-12 9A Maida Road                       EPPING                  C Ward  $575.51 $0.00 $575.51
DC0719 Cycleways (DC0719)                                DA/2011/779 14-Mar-12 9A Maida Road                       EPPING                  C Ward  $90.58 $0.00 $90.58
DC0722 Plan Administration (DC0722)                      DA/2011/779 14-Mar-12 9A Maida Road                       EPPING                  C Ward  $418.77 $0.00 $418.77
DC0702 Library Building (DC0702)                         DA/2011/1327 20-Mar-12 4 Woodland WAY                    MOUNT KURING-GA Ward   $3,478.75 $0.00 $3,478.75
DC0703 Library Resources (DC0703)                        DA/2011/1327 20-Mar-12 4 Woodland WAY                    MOUNT KURING-GA Ward   $1,759.04 $0.00 $1,759.04
DC0705 Councils Online (DC0705)                          DA/2011/1327 20-Mar-12 4 Woodland WAY                    MOUNT KURING-GA Ward   $1,325.31 $0.00 $1,325.31
DC0711 Hornsby Mall Street Furniture/Decorations (DC0711) DA/2011/1327 20-Mar-12 4 Woodland WAY                    MOUNT KURING-GA Ward   $993.51 $0.00 $993.51
DC0712 Drainage (DC0712)                                 DA/2011/1327 20-Mar-12 4 Woodland WAY                    MOUNT KURING-GA Ward   $5,944.68 $0.00 $5,944.68
DC0713 HTC Footpath Widening/Paving (DC0713)             DA/2011/1327 20-Mar-12 4 Woodland WAY                    MOUNT KURING-GA Ward   $5,950.58 $0.00 $5,950.58
DC0714 Epping Town Centre (DC0714)                       DA/2011/1327 20-Mar-12 4 Woodland WAY                    MOUNT KURING-GA Ward   $1,783.31 $0.00 $1,783.31
DC0715 Signals Sefton/Chilvers Rds Intersection (DC0715) DA/2011/1327 20-Mar-12 4 Woodland WAY                    MOUNT KURING-GA Ward   $1,706.61 $0.00 $1,706.61
DC0716 Hornsby Town Centre (DC0716)                      DA/2011/1327 20-Mar-12 4 Woodland WAY                    MOUNT KURING-GA Ward   $6,443.28 $0.00 $6,443.28
DC0717 Hastings Rd, Cherrybrook (DC0717)                 DA/2011/1327 20-Mar-12 4 Woodland WAY                    MOUNT KURING-GA Ward   $2,979.95 $0.00 $2,979.95
DC0719 Cycleways (DC0719)                                DA/2011/1327 20-Mar-12 4 Woodland WAY                    MOUNT KURING-GA Ward   $467.51 $0.00 $467.51
DC0722 Plan Administration (DC0722)                      DA/2011/1327 20-Mar-12 4 Woodland WAY                    MOUNT KURING-GA Ward   $2,161.32 $0.00 $2,161.32
DC0701 Multi-purpose Community Facilities (DC0701)       DA/2012/6 22-Mar-12 21 Thorn Street                       PENNANT HILLS    C Ward  $3,498.16 -$3,498.16 $0.00
DC0702 Library Building (DC0702)                         DA/2012/6 22-Mar-12 21 Thorn Street                       PENNANT HILLS    C Ward  $662.40 -$662.40 $0.00
DC0703 Library Resources (DC0703)                        DA/2012/6 22-Mar-12 21 Thorn Street                       PENNANT HILLS    C Ward  $335.10 -$335.10 $0.00
DC0704 New Resident Kits (DC0704)                        DA/2012/6 22-Mar-12 21 Thorn Street                       PENNANT HILLS    C Ward  $7.94 -$7.94 $0.00
DC0705 Councils Online (DC0705)                          DA/2012/6 22-Mar-12 21 Thorn Street                       PENNANT HILLS    C Ward  $252.35 -$252.35 $0.00
DC0706 Local Parks (DC0706)                              DA/2012/6 22-Mar-12 21 Thorn Street                       PENNANT HILLS    C Ward  $1,375.60 -$1,375.60 $0.00
DC0707 Specialty Parks (DC0707)                          DA/2012/6 22-Mar-12 21 Thorn Street                       PENNANT HILLS    C Ward  $2,528.36 -$2,528.36 $0.00
DC0708 Sportsgrounds (DC0708)                            DA/2012/6 22-Mar-12 21 Thorn Street                       PENNANT HILLS    C Ward  $4,557.61 -$4,557.61 $0.00
DC0709 Bushland Improvements (DC0709)                    DA/2012/6 22-Mar-12 21 Thorn Street                       PENNANT HILLS    C Ward  $1,519.18 -$1,519.18 $0.00
DC0710 Hornsby Mall Extensions (DC0710)                  DA/2012/6 22-Mar-12 21 Thorn Street                       PENNANT HILLS    C Ward  $978.30 -$978.30 $0.00
DC0711 Hornsby Mall Street Furniture/Decorations (DC0711) DA/2012/6 22-Mar-12 21 Thorn Street                       PENNANT HILLS    C Ward  $189.25 -$189.25 $0.00
DC0712 Drainage (DC0712)                                 DA/2012/6 22-Mar-12 21 Thorn Street                       PENNANT HILLS    C Ward  $1,132.02 -$1,132.02 $0.00
DC0713 HTC Footpath Widening/Paving (DC0713)             DA/2012/6 22-Mar-12 21 Thorn Street                       PENNANT HILLS    C Ward  $1,174.37 -$1,174.37 $0.00
DC0714 Epping Town Centre (DC0714)                       DA/2012/6 22-Mar-12 21 Thorn Street                       PENNANT HILLS    C Ward  $339.75 -$339.75 $0.00
DC0715 Signals Sefton/Chilvers Rds Intersection (DC0715) DA/2012/6 22-Mar-12 21 Thorn Street                       PENNANT HILLS    C Ward  $330.64 -$330.64 $0.00
DC0716 Hornsby Town Centre (DC0716)                      DA/2012/6 22-Mar-12 21 Thorn Street                       PENNANT HILLS    C Ward  $1,227.16 -$1,118.97 $108.19
DC0717 Hastings Rd, Cherrybrook (DC0717)                 DA/2012/6 22-Mar-12 21 Thorn Street                       PENNANT HILLS    C Ward  $575.51 $0.00 $575.51
DC0719 Cycleways (DC0719)                                DA/2012/6 22-Mar-12 21 Thorn Street                       PENNANT HILLS    C Ward  $90.58 $0.00 $90.58
DC0722 Plan Administration (DC0722)                      DA/2012/6 22-Mar-12 21 Thorn Street                       PENNANT HILLS    C Ward  $418.77 $0.00 $418.77
DC0702 Library Building (DC0702)                         DA/2011/1328 23-Mar-12 2 Woodland WAY                    MOUNT KURING-GA Ward   $20,437.65 $0.00 $20,437.65
DC0703 Library Resources (DC0703)                        DA/2011/1328 23-Mar-12 2 Woodland WAY                    MOUNT KURING-GA Ward   $10,334.35 $0.00 $10,334.35
DC0705 Councils Online (DC0705)                          DA/2011/1328 23-Mar-12 2 Woodland WAY                    MOUNT KURING-GA Ward   $7,786.11 $0.00 $7,786.11
DC0711 Hornsby Mall Street Furniture/Decorations (DC0711) DA/2011/1328 23-Mar-12 2 Woodland WAY                    MOUNT KURING-GA Ward   $5,836.70 $0.00 $5,836.70
DC0712 Drainage (DC0712)                                 DA/2011/1328 23-Mar-12 2 Woodland WAY                    MOUNT KURING-GA Ward   $34,924.97 $0.00 $34,924.97
DC0713 HTC Footpath Widening/Paving (DC0713)             DA/2011/1328 23-Mar-12 2 Woodland WAY                    MOUNT KURING-GA Ward   $34,959.64 $0.00 $34,959.64
DC0714 Epping Town Centre (DC0714)                       DA/2011/1328 23-Mar-12 2 Woodland WAY                    MOUNT KURING-GA Ward   $10,476.80 $0.00 $10,476.80
DC0715 Signals Sefton/Chilvers Rds Intersection (DC0715) DA/2011/1328 23-Mar-12 2 Woodland WAY                    MOUNT KURING-GA Ward   $10,026.29 $0.00 $10,026.29
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DC0716 Hornsby Town Centre (DC0716)                      DA/2011/1328 23-Mar-12 2 Woodland WAY                    MOUNT KURING-GA Ward   $37,854.43 $0.00 $37,854.43
DC0717 Hastings Rd, Cherrybrook (DC0717)                 DA/2011/1328 23-Mar-12 2 Woodland WAY                    MOUNT KURING-GA Ward   $17,507.26 $0.00 $17,507.26
DC0719 Cycleways (DC0719)                                DA/2011/1328 23-Mar-12 2 Woodland WAY                    MOUNT KURING-GA Ward   $2,746.50 $0.00 $2,746.50
DC0722 Plan Administration (DC0722)                      DA/2011/1328 23-Mar-12 2 Woodland WAY                    MOUNT KURING-GA Ward   $12,697.72 $0.00 $12,697.72
DC0701 Multi-purpose Community Facilities (DC0701)       DA/2012/31 4-Apr-12 25 Hammond Avenue             NORMANHURST    B Ward   $3,498.16 $0.00 $3,498.16
DC0702 Library Building (DC0702)                         DA/2012/31 4-Apr-12 25 Hammond Avenue             NORMANHURST    B Ward   $662.40 $0.00 $662.40
DC0703 Library Resources (DC0703)                        DA/2012/31 4-Apr-12 25 Hammond Avenue             NORMANHURST    B Ward   $335.10 $0.00 $335.10
DC0704 New Resident Kits (DC0704)                        DA/2012/31 4-Apr-12 25 Hammond Avenue             NORMANHURST    B Ward   $7.94 $0.00 $7.94
DC0705 Councils Online (DC0705)                          DA/2012/31 4-Apr-12 25 Hammond Avenue             NORMANHURST    B Ward   $252.35 $0.00 $252.35
DC0706 Local Parks (DC0706)                              DA/2012/31 4-Apr-12 25 Hammond Avenue             NORMANHURST    B Ward   $1,375.60 $0.00 $1,375.60
DC0707 Specialty Parks (DC0707)                          DA/2012/31 4-Apr-12 25 Hammond Avenue             NORMANHURST    B Ward   $2,528.36 $0.00 $2,528.36
DC0708 Sportsgrounds (DC0708)                            DA/2012/31 4-Apr-12 25 Hammond Avenue             NORMANHURST    B Ward   $4,557.61 $0.00 $4,557.61
DC0709 Bushland Improvements (DC0709)                    DA/2012/31 4-Apr-12 25 Hammond Avenue             NORMANHURST    B Ward   $1,519.18 $0.00 $1,519.18
DC0710 Hornsby Mall Extensions (DC0710)                  DA/2012/31 4-Apr-12 25 Hammond Avenue             NORMANHURST    B Ward   $978.30 $0.00 $978.30
DC0711 Hornsby Mall Street Furniture/Decorations (DC0711) DA/2012/31 4-Apr-12 25 Hammond Avenue             NORMANHURST    B Ward   $189.25 $0.00 $189.25
DC0712 Drainage (DC0712)                                 DA/2012/31 4-Apr-12 25 Hammond Avenue             NORMANHURST    B Ward   $1,132.02 $0.00 $1,132.02
DC0713 HTC Footpath Widening/Paving (DC0713)             DA/2012/31 4-Apr-12 25 Hammond Avenue             NORMANHURST    B Ward   $1,174.37 $0.00 $1,174.37
DC0714 Epping Town Centre (DC0714)                       DA/2012/31 4-Apr-12 25 Hammond Avenue             NORMANHURST    B Ward   $339.75 $0.00 $339.75
DC0715 Signals Sefton/Chilvers Rds Intersection (DC0715) DA/2012/31 4-Apr-12 25 Hammond Avenue             NORMANHURST    B Ward   $330.64 $0.00 $330.64
DC0716 Hornsby Town Centre (DC0716)                      DA/2012/31 4-Apr-12 25 Hammond Avenue             NORMANHURST    B Ward   $1,227.16 $0.00 $1,227.16
DC0717 Hastings Rd, Cherrybrook (DC0717)                 DA/2012/31 4-Apr-12 25 Hammond Avenue             NORMANHURST    B Ward   $575.51 $0.00 $575.51
DC0719 Cycleways (DC0719)                                DA/2012/31 4-Apr-12 25 Hammond Avenue             NORMANHURST    B Ward   $90.58 $0.00 $90.58
DC0722 Plan Administration (DC0722)                      DA/2012/31 4-Apr-12 25 Hammond Avenue             NORMANHURST    B Ward   $418.77 $0.00 $418.77
DC0701 Multi-purpose Community Facilities (DC0701)       DA/2012/194 10-Apr-12 32 Gumnut Road                     CHERRYBROOK    B Ward   $3,415.75 -$3,415.75 $0.00
DC0702 Library Building (DC0702)                         DA/2012/194 10-Apr-12 32 Gumnut Road                     CHERRYBROOK    B Ward   $646.80 -$646.80 $0.00
DC0703 Library Resources (DC0703)                        DA/2012/194 10-Apr-12 32 Gumnut Road                     CHERRYBROOK    B Ward   $327.20 -$327.20 $0.00
DC0704 New Resident Kits (DC0704)                        DA/2012/194 10-Apr-12 32 Gumnut Road                     CHERRYBROOK    B Ward   $7.75 -$7.75 $0.00
DC0705 Councils Online (DC0705)                          DA/2012/194 10-Apr-12 32 Gumnut Road                     CHERRYBROOK    B Ward   $246.40 -$246.40 $0.00
DC0706 Local Parks (DC0706)                              DA/2012/194 10-Apr-12 32 Gumnut Road                     CHERRYBROOK    B Ward   $1,343.20 -$1,343.20 $0.00
DC0707 Specialty Parks (DC0707)                          DA/2012/194 10-Apr-12 32 Gumnut Road                     CHERRYBROOK    B Ward   $2,468.80 -$2,468.80 $0.00
DC0708 Sportsgrounds (DC0708)                            DA/2012/194 10-Apr-12 32 Gumnut Road                     CHERRYBROOK    B Ward   $4,450.25 -$4,450.25 $0.00
DC0709 Bushland Improvements (DC0709)                    DA/2012/194 10-Apr-12 32 Gumnut Road                     CHERRYBROOK    B Ward   $1,483.40 -$1,483.40 $0.00
DC0710 Hornsby Mall Extensions (DC0710)                  DA/2012/194 10-Apr-12 32 Gumnut Road                     CHERRYBROOK    B Ward   $955.25 -$955.25 $0.00
DC0711 Hornsby Mall Street Furniture/Decorations (DC0711) DA/2012/194 10-Apr-12 32 Gumnut Road                     CHERRYBROOK    B Ward   $184.80 -$184.80 $0.00
DC0712 Drainage (DC0712)                                 DA/2012/194 10-Apr-12 32 Gumnut Road                     CHERRYBROOK    B Ward   $1,105.35 -$1,105.35 $0.00
DC0713 HTC Footpath Widening/Paving (DC0713)             DA/2012/194 10-Apr-12 32 Gumnut Road                     CHERRYBROOK    B Ward   $1,146.70 -$1,146.70 $0.00
DC0714 Epping Town Centre (DC0714)                       DA/2012/194 10-Apr-12 32 Gumnut Road                     CHERRYBROOK    B Ward   $331.75 -$331.75 $0.00
DC0715 Signals Sefton/Chilvers Rds Intersection (DC0715) DA/2012/194 10-Apr-12 32 Gumnut Road                     CHERRYBROOK    B Ward   $322.85 -$322.85 $0.00
DC0716 Hornsby Town Centre (DC0716)                      DA/2012/194 10-Apr-12 32 Gumnut Road                     CHERRYBROOK    B Ward   $1,198.25 -$1,198.25 $0.00
DC0717 Hastings Rd, Cherrybrook (DC0717)                 DA/2012/194 10-Apr-12 32 Gumnut Road                     CHERRYBROOK    B Ward   $561.95 -$365.50 $196.45
DC0719 Cycleways (DC0719)                                DA/2012/194 10-Apr-12 32 Gumnut Road                     CHERRYBROOK    B Ward   $90.58 $0.00 $90.58
DC0722 Plan Administration (DC0722)                      DA/2012/194 10-Apr-12 32 Gumnut Road                     CHERRYBROOK    B Ward   $418.77 $0.00 $418.77
DC0701 Multi-purpose Community Facilities (DC0701)       DA/2012/48 19-Apr-12 12 Frith Avenue                       NORMANHURST    B Ward   $3,498.16 $0.00 $3,498.16
DC0702 Library Building (DC0702)                         DA/2012/48 19-Apr-12 12 Frith Avenue                       NORMANHURST    B Ward   $662.40 $0.00 $662.40
DC0703 Library Resources (DC0703)                        DA/2012/48 19-Apr-12 12 Frith Avenue                       NORMANHURST    B Ward   $335.10 $0.00 $335.10
DC0704 New Resident Kits (DC0704)                        DA/2012/48 19-Apr-12 12 Frith Avenue                       NORMANHURST    B Ward   $7.94 $0.00 $7.94
DC0705 Councils Online (DC0705)                          DA/2012/48 19-Apr-12 12 Frith Avenue                       NORMANHURST    B Ward   $252.35 $0.00 $252.35
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DC0706 Local Parks (DC0706)                              DA/2012/48 19-Apr-12 12 Frith Avenue                       NORMANHURST    B Ward   $1,375.60 $0.00 $1,375.60
DC0707 Specialty Parks (DC0707)                          DA/2012/48 19-Apr-12 12 Frith Avenue                       NORMANHURST    B Ward   $2,528.36 $0.00 $2,528.36
DC0708 Sportsgrounds (DC0708)                            DA/2012/48 19-Apr-12 12 Frith Avenue                       NORMANHURST    B Ward   $4,557.61 $0.00 $4,557.61
DC0709 Bushland Improvements (DC0709)                    DA/2012/48 19-Apr-12 12 Frith Avenue                       NORMANHURST    B Ward   $1,519.18 $0.00 $1,519.18
DC0710 Hornsby Mall Extensions (DC0710)                  DA/2012/48 19-Apr-12 12 Frith Avenue                       NORMANHURST    B Ward   $978.30 $0.00 $978.30
DC0711 Hornsby Mall Street Furniture/Decorations (DC0711) DA/2012/48 19-Apr-12 12 Frith Avenue                       NORMANHURST    B Ward   $189.25 $0.00 $189.25
DC0712 Drainage (DC0712)                                 DA/2012/48 19-Apr-12 12 Frith Avenue                       NORMANHURST    B Ward   $1,132.02 $0.00 $1,132.02
DC0713 HTC Footpath Widening/Paving (DC0713)             DA/2012/48 19-Apr-12 12 Frith Avenue                       NORMANHURST    B Ward   $1,174.37 $0.00 $1,174.37
DC0714 Epping Town Centre (DC0714)                       DA/2012/48 19-Apr-12 12 Frith Avenue                       NORMANHURST    B Ward   $339.75 $0.00 $339.75
DC0715 Signals Sefton/Chilvers Rds Intersection (DC0715) DA/2012/48 19-Apr-12 12 Frith Avenue                       NORMANHURST    B Ward   $330.64 $0.00 $330.64
DC0716 Hornsby Town Centre (DC0716)                      DA/2012/48 19-Apr-12 12 Frith Avenue                       NORMANHURST    B Ward   $1,227.16 $0.00 $1,227.16
DC0717 Hastings Rd, Cherrybrook (DC0717)                 DA/2012/48 19-Apr-12 12 Frith Avenue                       NORMANHURST    B Ward   $575.51 $0.00 $575.51
DC0719 Cycleways (DC0719)                                DA/2012/48 19-Apr-12 12 Frith Avenue                       NORMANHURST    B Ward   $90.58 $0.00 $90.58
DC0722 Plan Administration (DC0722)                      DA/2012/48 19-Apr-12 12 Frith Avenue                       NORMANHURST    B Ward   $418.77 $0.00 $418.77
DC0701 Multi-purpose Community Facilities (DC0701)       DA/2012/189 19-Apr-12 90 Woonona Avenue               WAHROONGA        A Ward   $3,498.16 $0.00 $3,498.16
DC0702 Library Building (DC0702)                         DA/2012/189 19-Apr-12 90 Woonona Avenue               WAHROONGA        A Ward   $662.40 $0.00 $662.40
DC0703 Library Resources (DC0703)                        DA/2012/189 19-Apr-12 90 Woonona Avenue               WAHROONGA        A Ward   $335.10 $0.00 $335.10
DC0704 New Resident Kits (DC0704)                        DA/2012/189 19-Apr-12 90 Woonona Avenue               WAHROONGA        A Ward   $7.94 $0.00 $7.94
DC0705 Councils Online (DC0705)                          DA/2012/189 19-Apr-12 90 Woonona Avenue               WAHROONGA        A Ward   $252.35 $0.00 $252.35
DC0706 Local Parks (DC0706)                              DA/2012/189 19-Apr-12 90 Woonona Avenue               WAHROONGA        A Ward   $1,375.60 $0.00 $1,375.60
DC0707 Specialty Parks (DC0707)                          DA/2012/189 19-Apr-12 90 Woonona Avenue               WAHROONGA        A Ward   $2,528.36 $0.00 $2,528.36
DC0708 Sportsgrounds (DC0708)                            DA/2012/189 19-Apr-12 90 Woonona Avenue               WAHROONGA        A Ward   $4,557.61 $0.00 $4,557.61
DC0709 Bushland Improvements (DC0709)                    DA/2012/189 19-Apr-12 90 Woonona Avenue               WAHROONGA        A Ward   $1,519.18 $0.00 $1,519.18
DC0710 Hornsby Mall Extensions (DC0710)                  DA/2012/189 19-Apr-12 90 Woonona Avenue               WAHROONGA        A Ward   $978.30 $0.00 $978.30
DC0711 Hornsby Mall Street Furniture/Decorations (DC0711) DA/2012/189 19-Apr-12 90 Woonona Avenue               WAHROONGA        A Ward   $189.25 $0.00 $189.25
DC0712 Drainage (DC0712)                                 DA/2012/189 19-Apr-12 90 Woonona Avenue               WAHROONGA        A Ward   $1,132.02 $0.00 $1,132.02
DC0713 HTC Footpath Widening/Paving (DC0713)             DA/2012/189 19-Apr-12 90 Woonona Avenue               WAHROONGA        A Ward   $1,174.37 $0.00 $1,174.37
DC0714 Epping Town Centre (DC0714)                       DA/2012/189 19-Apr-12 90 Woonona Avenue               WAHROONGA        A Ward   $339.75 $0.00 $339.75
DC0715 Signals Sefton/Chilvers Rds Intersection (DC0715) DA/2012/189 19-Apr-12 90 Woonona Avenue               WAHROONGA        A Ward   $330.64 $0.00 $330.64
DC0716 Hornsby Town Centre (DC0716)                      DA/2012/189 19-Apr-12 90 Woonona Avenue               WAHROONGA        A Ward   $1,227.16 $0.00 $1,227.16
DC0717 Hastings Rd, Cherrybrook (DC0717)                 DA/2012/189 19-Apr-12 90 Woonona Avenue               WAHROONGA        A Ward   $575.51 $0.00 $575.51